Current Assets

10100 - FUND CASH
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
10700 - FUND CASH - COP RESERVE
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING

CASH SUBTOTAL
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
15500 - DEPOSIT
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS

Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY)
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL
24000 - AFLAC
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS

Total Liabilities:

Equity
31000 - FUND BALANCE

Beginning Equity:

CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS

Total Current Liabilities and Equity: _$ 4,546,799.02

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Total Assets: _$ 4,546,799.02

100 150 200 400 500 600 700
Special

General Transport Capital Projects Re’:le:ue Debt Principal Debt Interest COP Reserve Total
14,740,803.04 2,094,275.27 - - - - - 16,835,078.31
(10,337,032.89)  (1,639,719.60) - - - - - (11,976,752.49)
- - 1,950,079.67 - - - - 1,950,079.67
- - - 58,711.59 - - - 58,711.59
- - - - 728,928.88 - - 728,928.88
- - - - - 81,555.78 - 81,555.78
- - - - - - 3,321,345.09 3,321,345.09
100.00 - - - - - - 100.00
4,403,870.15 454,555.67 1,950,079.67 58,711.59 728,928.88 81,555.78 3,321,345.09 10,999,046.83
142,928.87 - 475,307.55 - - - - 618,236.42
S 454555.67 S 2425387.22 S 58,711.59 S 72892888 S 81,555.78 S 3,321,345.09 S 11,617,283.25
259.85 45.84 - - - - - 305.69
634.79 39.23 - - - - - 674.02
300.29 34.72 - - - - - 335.01
0.29 0.18 - - - - - 0.47
- 618,236.42 - - - - - 618,236.42
1,195.22 618,356.39 - - - - - 619,551.61
2,012,895.49 (284,493.62) 1,480,628.04 56,100.03 242,165.82 39,571.43 - 3,546,867.19
2,012,895.49 (284,493.62) 1,480,628.04 56,100.03 242,165.82 39,571.43 - 3,546,867.19
2,532,708.31 120,692.90 944,759.18 2,611.56 486,763.06 41,984.35 3,321,345.09 7,450,864.45
S 45455567 $ 242538722 $ 58,711.59 $ 72892888 $ 81,555.78 S 3,321,345.09 S 11,617,283.25




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

April 30, 2022

Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 3,546,867 $26,511,705 $ 27,583,585 $(1,071,880)] S 2,474,987
August Actual S 2,474,987 S 3,976,364 S 1,492,397 S 2,483,967 | S 4,958,954
September Actual S 4,958,954 S 2,951,058 S 1,597,848 $ 1,353,209 | $ 6,312,163
October Actual S 6,312,163 $ 5,878,961 S 1,981,883 $ 3,897,078 | $10,209,242
November Actual $10,209,242 S 1,756,393 S 1,438,513 S 317,881 $10,527,122
December Actual $10,527,122 $ 2,064,959 S 1,868,055 S 196,904 | $10,724,027
January Actual $10,724,027 S 790,507 S 1,421,284 S (630,776)] $10,093,250
February Actual $10,093,250 S 936,021 S 1,574,148 S (638,126)] S 9,455,124
March Actual S 9,455,124 S 1,084,674 S 1,505,011 S (420,337)] S 9,034,786
April Actual S 9,034,786 S 4,107,453 S 2,143,193 S 1,964,260 | $10,999,047
May Projected $10,999,047 S 952,550 S 1,558,191 S (605,641)] $10,393,406
June Projected $10,393,406 S 554,856 S 2,648,128 $(2,093,273)] S 8,300,134

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL
Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 15,282,666.00 3,297,338.57 14,691,677.78 590,988.22 3.9%
OTHER TAXES 534,508.00 15,162.72 315,449.57 219,058.43 41.0%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 583,194.00 26,848.92 478,104.37 105,089.63 18.0%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 1,500.00 - 1,455.70 44.30 3.0%
OTHER INCOME 98,500.00 195.30 128,385.16 (29,885.16) -30.3%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,500.00 1,100.00 4,700.00 (200.00) -4.4%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 26,045,046.00 - 26,045,046.43 (0.43) 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 42,549,914.00 $ 3,340,645.51 $ 41,664,819.01 $ 885,094.99 2.1%
Expenditures

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 32,805,192.00 637,623.96 31,138,875.11 1,666,316.89 5.1%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,672,751.90 (295.30) 1,645.84 1,671,106.06 99.9%
TRAINING SERVICES 25,673.00 1,590.23 10,748.95 14,924.05 58.1%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 678,466.00 81,922.67 499,593.79 178,872.21 26.4%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 286,360.00 24,421.99 182,460.04 103,899.96 36.3%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,971,290.00 975,974.16 7,207,044.78 1,764,245.22 19.7%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 120,743.00 11,576.77 90,782.77 29,960.23 24.8%
Expenditures Total: 44,560,475.90 1,732,814.48 39,131,151.28 5,429,324.62 12.2%

Net Financial Sources (Uses)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2020

$

(2,010,561.90) $ 1,607,831.03 $ 2,533,667.73
1,800,754.00

$ (4,544,229.63)




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

0
Approved Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 700,948.00 81,060.57 557,305.59 143,642.41 20.5%
Employer Provided Benefits 30,636,838.00 340,771.71 29,454,397.02 1,182,440.98 3.9%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 666,938.00 162,182.34 560,036.50 106,901.50 16.0%
Facility Services 258,400.00 10,257.65 163,508.71 94,891.29 36.7%
Operating Services 99,537.00 10,193.05 79,702.23 19,834.77 19.9%
Professional Services 442,531.00 33,158.64 323,925.06 118,605.94 26.8%
Financial Services 1,672,751.90 (295.30) 1,645.84 1,671,106.06 99.9%
Training Services 25,673.00 1,590.23 10,748.95 14,924.05 58.1%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 34,503,616.90 638,918.89 31,151,269.90 3,352,347.00 9.7%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 319,601.00 40,114.79 246,962.83 72,638.17 22.7%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 5,550.00 - 4,497.42 1,052.58 19.0%
Operating Supplies 188,700.00 25,472.11 126,697.43 62,002.57 32.9%
Parts & Supplies 122,415.00 16,260.43 101,994.51 20,420.49 16.7%
Professional Services 38,200.00 75.34 19,441.60 18,758.40 49.1%
Training Services 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 678,466.00 81,922.67 499,593.79 178,872.21 26.4%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 4,500.00 - 3,054.49 1,445.51 32.1%
Facility Services 6,000.00 - 4,111.62 1,888.38 31.5%
Operating Services 78,033.00 8,210.11 51,935.45 26,097.55 33.4%
Professional Services 197,827.00 16,211.88 123,358.48 74,468.52 37.6%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 286,360.00 24,421.99 182,460.04 103,899.96 36.3%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 8,520,977.00 942,849.64 6,973,855.90 1,547,121.10 18.2%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 35,333.00 - 3,827.65 31,505.35 89.2%
Operating Supplies 97,700.00 2,845.13 68,259.26 29,440.74 30.1%
Parts & Supplies 71,300.00 1,432.96 25,993.23 45,306.77 63.5%
Operating Services 17,100.00 3,301.52 8,325.92 8,774.08 51.3%
Professional Services 112,547.00 21,122.69 72,022.20 40,524.80 36.0%
Training Services 116,333.00 4,422.22 54,760.62 61,572.38 52.9%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,971,290.00 975,974.16 7,207,044.78 1,764,245.22 19.7%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 87,443.00 10,089.63 73,736.74 13,706.26 15.7%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 3,500.00 813.97 1,223.46 2,276.54 65.0%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 673.17 2,423.08 576.92 19.2%
Operating Services 2,200.00 - 897.10 1,302.90 59.2%
Professional Services 19,700.00 - 10,163.71 9,536.29 48.4%
Training Services 4,900.00 - 2,338.68 2,561.32 52.3%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 120,743.00 11,576.77 90,782.77 29,960.23 24.8%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 44,560,475.90 $ 1,732,814.48 S 39,131,151.28 $ 5,429,324.62 12.2%




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

A ded C t Month Forecasted % Budget
mende urrent Vom YTD Actual Activity K g

Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget R g
| FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 13,832,870.00 3,230,203.09 13,257,334.96 575,535.04 4.2%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 1,059,791.00 67,285.19 1,027,090.87 32,700.13 3.1%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (496.61) (7,845.64) (17,154.36) 68.6%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 15,005.00 346.90 15,097.59 (92.59) -0.6%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 15,282,666.00 3,297,338.57 14,691,677.78 590,988.22 3.9%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 410,508.00 - 204,256.29 206,251.71 50.2%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 124,000.00 15,162.72 111,193.28 12,806.72 10.3%
Total Tax Revenue 15,817,174.00 3,312,501.29 15,007,127.35 810,046.65 5.1%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 42,500.00 4,746.27 33,220.34 9,279.66 21.8%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - 854.44 6,589.56 88.5%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 16,118.42 53,090.21 (90.21) -0.2%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 2,205.95 10,827.97 (5,827.97) -116.6%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 687.78 7,714.83 (714.83) -10.2%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 - 100.00 2,900.00 96.7%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,250.00 80.00 700.00 550.00 44.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 1,600.00 18,400.00 (4,400.00) -31.4%
100-10-42750-50 COMPLIANCE ENGINE REVENUE SHARE - 1,410.50 1,644.50 - 0.0%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 - 351,552.08 98,447.92 21.9%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,500.00 1,100.00 4,700.00 (200.00) -4.4%
Total Charges for Services 587,694.00 27,948.92 482,804.37 106,534.13 18.1%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 1,500.00 - 1,455.70 44.30 3.0%
Other Income
100-10-45500-10 SMART & SAFE FUND 75,000.00 - 118,136.97 (43,136.97) -57.5%
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 13,500.00 1,580.30 7,858.23 5,641.77 41.8%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 (1,385.00) 2,389.96 7,610.04 76.1%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
Total Charges for Services 98,500.00 195.30 128,385.16 13,251.81 13.5%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (700 Fund) (3,314,954.00) - (3,314,953.57) (0.43) 0.0%
100-80-49100-10 COP DEBT ISSUANCE PROCEEDS 29,360,000.00 - 29,360,000.00 - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) 26,045,046.00 - 26,045,046.43 (0.43) 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 42,549,914.00 $ 3,340,645.51 $ 41,664,819.01 $ 929,876.46 2.2%
Expense $ 16,504,868.00
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 159,268.00 19,269.68 136,793.49 22,474.51 14.1%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 525,788.00 60,794.11 412,960.79 112,827.21 21.5%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 7,561.00 554.89 5,312.48 2,248.52 29.7%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 8,331.00 441.89 2,238.83 6,092.17 73.1%
Subtotal 700,948.00 81,060.57 557,305.59 143,642.41 20.5%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 1,380,230.00 136,142.13 1,126,273.51 253,956.49 18.4%
100-10-53715-10 PENSION (PSPRS EXCESS EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION) 25,414,644.00 - 25,414,644.03 (0.03) 0.0%
100-10-53730-10 PENSION (PSPRS COP DEBT ISSUANCE) 630,402.00 - 636,412.40 (6,010.40) -1.0%
100-10-53740-10 PENSION (COP PRINCIPAL) - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53750-10 PENSION (COP INTEREST) 718,479.00 - 328,941.82 389,537.18 54.2%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 119,623.00 14,986.58 99,271.76 20,351.24 17.0%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,541,228.00 179,418.42 1,273,385.08 267,842.92 17.4%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (63,687.00) - (47,537.20) (16,149.80) 25.4%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 58,343.00 7,402.94 49,260.11 9,082.89 15.6%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 143,936.00 17,966.68 123,658.68 20,277.32 14.1%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 193,356.00 10,932.35 130,132.66 63,223.34 32.7%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE 22,682.00 (25,133.75) 89,627.74 (66,945.74) -295.1%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,398.00 (2,106.90) 6,143.79 (4,745.79) -339.5%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE 212.00 (280.82) 912.45 (700.45) -330.4%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 10,875.00 829.44 9,169.92 1,705.08 15.7%
100-10-53945-10 EMPLOYEE PTSD COUNSELING SERVICES 3,036.00 - - 3,036.00 100.0%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 11,328.00 887.60 8,572.00 2,756.00 24.3%

100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 5,050.00 - 4,600.00 450.00 8.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted .-:% But.:lg.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget g
FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - (272.96) 8,709.24 (8,709.24) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 247,558.00 - - 247,558.00 100.0%
100-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA 7,737.00 - - 7,737.00 100.0%
100-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM 187,198.00 - 189,737.98 (2,539.98) -1.4%
100-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA 3,210.00 - 2,481.05 728.95 22.7%
Subtotal 30,636,838.00 340,771.71 29,454,397.02 1,182,440.98 3.9%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 31,337,786.00 421,832.28 30,011,702.61 1,326,083.39 4.2%
Equipment & Machinery
100-10-54050-08 COMPUTER SOFTWARE - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
100-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 36,163.00 39.42 5,986.49 30,176.51 83.4%
100-10-55341-12 IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 17,000.00 6,272.25 10,171.03 6,828.97 40.2%
100-10-55342-12 STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE 214,100.00 98,979.31 243,477.75 (29,377.75) -13.7%
100-10-55345-41 BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OT 37,925.00 10,436.02 30,777.71 7,147.29 18.8%
100-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES 10,200.00 5,196.41 11,918.24 (1,718.24) -16.8%
100-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 11,000.00 900.18 16,508.17 (5,508.17) -50.1%
100-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 32,000.00 260.05 17,182.61 14,817.39 46.3%
100-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 800.00 494.10 1,467.39 (667.39) -83.4%
100-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,800.00 1,615.39 7,491.91 (1,691.91) -29.2%
100-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,800.00 116.91 1,064.87 735.13 40.8%
100-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,200.00 - - 1,200.00 100.0%
100-10-57600-12 PIPES & DRUMS 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 5,600.00 2,075.19 5,042.89 557.11 9.9%
100-10-58020-12 UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES 209,000.00 26,943.70 163,395.81 45,604.19 21.8%
100-10-58080-12 UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD) 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-10-58100-12 UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY) 80,600.00 8,853.41 45,551.63 35,048.37 43.5%
100-10-58150-12 UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS) - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 666,938.00 162,182.34 560,036.50 106,901.50 16.0%
Facility Services
100-10-59000-12 FACILITIES RENT 33,075.00 - 27,584.78 5,490.22 16.6%
100-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 100,000.00 3,256.79 65,365.70 34,634.30 34.6%
100-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 80,000.00 4,344.47 39,649.52 40,350.48 50.4%
100-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 6,000.00 222.53 3,902.41 2,097.59 35.0%
100-10-59100-08 PHONE 10,000.00 155.95 3,919.91 6,080.09 60.8%
100-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 6,025.00 407.40 4,560.63 1,464.37 24.3%
100-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 3,800.00 367.83 3,164.55 635.45 16.7%
100-10-59200-12 WATER 19,500.00 1,502.68 15,361.21 4,138.79 21.2%
Subtotal 258,400.00 10,257.65 163,508.71 94,891.29 36.7%
Operating Services
100-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 5,927.00 872.19 4,045.56 1,881.44 31.7%
100-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 400.00 - 189.31 210.69 52.7%
100-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 3,500.00 331.37 1,988.22 1,511.78 43.2%
100-10-60310-08 INTERNET 53,336.00 5,027.98 47,218.08 6,117.92 11.5%
100-10-60320-12 LANDSCAPING 4,800.00 826.67 4,171.65 628.35 13.1%
100-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 3,300.00 286.30 3,374.35 (74.35) -2.3%
100-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 9,100.00 - 4,361.67 4,738.33 52.1%
100-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 3,144.00 1,244.13 2,997.47 146.53 4.7%
100-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 3,330.00 264.33 2,907.63 422.37 12.7%
100-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 12,700.00 1,340.08 8,448.29 4,251.71 33.5%
Subtotal 99,537.00 10,193.05 79,702.23 19,834.77 19.9%
Professional Services
100-10-61010-08 ACCREDITATION - - - - 0.0%
100-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT 30,000.00 - 21,290.00 8,710.00 29.0%
100-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 1,000.00 - 630.93 369.07 36.9%
100-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING 2,000.00 - 1,450.00 550.00 27.5%
100-10-61160-08 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT 22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 100.0%
100-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES 2,287.00 66.00 2,112.52 174.48 7.6%
100-10-61200-12 NEW HIRE HR TESTING 7,500.00 - - 7,500.00 100.0%
100-10-61220-08 HR SOFTWARE USER FEES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 13,000.00 - 13,000.00 - 0.0%
100-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE 145,713.00 - 114,654.44 31,058.56 21.3%
100-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 22,000.00 - 15,462.24 6,537.76 29.7%
100-10-61870-12 PENSION BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 14,600.00 - 12,065.00 2,535.00 17.4%
100-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES 15,000.00 - 17,489.09 (2,489.09) -16.6%
100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 62,336.00 594.00 52,104.34 10,231.66 16.4%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 3,000.00 195.10 1,348.05 1,651.95 55.1%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 2,500.00 - 1,671.77 828.23 33.1%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 99,595.00 32,303.54 70,646.68 28,948.32 29.1%
Subtotal 442,531.00 33,158.64 323,925.06 118,605.94 26.8%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Amended Current Month - Forecasted % Budget
YTD Actual Activity .. e
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget

FUND: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

Financial Services

100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 (295.30) 661.38 338.62 33.9%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 - 303.08 (203.08) -203.1%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,500.00 - 681.38 1,818.62 72.7%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,669,151.90 - - 1,669,151.90 100.0%
Subtotal 1,672,751.90 (295.30) 1,645.84 1,671,106.06 99.9%

Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 5,673.00 180.23 1,551.95 4,121.05 72.6%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 19,000.00 1,410.00 9,197.00 9,803.00 51.6%
Subtotal 25,673.00 1,590.23 10,748.95 14,924.05 58.1%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,165,830.90 217,086.61 1,139,567.29 2,026,263.61 64.0%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 34,503,616.90 638,918.89 31,151,269.90 3,352,347.00 9.7%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

Wages
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 312,101.00 39,197.33 245,843.75 66,257.25 21.2%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 917.46 1,119.08 6,380.92 85.1%
Technical Services Wages Total: 319,601.00 40,114.79 246,962.83 72,638.17 22.7%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 5,550.00 - 4,497.42 1,052.58 19.0%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,200.00 887.93 887.93 4,312.07 82.9%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 8,091.28 40,914.62 28,585.38 41.1%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 114,000.00 16,492.90 84,894.88 29,105.12 25.5%
Subtotal 188,700.00 25,472.11 126,697.43 62,002.57 32.9%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 7,550.00 412.83 6,303.43 1,246.57 16.5%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 82,000.00 11,809.06 67,692.66 14,307.34 17.4%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 19,000.00 3,210.13 18,029.44 970.56 5.1%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,500.00 513.14 5,964.84 1,535.16 20.5%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 5,565.00 30.64 3,488.69 2,076.31 37.3%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 800.00 284.63 515.45 284.55 35.6%
Subtotal 122,415.00 16,260.43 101,994.51 20,420.49 16.7%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 400.00 75.34 301.36 98.64 24.7%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,800.00 - 3,732.95 67.05 1.8%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 34,000.00 - 15,407.29 18,592.71 54.7%
Subtotal 38,200.00 75.34 19,441.60 18,758.40 49.1%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 358,865.00 41,807.88 252,630.96 106,234.04 29.6%

TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 678,466.00 81,922.67 499,593.79 178,872.21 26.4%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
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DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Parts & Supplies

100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 4,000.00 - 3,054.49 945.51 23.6%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 4,500.00 - 3,054.49 1,445.51 32.1%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 - 4,111.62 1,888.38 31.5%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ MAINTENANCE 8,000.00 253.33 5,911.97 2,088.03 26.1%
100-30-60020-15 G2 MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 22,533.00 4,936.39 18,180.85 4,352.15 19.3%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 33,500.00 3,020.39 27,397.39 6,102.61 18.2%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - 445.24 9,554.76 95.5%
Subtotal 78,033.00 8,210.11 51,935.45 26,097.55 33.4%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 197,827.00 16,211.88 123,358.48 74,468.52 37.6%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 286,360.00 24,421.99 182,460.04 103,899.96 36.3%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 299,827.00 34,595.37 255,302.66 44,524.34 14.9%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 139,935.00 16,146.39 120,533.00 19,402.00 13.9%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 60,964.00 3,480.80 25,454.85 35,509.15 58.2%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 473,553.00 54,885.14 397,830.83 75,722.17 16.0%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,077,945.00 227,233.67 1,813,318.00 264,627.00 12.7%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,545,937.00 172,628.04 1,333,987.99 211,949.01 13.7%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,197,825.00 347,819.05 2,460,264.09 737,560.91 23.1%
100-40-52015-10 LIGHT DUTY ASSIGNMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 31,000.00 2,062.49 21,441.98 9,558.02 30.8%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (123,628.00) - (111,225.20) (12,402.80) 10.0%
Subtotal 7,703,358.00 858,850.95 6,316,908.20 1,386,449.80 18.0%
OT Wages
100-40-52600-41 PARAMEDIC (EXTERNAL) TRAINING OT - - 118.32 (118.32) 0.0%
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 96,304.00 13,991.85 77,110.02 19,193.98 19.9%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 313,329.00 26,584.10 260,329.74 52,999.26 16.9%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 300,000.00 32,410.25 249,413.89 50,586.11 16.9%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,400.00 34.97 2,021.26 378.74 15.8%
100-40-52810-12 NON-BILLABLE SPECIAL EVENTS OT 30,000.00 867.61 4,304.12 25,695.88 85.7%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,975.00 341.07 2,596.64 1,378.36 34.7%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 1,500.00 (1,080.30) 601.36 898.64 59.9%
100-40-52990-10 HR TRAINING / HR INVESTIGATION OT 10,811.00 3,514.69 3,514.69 7,296.31 67.5%
Subtotal 758,319.00 76,664.24 600,010.04 158,308.96 20.9%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53140-41 EMS CONTINUING EDUCATION TRAINING OT 2,500.00 69.36 1,633.26 866.74 34.7%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 7,000.00 3,455.13 3,455.13 3,544.87 50.6%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 5,000.00 252.17 2,517.44 2,482.56 49.7%
100-40-53360-41 QUARTERLY CAPTAINS TRAINING OT 10,000.00 - 2,103.48 7,896.52 79.0%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT 29,800.00 2,969.10 46,639.66 (16,839.66) -56.5%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 5,000.00 588.69 588.69 4,411.31 88.2%
Subtotal 59,300.00 7,334.45 56,937.66 2,362.34 4.0%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT - - - - 0.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 8,520,977.00 942,849.64 6,973,855.90 1,547,121.10 18.2%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & REPLACEMENT / REPAIR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 - 1,508.58 991.42 39.7%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,500.00 - - 8,500.00 100.0%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 6,000.00 - 2,319.07 3,680.93 61.3%
Subtotal 35,333.00 - 3,827.65 31,505.35 89.2%
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Operating Supplies

100-40-55100-41 EMS TRAINING EQUIPMENT PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20,000.00 - 5,765.46 14,234.54 71.2%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 44,200.00 1,720.11 36,955.24 7,244.76 16.4%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 11,500.00 - 4,137.90 7,362.10 64.0%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - 356.96 1,643.04 82.2%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 148.29 1,151.21 348.79 23.3%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 242.40 8,913.89 (1,913.89) -27.3%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 4,500.00 734.33 6,035.76 (1,535.76) -34.1%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 7,000.00 - 4,942.84 2,057.16 29.4%

Subtotal 97,700.00 2,845.13 68,259.26 29,440.74 30.1%

Parts & Supplies

100-40-56220-41 COMMUNITY OUTREACH SUPPLIES - - 38.92 (38.92) 0.0%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 70,800.00 1,432.96 25,954.31 44,845.69 63.3%
Subtotal 71,300.00 1,432.96 25,993.23 45,306.77 63.5%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 5,600.00 - 1,500.00 4,100.00 73.2%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 11,500.00 3,301.52 6,825.92 4,674.08 40.6%
Subtotal 17,100.00 3,301.52 8,325.92 8,774.08 51.3%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - 537.98 362.02 40.2%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 4,414.77 20,798.98 (9,998.98) -92.6%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,000.00 - 7,399.01 12,600.99 63.0%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 EMS CONFERENCES & SPECIAL EDUCATION 3,000.00 158.92 1,422.92 1,577.08 52.6%
100-40-61800-41 PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE SERVICES / TECH/SOFTWARE 7,717.00 - 4,054.33 3,662.67 47.5%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 60,400.00 15,599.00 28,063.98 32,336.02 53.5%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 8,230.00 950.00 9,745.00 (1,515.00) -18.4%
Subtotal 112,547.00 21,122.69 72,022.20 40,524.80 36.0%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 16,000.00 - 320.00 15,680.00 98.0%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - 495.00 838.00 62.9%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES 65,000.00 - 26,426.93 38,573.07 59.3%
100-40-64500-41 TRT TRAINING 9,000.00 - 7,000.00 2,000.00 22.2%
100-40-64550-41 EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 20,000.00 3,567.22 17,345.44 2,654.56 13.3%
100-40-64600-47 SCBA TRAINING CERTIFICATION 5,000.00 855.00 3,173.25 1,826.75 36.5%
Subtotal 116,333.00 4,422.22 54,760.62 61,572.38 52.9%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 450,313.00 33,124.52 233,188.88 217,124.12 48.2%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 8,971,290.00 975,974.16 7,207,044.78 1,764,245.22 19.7%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 87,443.00 10,089.63 73,736.74 13,706.26 15.7%
Subtotal 87,443.00 10,089.63 73,736.74 13,706.26 15.7%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 87,443.00 10,089.63 73,736.74 13,706.26 15.7%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 400.00 470.24 470.24 (70.24) -17.6%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 1,900.00 104.64 282.79 1,617.21 85.1%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 239.09 470.43 529.57 53.0%
Subtotal 3,500.00 813.97 1,223.46 2,276.54 65.0%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 59.58 426.93 (26.93) -6.7%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 613.59 1,996.15 603.85 23.2%
Subtotal 3,000.00 673.17 2,423.08 576.92 19.2%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 2,000.00 - 897.10 1,102.90 55.1%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 200.00 - 200.00 100.0%

Subtotal 2,200.00 - 897.10 1,302.90 59.2%
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Professional Services

100-50-61200-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INSPECTOR SERVICES 3,850.00 - 950.00 2,900.00 75.3%
100-50-61250-50 CONTRACTED FIRE INVESTIGATOR SERVICES 2,000.00 - 687.50 1,312.50 65.6%
100-50-61340-50 FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES 350.00 - - 350.00 100.0%
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - 526.21 473.79 47.4%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,200.00 - 2,000.00 2,200.00 52.4%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) 8,000.00 - 6,000.00 2,000.00 25.0%
Subtotal 19,700.00 - 10,163.71 9,536.29 48.4%

Training Services
100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 3,400.00 - 2,248.68 1,151.32 33.9%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 - 90.00 1,410.00 94.0%
Subtotal 4,900.00 - 2,338.68 2,561.32 52.3%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 33,300.00 1,487.14 17,046.03 16,253.97 48.8%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 120,743.00 11,576.77 90,782.77 29,960.23 24.8%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $44,560,475.90 $ 1,732,814.48 $ 39,131,151.28 $ 5,429,324.62 12.2%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (2,010,561.90) $ 1,607,831.03 $  2,533,667.73 $ (4,499,448.16)
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $2,010,561.90
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FUND: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,744,085.00 378,999.56 3,423,174.97 320,910.03 8.6%
150-10-42122-10 COVID PROVIDER RELIEF - - 0.0%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,013.52) (5,512.91) (82,708.11) 52,694.59 -175.6%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 29,874.00 2,531.82 20,607.56 9,266.44 31.0%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,250.00 240.08 1,412.45 837.55 37.2%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 66,000.00 475.00 (237.50) 66,237.50 100.4%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (80,000.00) - (80,000.00) - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,732,195.48 $ 376,733.55 $ 3,282,249.37 449,946.11 12.1%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 5,796.00 668.77 4,904.30 891.70 15.4%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 30,961.00 3,572.42 26,197.78 4,763.22 15.4%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 787.00 113.90 782.85 4.15 0.5%
Subtotal 37,544.00 4,355.09 31,884.93 5,659.07 15.1%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,669.00 192.58 1,412.26 256.74 15.4%
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 12,359.00 1,426.04 10,457.62 1,901.38 15.4%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 213,699.00 23,666.71 165,909.29 47,789.71 22.4%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 372,351.00 43,813.38 313,993.12 58,357.88 15.7%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 103,703.00 12,397.97 87,056.57 16,646.43 16.1%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 25,199.00 3,008.61 21,160.31 4,038.69 16.0%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 34,412.00 (3,351.35) 11,552.34 22,859.66 66.4%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE 827.00 (6,184.44) 18,243.14 (17,416.14) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE 51.00 (453.04) (29.86) 80.86 158.5%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE 8.00 (60.57) 152.66 (144.66) 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,952.00 230.40 2,419.20 532.80 18.0%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 3,072.00 224.00 2,264.00 808.00 26.3%
150-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 2,828.00 - - 2,828.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 216.00 - - 216.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - 2,672.04 6,809.47 (6,809.47) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - 204.41 520.87 (520.87) 0.0%
Subtotal 773,346.00 77,786.74 641,920.99 131,425.01 17.0%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 810,890.00 82,141.83 673,805.92 137,084.08 16.9%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 7,700.00 - 3,499.04 4,200.96 54.6%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 3,800.00 616.49 3,316.26 483.74 12.7%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 5,700.00 279.78 6,009.90 (309.90) -5.4%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 8,015.00 153.46 5,366.88 2,648.12 33.0%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - 116.93 83.07 41.5%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,600.00 131.53 1,585.45 14.55 0.9%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,400.00 7.80 766.32 633.68 45.3%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 PIPES & DRUMS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-10-57620-12 AWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 11,000.00 - 8,580.32 2,419.68 22.0%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 17,800.00 1,087.63 12,610.37 5,189.63 29.2%
Subtotal 51,215.00 2,276.69 38,352.43 12,862.57 25.1%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,615.00 - 5,512.50 1,102.50 16.7%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 37,000.00 996.89 25,453.18 11,546.82 31.2%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 15,000.00 2,172.25 13,755.01 1,244.99 8.3%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,500.00 92.48 1,494.87 2,005.13 57.3%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 5,000.00 51.00 2,046.91 2,953.09 59.1%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 2,100.00 146.88 1,556.53 543.47 25.9%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,100.00 158.86 1,362.65 737.35 35.1%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,500.00 521.29 5,427.71 3,072.29 36.1%
Subtotal 79,815.00 4,139.65 56,609.36 23,205.64 29.1%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Amended Current Month . Forecasted % Budget
YTD Actual Activity L. e
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,964.00 436.14 1,938.42 1,025.58 34.6%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 200.00 - 94.69 105.31 52.7%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 118.63 711.78 588.22 45.2%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 21,773.00 2,114.03 19,609.37 2,163.63 9.9%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 2,000.00 413.33 1,818.35 181.65 9.1%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 1,210.00 115.70 1,426.45 (216.45) -17.9%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 2,600.00 - 1,308.33 1,291.67 49.7%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 1,572.00 615.03 1,494.72 77.28 4.9%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 1,665.00 132.17 1,453.87 211.13 12.7%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 5,200.00 482.18 3,059.45 2,140.55 41.2%
Subtotal 40,484.00 4,427.21 32,915.43 7,568.57 18.7%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 - 10,645.00 4,355.00 29.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING - - 219.20 (219.20) 0.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 - 882.84 117.16 11.7%
150-10-61160-08 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,143.00 33.00 1,051.94 91.06 8.0%
150-10-61200-12 NEW HIRE HR TESTING 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 29,685.00 - 22,439.35 7,245.65 24.4%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 8,500.00 - 5,266.06 3,233.94 38.0%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 7,500.00 - 765.00 6,735.00 89.8%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 1,000.00 - 850.98 149.02 14.9%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 2,000.00 1,500.00 2,563.39 (563.39) -28.2%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 49,797.00 16,150.67 35,316.37 14,480.63 29.1%
150-10-62220-08 HR SOFTWARE USER FEES - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 123,125.00 17,683.67 84,000.13 39,124.87 31.8%
Financial Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 175.00 1.00 165.08 9.92 5.7%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 10,000.00 - 4,715.75 5,284.25 52.8%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 178,162.00 19,258.60 151,506.60 26,655.40 15.0%
Subtotal 288,337.00 19,259.60 156,387.43 131,949.57 45.8%
Training Services
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 2,327.00 88.77 827.13 1,499.87 64.5%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 4,327.00 88.77 827.13 3,499.87 80.9%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 595,003.00 47,875.59 372,590.95 222,412.05 37.4%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,405,893.00 130,017.42 1,046,396.87 359,496.13 25.6%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 20,000.00 4,588.81 29,593.48 (9,593.48) -48.0%
Technical Services Wages Total: 20,000.00 4,588.81 29,593.48 (9,593.48) -48.0%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 775.00 - 811.98 (36.98) -4.8%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 600.00 367.76 367.76 232.24 38.7%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 - 5,678.55 6,321.45 52.7%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 17,040.00 3,620.66 28,967.13 (11,927.13) -70.0%
Subtotal 29,640.00 3,988.42 35,013.44 (5,373.44) -18.1%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 1,400.00 - 634.77 765.23 54.7%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 32,000.00 6,091.82 35,368.85 (3,368.85) -10.5%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,700.00 88.32 1,071.14 628.86 37.0%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 900.00 78.40 1,484.43 (584.43) -64.9%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 1,650.00 - 422.48 1,227.52 74.4%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 460.00 142.32 236.10 223.90 48.7%
Subtotal 38,110.00 6,400.86 39,217.77 (1,107.77) -2.9%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 200.00 37.67 150.68 49.32 24.7%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 4,200.00 1,201.78 3,494.02 705.98 16.8%
Subtotal 4,400.00 1,239.45 3,644.70 755.30 17.2%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 73,425.00 11,628.73 78,687.89 (5,262.89) -7.2%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 93,425.00 16,217.54 108,281.37 (14,856.37) -15.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Amended Current Month . Forecasted % Budget
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DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-56040-15 PORTABLE BATTERIES 1,500.00 - 774.28 725.72 48.4%
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 - 2,055.78 319.22 13.4%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 126.67 2,956.03 1,043.97 26.1%
150-30-60040-15 G2 MAINTENANCE 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 7,417.00 1,299.05 5,582.99 1,834.01 24.7%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 10,000.00 743.32 6,951.08 3,048.92 30.5%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,000.00 - 104.76 895.24 89.5%
Subtotal 28,292.00 2,169.04 18,424.92 9,867.08 34.9%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 200,618.00 18,966.84 136,972.36 63,645.64 31.7%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 228,910.00 21,135.88 155,397.28 73,512.72 32.1%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,546.00 870.69 6,385.12 1,160.88 15.4%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 144,563.00 16,662.14 110,937.41 33,625.59 23.3%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 11,052.00 1,275.23 9,351.70 1,700.30 15.4%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 26,683.00 3,078.81 22,577.96 4,105.04 15.4%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 854,145.00 96,408.96 662,427.63 191,717.37 22.4%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 429,699.00 53,338.50 405,593.17 24,105.83 5.6%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 1,400.00 (1,400.00) 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 112.00 1,184.00 (1,184.00) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES 75,000.00 29,786.40 126,110.81 (51,110.81) -68.1%
Subtotal 1,548,688.00 201,532.73 1,345,967.80 202,720.20 13.1%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 LIGHT DUTY ASSIGNMENT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 51,883.00 4,072.74 39,289.36 12,593.64 24.3%
150-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 125,000.00 10,741.09 54,889.11 70,110.89 56.1%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,300.00 1,020.25 3,262.24 (1,962.24) -150.9%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52990-10 HR TRAINING / HR INVESTIGATION OT 867.00 522.38 522.38 344.62 39.7%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - 635.32 (635.32) 0.0%
Subtotal 183,050.00 16,356.46 98,598.41 84,451.59 46.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,731,738.00 217,889.19 1,444,566.21 287,171.79 16.6%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - 175,147.68 0.32 0.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 3,000.00 - 978.13 2,021.87 67.4%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 178,815.00 - 176,125.81 2,689.19 1.5%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 15,000.00 - 8,464.17 6,535.83 43.6%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - 178.48 821.52 82.2%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 210,320.00 13,459.53 190,029.46 20,290.54 9.6%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 28,750.00 250.10 18,154.21 10,595.79 36.9%
150-40-56500-41 COVID SUPPLIES - - - 0.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 256,870.00 13,709.63 216,826.32 40,043.68 15.6%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,500.00 274.10 1,112.22 1,387.78 55.5%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 3,000.00 1,050.76 2,079.41 920.59 30.7%
Subtotal 5,500.00 1,324.86 3,191.63 2,308.37 42.0%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 3,825.00 2,459.69 3,833.61 (8.61) -0.2%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 10,000.00 - 4,131.20 5,868.80 58.7%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
150-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE - - 336.00 (336.00) 0.0%
150-40-61800-41 PROFESSIONAL OUTSIDE SERVICES / TECH/SOFTWARE 4,000.00 - 1,608.17 2,391.83 59.8%
150-40-61900-41 COMPLIANCE / REGULATORY FEES - - 429.00 (429.00) 0.0%
Subtotal 19,325.00 2,459.69 10,337.98 8,987.02 46.5%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING - 60.00 60.00 (60.00) 0.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - 252.00 415.00 62.2%
150-40-64550-41 EMPLOYEE DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 121.00 2,879.00 96.0%
Subtotal 3,667.00 60.00 433.00 3,234.00 88.2%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 464,177.00 17,554.18 406,914.74 57.262.26 12.3%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 2,195,915.00 235,443.37 1,851,480.95 344,434.05 15.7%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
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Amended Current Month YTD Actual Activit Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual ctual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,925,143.00 S 402,814.21 S 3,161,556.47 $ 763,586.53 19.5%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (192,947.52) $ (26,080.66) $ 120,692.90

$

(313,640.42)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $192,947.52



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021

$1,005,320.49

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 1,064,067.00 248,450.33 1,019,323.64 44,743.36 4.2%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 81,522.00 5,118.58 78,588.54 2,933.46 3.6%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,155.00 26.69 1,060.33 94.67 8.2%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 31,578.00 - 15,711.86 15,866.14 50.2%
Subtotal $ 1,178,322.00 $ 253,595.60 $ 1,114,684.37 $ 63,637.63 5.4%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,500.00 671.27 3,660.55 (160.55) -4.6%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 80,000.00 - 80,000.00 - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,261,822.00 $ 254,266.87 $ 1,198,344.92 $ 63,477.08 5.0%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - 2.95 (2.95) 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,703,607.49 - 3.58 1,703,603.91 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 36,538.00 - 6,100.00 30,438.00 83.3%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 263,372.00 - 140,343.04 123,028.96 46.7%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 11,300.00 - 2,647.48 8,652.52 76.6%
200-70-72510-15 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 77,680.00 118.00 4,969.00 72,711.00 93.6%
200-70-52515-15 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 21,645.00 - 21,644.60 0.40 0.0%
200-70-72660-15 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 54,000.00 - 48,262.92 5,737.08 10.6%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED - - 17,963.78 (17,963.78) 0.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 57,000.00 - 2,046.24 54,953.76 96.4%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,000.00 - 2,016.60 (16.60) -0.8%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73540-15 FACILITY EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73700-41 TECHNICAL RESCUE EQUIPMENT 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-42 FITNESS EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 7,585.55 7,585.55 2,414.45 24.1%
Expense Total: $ 2,267,142.49 $ 7,703.55 $ 253,585.74 $ 2,013,556.75 88.8%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): _$(1,005,320.49) $ 246,563.32 $ 944,759.18 $ (1,886,442.04)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Approved Current Month Actual YTD Actual Fo.re'casted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 300.00 23.81 169.07 130.93 43.6%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 20,000.00 - 1,937.28 18,062.72 90.3%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - 200.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 4,000.00 1,995.00 6,738.02 (2,738.02) -68.5%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 25,400.00 S 2,218.81 $ 9,044.37 $ 16,355.63 64.4%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - 3.33 (3.33) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 400.03 - - 400.03 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 20,000.00 - 2,167.68 17,832.32 89.2%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 21,100.00 1,281.84 4,261.80 16,838.20 79.8%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 81,500.03 S 1,281.84 S 6,43281 S 75,067.22 92.1%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (56,100.03) S 93697 $ 2,611.56 $ (58,711.59)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $56,100.03



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Approved Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 470,318.00 107,947.98 443,857.96 26,460.04 5.6%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 36,033.00 2,267.91 34,549.94 1,483.06 4.1%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 13,957.00 - 6,826.57 7,130.43 51.1%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,500.00 238.56 1,530.51 969.49 38.8%
Revenue Total: $ 522,808.00 $ 110,454.45 $ 486,764.98 $ 36,043.02 6.9%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 178,973.82 - 1.92 178,971.90 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 586,000.00 - - 586,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 764,973.82 - 192 §$ 764,971.90 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (242,165.82) $ 110,454.45 $ 486,763.06 $ (728,928.88)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $242,165.82
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 82,997.00 21,241.22 87,100.07 (4,103.07) -4.9%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 6,359.00 464.44 6,919.31 (560.31) -8.8%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 2,463.00 - 1,343.28 1,119.72 45.5%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 750.00 28.90 236.48 513.52 68.5%
Revenue Total: $ 92,569.00 $ 21,73456 $ 95599.14 $ (3,030.14) -3.3%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 24,911.73 - 0.44 24,911.29 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 107,228.70 - 53,614.35 53,614.35 50.0%
Expense Total: $ 132,140.43 S - $ 5361479 S 78,525.64 59.4%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (39,571.43) $ 21,73456 $ 41,984.35 $ (81,555.78)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021

$39,571.43



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2021-2022 Period Ending: 4/30/22

Approved Current Month Actual YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % Bu('ig.et
Total Budget Remaining Budget Remaining
FUND: 700 - CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION RESERVE
Revenue
700-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 1,399.25 6,391.52 3,608.48 36.1%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) 3,314,954.00 - 3,314,953.57 0.43 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,324,954.00 S 1,399.25 $ 3,321,345.09 $ 3,608.91 0.1%
Expense
700-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 3,324,954.00 - - 3,324,954.00 0.0%
700-60-70500-10 COP DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL - - - - 0.0%
700-60-70550-10 COP DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 3,324,954.00 S - S - $ 3,324,954.00 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ - S 1,399.25 $ 3,321,345.09 $ 3,608.91

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2021 $0.00



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

IPOPOVOZZIrRA—""TIONTMOO®>P

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County property tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s revenue transfers

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Payrolt EFT in transit for 4/29/2022 payroll

Deposit in transit at month-end

Cash balance in Payroll Clearing account at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment - warrant #1102032259 {paid 4/20/2022)



S
<,\\. PERSITY ,,)\‘7

Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100} Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of: 4/1/2022 2,412,016.14
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 1,680.30 1 ,580.3
Cash Receipts _
Real Estate Taxes 3,230,203.09 (314.36)  3.220,888.73%C)
Personal Property Taxes 67,285.19 (182.25) 67,102.94(D)
SRP Contributions 0.00
FDAT 0.00
Maricopa County Taxes 373.59 373.5
Peposits 46,406.24 46,406.2
Smart & Safe Fund Deposit 0.00
Revenue Transfer 145,306.38 145,308.3
Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable Activity (337,461.63) (337,461.63)
B) Payroll Activity - (1,447,233.53) (1,447,233.53)
c) Payroll Wire Fees (50.00) (50.00)
D) Transfer In / Out -
E) Refund Interest 0.00
$3,491,154.79  (1,784,745.16) 4,117,929.18
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column 4,550,170.83 @
Less: Outstanding Warrants AP (1 44,044.94) (144,044.94)
Payroll {2,475.74) (2,475.74)
: Payroll EFT (63,261.22) (63,261.22
Plus: Deposit in transit Invoice 006935 - 20,00 20.00
: 0.00
0.00
4,340,408.93
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 63,361.22
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 0.00
Petty Cash 100.00
4,403,870.15

Al B

Prepared by %%
v

Balance per B/S 4,403,870.15@ .
Reviewed by:

Difference 0.00

SiAccountingt?122\Bank Ree 21224100 Fund Bank Recst100 M&Q Cash Rec 043022 5(3/202212:03 PM
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

Period YID qo
1001 _ Supers ion Flre & Medlcal Dlstrlct o '
Begln Balance L 8 2, 412 016. 14 2 148 579 69 o o
. Income T 3,490,658.18 16,195,324, 33. e
: -.00,,» 194,218,710 o R

. .(1,352,503.4 NI (13,793.7. ,19)‘ ‘ g .00

LOC Payments o .00 i (194,218.71) Warrants Outstandlng i e (146 520 68)

,.Ca.,s.h,...Bal,anc,e R 4 550 170 83 4,550,170, ,8.3‘ - ... End: f . 440365015

Monthly Statement Summary ,
] Source Code|Description MTDAmount YTDAmMount
6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District ' ' 2,412,016.14 2,148,579.69
11100.2017 |2017 Real Estate Taxes T oo 243
e ot T ———
111002019 '"12019 Real Estate Taxes
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes
TebseeT ...32021 F T
Siinaces 12007 Personal Property e
12100.2008 'f2008 Personal Property Taxes

miwflmﬁbmfdb‘g S 2009 Personal Property Taxes

17°°0.2000 §2010 ‘Personal Property Taxes

1 ;
t 2.43
g 7.09
; 7. 22' ‘ 151,743.47
fl-

|

|

|

|

i

. 3 229 881 51 13 099 509 .21
_ .00? f 57 75..
.00
,,H.D.,b; _
s é’if"" It

i

5 JS6TL oot Pl Preperty Taxes T T g
12100.2012 12012 Personal Property Taxes' . I 43, 27,'
2013 Personal Property Taxes 6}; /05,9 6227

"2014 Personal Property Taxes 105.45;
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes f 90.17.
[12100.2016 ~ :2016 Personal Property Taxes | © 193.40, 146173
112100.2017 12017 Personal Property Taxes 32127 ~3,795.88
;12100.2018' 2018 Personal Property Taxes : 417.32) 6,093.39
112100.2019 112019 Personal Property Taxes '497.85]  8,238.56
112100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes 1,528.19 ©19,970.41
112100.2021 12021 Personal Property Taxes : 63,775.73 983,495.39
141000 ‘Salt River Contribution ' 0 .00, 204,256.29
1151300 ~ Contributions Fire Assistance - Lo .00, 400,000.00
15150.0 " Maricopa County Tax Collection B 359 . 16,157.92
%:2"41*100.'39 ' PrlnCipaI Trust Investment Interest - ' ' .3'1“? ' - 64
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest o © o0 2
3;';7‘_'1'100.'46' - (Wells"Far'go Investment Investment Interest - : ' 204.21 ' 1,770.33
?;2‘1"160.4"7' "~ WF Money Market Investment Interest ' @ ' 21.41 . 125.73
221100.48 ‘WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest . ?P'/'S\:p'ao 186.34 ‘ 380.67
:21100.55 ‘Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest ' 87.23 * 914.54
2110.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest ' : 900.83 ' 3 833.84
2 us0 'Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest . ' 179.97 829.76
121100.90 - PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest ' .00 ' 41
5412511 JP1 PIONEER (SAN TAN VLY) PRECINCT Smart & Safe Fund .00 118,136.97

.73160.0 ‘Deposits @ 46,406.24 4,150,265.63



Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

73750.0 |Revenue Transfer [@145 306.38 (3,172,149.61)
176100.0 Line of Credit Advance 00 194 218,71
E90400 0 " iRefund Interest ' | .00/ ' (46.76) ,
190930.0 :Warrants Redeemed | (354,753.44) (3 019,468.08)
191010.0 iLine of Credit Payments ' w00 (194 218.71)
E'éii"ﬁ"zo' 0 iLine of Credit Interest Payment 00! N (182 32)
:91220 0 | Disbursed by County Treasurer (997,700.05), (10 579 186.07)
91260.0 Return Item Charge o N (25.00)
91270.0 ”iReturn Item Surcharge N .00 (6.25)
Si5enie § OUtgomg ere Fee _ @ e wess T (@m0
91360.0 Stop Payment Fee E .00'; .00
91370.0 :Stop Payment Surcharge s .00; .00
i i Endlng Balance 4,550,170.83 4,550,170.83
Monthly Statement Detail
[ ote i O [

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Beginning Balance: 2,412,016.14

11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes

Source Code Total: 7.22

- 04/12iTax Distribution 0 2411 C
P 04/25{Tax Distribution 0 (on] ¢
04/29Tax Distribution 0 4.82| C

11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 3,229,881.51
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 6,304.92, C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 650.83] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 3,170.24| C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 2,880.32¢ C
04/01i{Tax Distribution 0 725,05} C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 7,266,345 C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 5,187.88] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 3,676.75] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 _1,009.50; C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 " 76,993.56] C
04/04Tax Distribution 0 4,059.27) C
04/04iTax Distributicn 0 2,880.61| C
04/04iTax Distribution 0 1,854.527 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 6,211.76; C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 27,823.08] C
04/05)|Tax Distribution 0 3,607.98| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 1,942.38] C
04/05 Tax Distribution 0 1,473.11} C
04/05 Tax Distribution 0 3,724.51} C
04/06|Tax Distributon 0 10,213.35| C
04/06| Tax Distribution - o 7,321.25] C
| 04/06!Tax Distribution of 2,184.58] C
|| 04/06{Tax Distribution o 0 1,533.16] C
" 04/06{Tax Distribution ) ) 0 3,699.94| C
04/06]Tax Distribution ) B 0 i ) ) 5,602.56] C
04/07|Tax Distribution § 0 ) h 8,069.85] C

04/07|Tax Distributon o T aBu56 C

[ 04/07|Tax Distribution . o . A84227] C

H
i



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/07|Tax Distribution 0 3,988.49; C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 (313.36); C
04/08)|Tax Distribution 0 4,855.81] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 1,592,151 C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 3,061.26( C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 5,057.28 C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 1,342.00; C
04/11;Tax Distribution 0 3,161.48; C
04/11iTax Distribution 0 7,454.84} C
04/11]Tax Distribution 0 1,436.25| C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 2,179.78| C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 1,527.98] C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 32,500.10; C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 3,152.07: C
04/11;Tax Distribution 0 10,489.66] C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 7,044.98] C
04/121Tax Distribution 0 9,431.58| C
04/12;:Tax Distribution 0 26,844.26f C
04/12{Tax Distribution 0 3,621.31} C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 1,162.77} C
04/134Tax Distribution 0 16,969.74| C
| 04/13|Tax Distribution 0 8,470.11| C
B 04/13|Tax Distribution 0 214,771 C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 10,834.92{ C
04/14 Tax Distribution 0 228.40] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 6,081.05( C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 35,596.09;] C
04/14Tax Distribution ¢ 2,396.94; C
04/14:Tax Distribution 0 3,030.561 C
04/14:Tax Distribution 8] 4,267.75| C
04/14:Tax Distribution 0 9,349.25¢ C
04/15iTax Distributicn 0 10,012.03; C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 2,781.40] C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 475.68| C
04/15!Tax Distribution 0 1,761.75| C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 3,899.64] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 9,561.18] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 5,889.79] C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 7,233.77. C
04/18Tax Distribution 0 4,159,921 C
04/19:Tax Distribution 0 . 7,361.57] C
04/19iTax Distribution o] 12,162.34] C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 54,872.85; C
04/19|Tax Distribution . 0 10,272.78] C
04/19|Tax Distribution L 0 31,686.27| C
04/20|Tax Distribution el _ 6,392.17] C
04/20{Tax Distribution 0 6,665.37 C
j 04/20iTax Distribution 3 0 620,44 C
" 04/20/Tax Distribution | 0 - 1,663.26| C
04/20|Tax Distribution B o 29,979.36] C
04/20|Tax Distribution - 0 0 1,222.35] C
04/21|Tax Distribution o - 40,738.26] C
04/21[Tax Bistribution T 0 o 26041 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/21|Tax Distribution 0 15,977.37| C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 3,182.63| C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 3,984.99] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 1,232.96] C
04/22{Tax Distribution 0 9,595.84; C
04/22iTax Distribution 0 8,682.97] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 8,229.95] C
04/22iTax Distribution 0 8,751.09, C
04/22iTax Distribution 0 11,164.91 C
04/25iTax Distribution o 7,270.43] C
04/25iTax Distribution 0 11,032.46] C
04/25]Tax Distribution 0 883,75, C
04/25]Tax Distribution 0 6,552.23: C
04/25]Tax Distribution 0 2,622.46; C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 6,777.19] C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 2,550.71] C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 13,328.75| C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 17,958.88) C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 16,633.84; C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 8,752.771 C
04/26Tax Distribution 0 2,625.29) C
- 04/27{Tax Distribution 0 6,559.20f C
n 04/27{Tax Distribution 0 227,980.45; C
04/27{Tax Distribution 0 27,079.93] C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 9,431.90! C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 1,878.43] C
04/28i Tax Distribution 0 632,66 C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 24,744.01| C
04/28{Tax Distribution 0 20,627.53;] C
04/28iTax Distribution 0 19,058.97; C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 6,446.26] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 11,218.32] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 ) 1,257.64 C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 1,109.17¢ C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 8,872.52] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 1,997,367.32| C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 19,222,531 C
04/29Tax Distribution 0 1,320.567 C
04/29 Tax Distribution N 0 42,903.89; C
04/29|Tax Distribution o i 0 1,436.24] C
04/29!|Tax Distribution o B 0 4,914.12{ C
12100.2010 2010 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 25.92
04/07{Tax Distribution o 0 10.39] C
04/15{Tax Distribution ) 0 15.53] C
12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes N o o _ Source Code Total: 42 10
04/26|Tax Distribution ' ke a210) €
12100.2012 2012 Personal Property Taxes " ""source Code Total: 43.27
| 04/26[Tax Distribution N . | 0 - 43.27] C
lclOO 2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes - ' e o § ;ggu»rlcg Code Total: 62.27
04/06{Tex Distribution " e e d295]C
04/26|Tax Distribution ) B 0] a9 ¢
12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes | source Code Total: 105.45
_ 04/04{Tex Distribution - o 61.48] C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/06]Tax Distribution 0 21.39| C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 15.26f C
04/29|Tax Distribution 1] 7.32| C
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 90.17
04/04!{Tax Distribution 0 61.48] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 21.38f C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 7.311 C
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 193.40
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 104.73] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 21,797 C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 570F C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 41.48; C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 7437 C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 12,27 C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 321.27
04/04{Tax Distribution 1] 104.73] C
04/06{Tax Distribution 0 21.78! C
04/21{Tax Distribution 0 38.88] C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 7.43] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 148,45 C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 417.32
- 04/04i{Tax Distribution 0 104,44} C
. 04/06|Tax Distribution 0 156.78; C
04/1.3|Tax Distribution 0 16.57i C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 64.851 C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 14.01: C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 7421 C
04/29 1 Tax Distribution 0 50.25] C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 497.85
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 46.03) C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 8.811 C
04/04!Tax Distribution 0 112.04; C
04/06!|Tax Distribution T 0 21.78] C
04/061Tax Distribution 0 27.90f C
04/06{Tax Distribution 0 6594, C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 23771 C
04/07Tax Distribution 0 (.01); C
04/08;Tax Distribution 0 54877 C
. 04/13iTax Distribution 0 17.59; C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 - 18.51] C
 04/21]Tax Distribution i B 0 e 35.05, C
04/26|Tax Distribution o] T 41.38] C
04/28 Tax Distribution 0 16.77| C
04/29|Tax Distribution N 0 7421 C
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes - Source Code Total: 1,528.19
04/01|Tax Distribution - N o) 47.03] C
_04/01|Tax Distribution N o 0 - 50821 C
W 04/04|Tax Distribution o 0 190.89] C
04/04|Tax Distribution - o 2294 C_
" 04/06/Tax Distribution N o o eee ¢
""""" 04/06|Tax Distribution 0| 768.11] C
T oA08 Tax Distributin [ g 2577 <




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/07Tax Distribution o (.01); C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 22.94] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 50.30] C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 33.96] C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 18.44| C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 17.73] €
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 76.82| C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 36.21] C
04/26)Tax Distribution 1] 40,69, C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 16.75| €
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 7.42| C
04/29|Tax Distribution 1] 15.68] C
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 63,775.73
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 764,181 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 1,637.03] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 160.10] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 156.30] C
04/011Tax Distribution 0 365.40! C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 119.76] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 21851 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 64.731 C
B 04/04|Tax Distribution 0 941,65 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 214.771 €
B 04/04|Tax Distribution 0 135.70] C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 160.42] €
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 19.91] C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 208.07| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 828.22] C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 577.38] C
04/05!Tax Distribution 0 14.67] C
04/06]|Tax Distribution 0 687.331 C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 2,682.24] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 102.42] C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 143.64] C
04/06]Tax Distribution o 0 508.66, C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 329.69] C
04/073iTax Distribution 0 158.52] C
| 04/07|Tax Distribution 0 (.02) C
04/07 [Tax Distribution ) 0 R 157.91| C
04/07|Tax Distribution _ 0 ”M 252.92| ¢
04/07|Tax Distribution 0| ) 150.90| C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 N 219.86] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 401.97] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 776.82| C
B 04/08|Tax Distribution 0 193.09] C
TG4/ Tax Distrbuton T I - -
__04/11[Tax Distribution Sl ) 169.63] C
i 04/11iTax Distribution i o o ) i 0 o 135.52] C
‘ 04/11|Tax Distributon o 428496] C
04/11|Tax Distribution o - 0 - ) 84237 C
_04/12{Tax Distributon 0 o 35198l C
. 04/12|Tax Distribution ) , o 173635 C
. 04/13(Tax Distribution o 26,59, C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

!

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/13|Tax Distribution 0 148.18;7 C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 76.26] C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 246.13] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 2,755.98] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 131.82] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 479,57y C
04/14{Tax Distribution 0 199.58] C
04/14Tax Distribution 0 299.201 C
04/15{Tax Distribution 0 451,97 C
04/15iTax Distribution 0 145,02 C
04/15{Tax Distribution 0 120.64! C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 (182.21); C
(04/18|Tax Distribution 0 648.07f C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 2,074.52; C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 53.68] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 483.74]1 C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 525,521 C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0] 962.32] C
. 04/19|Tax Distribution 1] 883.79| C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 1,276.72| C
04/19;Tax Distribution 0 167.27} C
04/20Tax Distribution 0 i50.05{ C
| . 04/20|Tax Distribution 0 764.27] C
04/20Tax Distribution 0 20,21y C
04/20;Tax Distribution 0 15.11| C
04/20:Tax Distribution 0 98.60; C
04/21!Tax Distribution 0 8,264.26; C
04/21iTax Distribution 0 969.82; C
04/21iTax Distribution 0 391.88] C
04/213Tax Distribution 0 282.31] C
04/211Tax Distribution 0 244,791 C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 17.53] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 o 71.541 C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 201.89] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 392.26] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 312.89; C
04/22{Tax Distribution 0 986.28! C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 o 383.58¢ C
04/25:Tax Distributicn o 316.65; C
04/25|Tax Distribution L 0 - 206,747 C
04/25!Tax Distribution e 103.79] C
04/26|Tax Distribution ) - 0 - 869.41| C
04/26{Tax Distribution o 4 ) 0 o 191.05; C
04/26 Tax Distribution - 0 - 347.59] C
04/26{Tax Distribution - B - 0 ~1,21956] C
04/26(Tax Distributon L ~216.28] C
04/26|Tax Distributon 0 ~ B295 C
| 04/27|Tax Distribution o 0 - 326.58] C
' 04/27|Tax Distribution - o 4233 C
04/27|Tax Distribution - 0 ) ~832.15] C
_ 04/27|Tax Distribution o B o o im9s8| C
_____04/28]Tax Distribution . I N . 851701 C
. 04/28[Tax Distribution I A 451,34 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/28|Tax Distribution 0 559.67f C
04/28]Tax Distribution 0 87.00; C
04/28|Tax Distribution o 16.76) C
04/29]|Tax Distribution o 399.71| C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 122,051 C
04/29]|Tax Distribution 0 867.83] C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 46791 C
04/29Tax Distribution 0] 65.08; C
15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Coliection Source Code Total: 373.59
04/15|Superstition Fire Proceeds from Maricopa Co Wired | 0 373.59] C
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: .31
04/01 |Investment Interest [ 0 31 C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 204.21
04/11|Investment Interest 0 135.06f C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 69.15; C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 21.41
04/01|Investment Interest 0 21.41] C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 186.34
04/14{Investment Interest 0 25,80 C
04/18iInvestment Interest 0 64.901 C
04/20(Investment Interest 0 37.44: C
B 04/21iInvestment Interest 0 2791 C
- 04/27Investment Interest 0 30.29; C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest Source Code Total: 87.23
04/12{Investment Interest 0 33.06] C
04/20iInvestment Interest 0 41.88) C
04/21|Investment Interest 0 12.29; C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 900.83
04/01iInvestment Interest D 48391} C
04/04!Investment Interest 0 - 110.25} C
04/04:Investment Interest N 0 53.76; C
04/11iInvestment Interest . 0 N 7001, €
04/14]Investment Interest T ' 0 123.06! C
04/19|Investment Interest ~ 0 _ 49277 C
04/21|Investment Interest B ' 0 _77.43] C
04/27|{Investment Interest o 0 112.80] C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 7582 C
04/29)Investment Interest 0 120.64] C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 e 58.88!, C
~21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest - i e ___source Code Total; 179.97
04/11iInvestment Interest B 0 i ; 8.817 C
04/14|Investment Interest ~ . 0 o 882, C
04/14|Investment Interest - i 0] 84,917 C
04/28Investment Interest o 5 0, 77.43] C
73160.0 Deposits o i ) o Source Code Total: 46,406.24
.....04/07 WIRED MONEY TO GENERALFUND = [~ 0 220,00 C
_04/14]{WIRED MONEY TO GENERALFUND | g — " 800.00] C
| 04/15]100-10-42700-50 Norma Madrigal/6892/0117 0 o 100.00; C
04/151100-10-42700-50 Norma Madrigal/6919/1369 - o M i o 100.00; C -
_04/15]100-10-42600-15 Hastings&Hastings/6914/60505 o 20.00, C
04/15/100-10-42600-15 American Retrieval/6913/580075 WMQ o i g_‘g.‘g_q, Cc
~ 04/15/100-10-42600-15 GoldbergOsborne/6911/1000083316 { 0| - 20.00] €
. 04/15|100-10-42600-15 Breyer Law/6312/26150 " | 0, T 0 20.00[ C




Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/151100-10-42078-40 Gold Canyon Golf Resort/6898/13132 0 2,205.95| C
04/15|100-10-53965-10 M Blackstone/6905/9034 0 363.57| C
04/15{100-10-53965-10 A Kuhn/6906/0086793485 0 670.49] C
04/15]100-10-53965-10 Ro VandeKrol/6907/0010348815 0 313.50{ C
04/15|#REF! 0 408.84f C
04/15]100-10-53965-10 Ra VandeKrol/6908/0087461193 0 3,017.14} C
04/15|100-10-53965-10 PSPRS/68987/214307 0 ) 2,680.00f C
04/15/100-10-42075-41 Renfair/6918/20162 N 0 o 16,118.42] C
04/15]{100-10-42025-41 StateofAZ/6894/210452416 0 4,746.27| C
04/15|100-10-43300-50 CITOA)/2022-174,2022-270/217514 0 200.00; C
04/21|WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 341,49, C
04/26{100-10-53860-10 Benchmark Ins/6930/35538 0 8,535.006{ C
04/26|100-10-43300-50 AZ Storage/6886/758773001 0 100.00f C
04/26|100-10-42700-50 AZ Water Co/6889/96404 0 250.00; C
04/26{100-10-43300-50 CICA1/2022-197/217617 0 160.00; C
04/26{100-10-53965-10 P Perkins/6902/5464 0 670.498] C
04/261100-10-53965-10 B Wyatt/6909/1385 0 733.67] C
04/261100-10-53965-10 A Colby/6880/104 0 1,648.00| C
04/261100-10-42200-41 Antenna Sites/6922/20820 0 687.78] C
04/28!WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 1,315.63¢ C
73750.0 Revenue Transfer Source Code Total: 145,306.38
» 04/04|Transfer of Donations Deposits to 400 Fund 0 (937.28)] C
n 04/05Transfer 150 Deposit Made to 100 Fund 0 (324.00)| C
04/05|Correct M Gregor Payroll Paid out of 150 Fund 0 (2,830.65); C
04/07|Correct 4/1/22 Health Savings Deposit 0 (100.00); C
04/13;Correct Galloway Mgmt Fees Payment 0 (475.00); C
04/19{Maricopa Taxes Share Transfer with 200 Fund 0 (26.69)] C
04/21{Payment from 150 Fund Towards Payable 0 150,000.00f C
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: (354,753.44)
04/01:iPaid Warrants 0 (102,709.31)| D
04/04Paid Warrants 0] (7,989.60)] D
04/05]Paid Warrants 0 (12,448.52)1 D
04/06|Paid Warrants 0 T (3,336.19)] D
04/11|Paid Warrants 0 (22,898.23): D
04/12|Paid Warrants 0 B T (36,277.18)] D
04/13|Paid Warrants ’ o] (19,656.30)] D
04/14|Paid Warrants 0 T (7,842.67)] D
04/15|Paid Warrants 0 (15,380.07)] D
04/18!Paid Warrants . 0| (3,382.29)] D
04/19|Paid Warrants e 0 (11,135.56) D
04720 Paid Warrants B ) ol _ (22,487.44)] D
04/21|Paid Warrants T ) ol N (3,635.15)] D
04/22iPaid Warrants . o 0 (1,028.93); D
04/25]Paid Warrants o (4,833.48), D
04/26:Paid Warrants o 0 _ (16,724, 44y, D
,,,,,,,, 04/27|Paid Warrants - A ] ] .. (9,818.46)] D
04/28|Paid Warrants R ] 0 o (6462.78)| D
04/29|Paid Warrants - - 0| - (46,705.84)] D
_ 51220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer R ~ Source Code Total: (997,700.05)
o 94&1% Flfe  Employees Payroll Direct Dep05|t M ) ' - '  (515,144.39); D
ﬂ 04/28 Flre Employees Payroll Direct Deposit ' o mmw ) _[482,555.66) m[l
9‘“135‘3»9 O'Qutgomg Wire Fee ) S e i Source Code Total W(4 .00)
T G4ji4Wire Transfer Chg PR o “(0.00)] D



Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/28 Wire Transfer Chg P/R I 0 (20.00)] D
91290.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge Source Code Total: (10.00)

04/14 | Wire Transfer Chg P/R 0 (5.00y D

04/281Wire Transfer Chg F/R 0 (5.00}i D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District Ending Balance: 4,550,170.83

[Payee

6116421 001 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dlstrlct' '
[Fund 1102 B
Status: OUTS

GEOF SHIVELY '
GALLOWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC |
A2Z TROPHY

TQ SUPPLY CO INC

ULTIMATE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
WAT=R UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
1)5} NA WATER COMPANY, INC.
CUMM]NS ROCKY MOUNTAIN, LLC |
ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC..
{FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES, INC |
ROBERT HORNE FORD

{LANDS' END, INC

‘MEDIACOM

/O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
/REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD
TURBO & ELECTRIC SALES, INC
{MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
;THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

iU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
“VISION SERVICE PLAN

{WIST SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT CO
-POWER ACQUISITION, LLC.

Status PAID

<AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
'APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

‘AHS RESCUE LLC

'SALT RIVER PROJECT

‘AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
‘F)" " CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
‘Ai. .AE JUNCTION UNIFIED
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
'CITY OF MESA

'DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA
DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CITY OF PHOENIX FIRE DEPT o

DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY T

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

_ Warrant Detail

5 N _ Amon L

1102032255

11102032268

11102032269
11102032273
11102032277
11102032282

1102032285
1M 02032287

© 11102032288

1162032289
1102032200
11102032291

11102032292

11102032293
1102032204
11102032295

11102032296

1102032040 ¢
11102032088
1102032239

11102032297

11102032298
11102032299
1102032300
1102032301
1102032302
1102032303

1102032304

11102032305
11102032306

1102031874

1102032027

1102032029
1102032085

1102032084

1102032092
1102032118
1102032419

1102032125
1102032127

1102032128

Account Total: 501,274.12
" 'Fund Total: 492,260.00

Status Total 144, 044 94 @
| 7000.00, 03/09/22 0310922

705.00, '"03.'09/22 03/09/22

' ) 04323 043122

04/20/22. 04/21/22°

A3, 04/20/22, 05/02/220
 04/20/22] 05/02/22;

Coapzl

- '05102/22;

1796168, 04120220 04121122,
93,852.40; 0420022, 08/02122]

218 44 0427122, Q4/27122:

142508 042723 04127122,

123.05° 042722 o472

T 1.345.99° 04/27/22, 04127122

184.91 04127122 04127722,
|41 0427122 04127122
51. 58 04127/22% 0427722

354, 54 04127122 0427122

344.66° 04127/22  04/27/22;
130.84. 04/27/22° 04i27/22
613.78 04127/22.  04/27/22.
4260.72. 04127122, 04127122
2118.41 04/27/22. 04/27122
139829 04/27/22  04/27/22°
3405.00 0412722 04/27/22.
173.86  04/27/22) 04/27/22
918.98° 04/27/22° 04/27/22
483.60. 04/27/22° 04/27/22

 4,102.80, 04/27/22  04127/22

Status Total: 348,215.06
829.44, 01/26/22  04/01/22
5772.12° 03/09/22  04/05/22:
2,319.07 03/09/22  04/25/22
3.011.88° 03/08/22. 04/11/22
875.52 03/16/22: (04/04/22
306.73° 03116/22.  04/01/22
5575.66° 0323722  04/05/22
B2.99 03/23/22  04/04/22

15,341.44 03/23/22  04/11/22

6,141.30 03/23/22  04/04/22:
241.43 03/23/22  04/01/22




jFIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
iC}SC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLC
ROBERT HORNE FORD

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC.

VISION SERVICE PLAN

KR“I"ZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
IARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
NAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
BINGHAM EQUIPMENT CO, INC.
JOHN CHRISTENSEN

CITY OF MESA
'COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC

1 AUREN DANIEL

FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL

FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES ‘INC
GINCQ PLUMBING LLC

LORI ANN HLAVIN

RORERT HORNE FORD

H =S FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.
IMICHELLE KLEMESRUD |

MAGIC PEST CONTROL

IMEDIACOM

MEDIACOM

MESA DISCOUNT, INC

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC.
'PIONEER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC.
'RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD

‘SALT RIVER PROJECT

'SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC
<SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
{SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
‘VECTOR SOLUTIONS

;TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,ING
IMATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
IWAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC
{AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.

"ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.
‘BENCHMARK INSURANGE COMPANY
\BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
\CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
'ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
‘FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
[LIBFRTY WATER COMPANY, INC.

LI TYWATER COMPANY, INC.
'KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
L.N. CURTIS & SONS

MESA DISCOUNT, INC

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
"CENTURYLINK

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO"

EAST VALLEY WELLNESS CENTER

HAWKEYE ENGRAVING AND PLASTICS

11102032129

Monthly Statement

102082130

11102032132
31102032137

11102032146

11102032147

1102032148
1102032149
11102032184
e
11102032186
11102032187
' 11102032188
'1102032189'”‘"
e R
‘1102032191
11102032194
11100032765
T 1102032186
R
1102032198
11102032199 |
111102032200
11102032201
11102032202

11102032203
11102032204

11102032205
1102032208

Afo2032207
11102032208

11102032209
11102032210

1102032211
1102032212
1102032213
1102032214
1102032215
1102032216
1102032219
1102032220
1102032221
1102032222
1102032234
11102032235

11102032236

1102032237
1102032238
1102032240
1102032241
1102032242
1102032243
1102032244
11102032245
1102032246

Pinal County Treasurer

358.32

536275,
 04,470.64]

889.79!

. 2iags
11,951.38:

407 40;

152.41]
172.45]
1621188
04706122
|04/06/22"
'04/06/22;

2,640.00;
350,00
594.00!

1,103.51]

833, 92'

" 55098

1 855 48,
242.33;
331 37,

4 232 68

337.34,

3,314.38

'10 831. 60

412.83’
79.99.

© 3,256.79;

75.34,

222 53,

174.00
9,816.00

180,76

13,300.49°
96.53
820.44.
163.08
4,166.50.
13,698.60'
856.48
11,371.72.
1,898.00'
123.93
50.13
143.70.
158.41.
923.33
1,317.62
37.94
155,95

03/23/22,

03/23/22;
03/23/22;

03/23/22;
'03/23/22,
03/23/22;
04/06/22

04106122
04/06/22:

04/06/22

04/06/22,
04/06/22|

04/06/22;
04/06/22‘ _

i
04/06/22
04/06/22 |

04/06/22.

04}061'22 ‘-
04/06/22

04/06/22;
04/06/22;
04/06/22.

0aj08/22
04/06/22-

04/06/22

04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22
04/06/22:
04/06/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13i22
04/13122,
04/13122
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04113122
04/13/22
04/13/22
04113122
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22

| 04/15/22,

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

137429
1,140.00:

04/06/22
04/01/22.
04/01/22.

' 04101/225

04/01/22;
04/04/22]
04112122
04/12/22.
04/14/22,
04/12/22.

0422122,
0ansp2.
04/18/22.

0411122,
04/18/22,
04/21/22.
0412022}

04/25/22]

: "04113{2_2; e
04/18/22;

04/11/22!

- 04/20/22°

04/13/22.

04127122,
04/13/22

0415122
04/13/22

0414422,

04/15/22!

04114122

04/111/22°
04/14/22
04/21/22'
04/13/22
04/14122
0411222
04/14/22
04/42/22.
04/14/22°
04/25/22
04/19/22.
0412022
04/20/22
04/22/22
04/26/22
04/20/22'
04/29/22
04/19/22:
04/19/22
04/20i22
04/20122
04/21/22
04/21/22
04/20/22



e,

{REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
{WEX BANK, INC.
|SOUTHWEST GROUND CONTROL, LLC
[TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
\MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA

IU_S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

F RIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC

: TER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
_ ZONA WATER COMPANY INC

ICITY OF MESA
COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC.
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

%HONEYWELL ANALYTICS
HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT INC.

PRUDENTIAL OVERAI

ALENA SAMPSON

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY |
1S! OR PRINTING INC DBA’
iMA | LICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
IWAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC

=Fund 1103

sStatus ouTs

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

SUPPORT PAYNIENT CLEARINGHOUSE
Status PAID

HADEN D LANGENHORST
AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

'SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

'AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE

Total OUTS:
Total PAID;

1102
11102032285
1102032266

Ti102032267

[FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL 7 111102032270

CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il

WASTE ( CONNECTIONS OFARIZONA o

11102032247
11102032248
11102

‘1102

|1102032251
11102032252

i1102032253
'1102032256

" 11102032257
11102032258
259

11102032271

11102032272

11102032278
102032279
' i1102032280""'
”}1102032281
11102032283
11102032286

1103018408
1103018409

11103018403
11103018404
1103018405
11103018406
1103018407
Count.
32
97

Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

747150
1330117,
826.67,

176.96
535272,

182. 20'

‘0411 3/22
04/13122,
04/13/22°

04/13/22;

04/1 3!22 i

= 595, 36. i

609231
212,01

177477"

6,141.30;
' _32.10,
.. 95000,

64/’2’6’/225
04/20/22°
04/20/22]
04120122,

_5_04120/22
- 04/20/22;
629, 31 3

04/20/22;

35 04120122,

b 04/2 0/22

- 1,410.00,

5,563.03
195. 101
3,140. 37
803 65|

1,375.00°

o0z

1,586.90
1,375.00,
1,100.74
1,375.00
1,100.74:

Amount

146,520.68

354,753.44

04/20/22;

04!20/22

04/20/22;

04/20/22;
04/20/22!

04i20/22

04126/22

04/01/22'
04/01/22

04/01/22"
04/15/22

04/15/22

04/1 9/22
04/1 9/22

04/20/22;
04/29/22

04126122

04127122

04]29.’22
04/29/222

‘_104.’2972"2“
04727122
04129/22.

Gaigaizgl
0427122,
04/29122 o
04/29/22;

04/29/22,

T

oarzaia.
4 04i20/22,
04/20/22,

04i28/22.
04/28/22,

0427122,

04/29!22 o
Fund Total' 9,014.12
Status Total 2 475 74

04/27/22!
04/27/22:

Status Total: 6,538.38 @

04/06/22°
04/06/22
04/05/22
04/25/22
04/21/22




CASH RECEIPTS

April 2022 M & O DEPOSITS

Date

Control #

Amount

Account #

Description .

4/7/2022

20.00

100-10-42600-15

PZR/6893 ¥

4/7/2022

200.00

100-10-42700-50

Summit Fire Proteclion/6896 v

A

’fl ) v 220.00

Wire Transfer

4/14/2022

200.00

Action Fire Protection/5868 v*

50.00

Archwell Health/6859 v

250.00

Olymic West Fire/8899 ¥

300.00

Summit Fire Protection/6895 ¥

F2)

v 800.00

Wire Transfer

4/14/2022

v 100.00

100-10-42700-50

Norma Madrigal/§892/0117 ¢

[

100.00

100-10-42700-50

Norma Madrigal/6919/1368

« 20.00

100-10-42800-15

Hastings&Hastings/6914/60505 ¥,

~ 20.00

100-10-42800-15

American Retrieval/6913/580075 ¥

v 20.00

100-10-42600-15

GoldbergOsborne/6911/100008331§ ¥

v~ 20.00

100-10-42800-15

Breyer Law/6912/26150 v

v 2,205,956

100-10-42078-40

Gold Canyon Golf Resort/6898/13132 v

¥ 38357

100-10-53965-10

M Blackstone/6905/9034 v

v 87048

100-10-53965-10

A Kuhn/8906/0086793485 ¥

¥ 313,50

100-10-53985-10

Re VandeKrol/8907/0010348815 »

» 408.84

100-10-53965-10

Ra VandeKrol/8908/0087461193 v~

v 3,017.14

100-10-53065-10

P Bourgeois/6901/4270 ¥

v" 2,880.00

100-10-53965-10

PSPRS/68987/214907 v~

v16,118.42

100-10-42075-41

Renfair/6918/20162 ¥ y

7 4,748.27

100-10-42025-41

StateofAZ/6894/210452416 ¥

v 200.00

100-10-43300-50

CITOAJ/2022-174,2022-270/1217514 ¥ g

31,004.18

4/21/2022

341.49

100-10-53865-10

2z
M Farber/8854 V

v 341.49

Wire Transfer

4/26/2022

¥ 8,535.00

100-10-53860-10

e
Benchmark Ins/6930/35538 ¥

¥ 100,00

100-10-43300-50

AZ Storage/8886/758773001 v~

v 250.00

100-10-42700-50

AZ Water Co/6880/26404 v~

¥ 100.00

100-10-43300-50

CIOAJ/2022-197/217817 ¥

Y 87049

100-10-53085-10

P Perkins/6902/5464 ¥

v 73367

100-10-53965-10

B Wyatt/5209/1385 v

¥ 1,648.00

100-10-53965-10

A Colby/6880/104 ¥

v ©87.78

100-10-42200-41

Antenna Sites/86922/20620

12,724.94

/

/2712022

400.00

Integrity Systems/6925 ¥

100.0Q

100-10-43300-50

Hacker's Grill/ ¥,

.l

365.63

100-10-53965-10

J Suniga/8803 ¥,

Pl

v
/'
v
7

480.00

Felix Fire/6924 v

23)

1,315.63

Wire Transfer

. pril 2022 Totals

46,406.24

@,

5132022
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RUN DATE: 05/02/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 4

AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To d

‘heck No. / Payment |D ‘ Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No, ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,092 DATE: 04/07/22
112122825 Summit Fire Protection Credit Card $200.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice ; 006896 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice - 006896 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 112122825 TOTAL: $200.00
111742438 PZR Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 008893 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 111742438 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 3,092 TOTAL: 522000 ¥
DEPOSIT: 3,093 DATE: 04/07/22
1000083316 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006911 $20.00
CHECK # 1000083316 TOTAL: $20.00
36150 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006912 $20.00
CHECK # 36150 TOTAL: $20.00¢
DEPQSIT 3,093 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 3,094 DATE: 04/07/22
580075 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006213 $20.00
CHECK # 580075 TOTAL: 520,00 ¥
60505 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006214 $20.00/
CHECK # 60505 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 3,094 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 3,095 DATE: 04/14/22
111676207 * Action Fire Protection Credit Card $200.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006888 £100.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice : 006868 %100.00
CREDIT CARD # 111676207 TOTAL: $200.00
112076453 Qlympic West Fire Credit Card $250.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006899 $200.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006899 $50,00
CREDIT CARD # 112076453 TOTAL.: $250.00
112096826 Summit Fire Protection Credit Card $300.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006895 $200.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006895 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 112086826 TOTAL: $300.00
112287169 Archwell for Olympic West Credit Card $50.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 0068499 $50.00
CREDIT CARD # 112287169 TOTAL: $50.00
DEPOSIT 3,095 TOTAL: $800.00 v
"POSIT: 3,096 DATE: 04/12/22
A7 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 006918 5100.00
CHECK # 0117 TOTAL; $100,00¢



RUN DATE: 05/02/22

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Register (Detail)

Bank |D; Equal To d

Page 2 of 4

Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK:D-M &0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING .
DEPOSIT 3,096 TOTAL: $100.00
DEPOSIT: 3,097 DATE: Q4/14/22
13121 GoldCanGolfResort/6898/13132 Check $2,205.95
{ONETIMECUST? Invoica ; 00GE98 $265.06
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 006398 $297.63
{ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 006898 $508.50
{ONETIMECUST) Invoica ; 006898 $265.05
{(ONETIMECUST) Invaice ;: 006898 $361.22
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 006898 3508.50
CHECK # 13121 TOTAL: $2,205.95¥
9034 M Blackstone/6905/9034 Check $363.57
Mark Blackstone (BLACMA} Invoice : 006905 $345,27
Mark Blackstone (BLACMA} Invoice : 006905 $18.30
CHECK # 9034 TOTAL: $363.577
0086793485 A Kuhn/6906/0086793485 Check $670.49
Andy Kuhn (KUHNA) Invoice : DE6906 $670.49
CHECK # 0086793485 TOTAL: $670.49v
0010348815 Ro Vande Krol/6907/0010348815 Check $313.50
Robert Vande Krol (VANDRO) Invoice : 006907 $271.29
Rabert Vande Krol (VANDRO) invoice ; 005907 $31.09
Robert Vande Krol (VANDRO) Invpice : Q069CT $11.42
CHECK # 0010348815 TOTAL: $313.507
0087461193 Ra VandeKrol/6908/0087461193 Check $408.84
Randy VandeKrol {(VANDRA} Invaice : 006908 $334.54
Randy VandeKrol {VANDRA} Invoice : Q06908 $63.18
Randy VandeKral {(VANDRA} Invoice ; Q06908 $11.12
CHECK # 0087461193 TOTAL; $408.84v"
4270 P Bourgeois/6901/4270 Check $3,017.14
Paul Bourgeois {BOUP) Invoice ; 006852 $1,508.57
Paul Baurgecis (BOUR) fhvoice : 006901 $1,508.57
CHECK # 4270 TOTAL: $3,017.147
214907 PSPRS/68987/214907 Check $2,680.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice : 006897 $120.73
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 006897 $139.27
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  invoice : 006897 $260.00
Public Safety Refirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006857 $120.73
Public Safetvy Retirement Sys. {(PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $139.27
Public Safety Refirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $150.0C
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $260.00
Pubfic Safety Refirement Sys. {(PSPRS/COBRA}  [nvoica ; 006897 $260.0C
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 006897 $196.82
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRAY  Invaice : 006897 $63.18
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)}  Invoice ; 006897 $196.82
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 005897 $63.18
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 006897 $31.09
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice ; 006897 £118.91
Public Safety Retirement Sys. {PSPRS/COBRA)  Invaice : 006897 $31.09
Public Safety Refirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $118,91
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $31.09
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $118.91
Public Safety Retirament Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 006897 $63.18
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA}  Invoice : 006897 $196.82
CHECK # 214907 TCTAL: $2,680.00
20162 RENFAIR/6918/20162 Check $16,118.42
Arizona Renaissance Fesival (ARIRF} Invoice : 006918 $16,118.42
CHECK # 20162 TOTAL: $16,118.42 /
210452416 AZ Forestry/6894/210452416 Check $4,746.27



RUN DATE: 05/02/22 Supetstition Fire & Medical District Page 3 of 4
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal Tod
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No, / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK:D-M & O-GENE_RA_L_ FUND CHECKING .
DEPOQSIT: 3,097 DATE: 04/14/22 (CONTINUED}
AZ Depatiment of Forestry (AZFORFM) Invoice : 00GBS4 $3,737.48
AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM) Invoice ;. 006834 $1,008.?9/
CHECK # 210452416 TOTAL: $4,746,27
217514 CiAJ/2022-174,2022-270/217514 Check $200.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice : 2022-270 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invaice : 2022-274 $100.00
CHECK # 217514 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT 3,087 TOTAL: $30,724.18
DEPQSIT: 3,099 DATE: 04/21/22
112504522 M Farber/6854 Credit Card $341.49
Mike Farber (FARBM{} [rvoice : 006854 $334.54
Mike Farber (FARBMI) Invoice : 006854 $6.95
CREDIT CARD # 112504522 TOTAL: $341.49
DEPOSIT 3,099 TOTAL: 534149 ¥
DEPOSIT; 3,100 DATE: 04/26/22
355348 Benchmark Ins/6930/35538 Check $8,535.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006930 $8,535.00
CHECK # 35538 TOTAL: $8,535.00 ¥
758773001 AZ Storage/6886/758773001 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; Q06888 3100.00
CHECK # 758773001 TOTAL: $100.007
96404 AZ Water Co/6889/96404 Check $250.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice ; 006889 $150.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005889 $100.00
CHECK # 96404 TOTAL: $250.00
217617 CIOAJ/2022-197/217617 Check $100.00
City of Apache Juinction (CITDAJ) Invoice : 2022-197 $100.00
CHECK # 217617 TOTAL; $100.00 ¥
5464 P Perkins/6902/5464 Check $5670.49
Paul Perkins {PERKF) invoice ; 006902 $670.49
CHECK # 5464 TOTAL: $670.49
13856 B Wyatt/6909/1385 Check $733.67
Brian Wyatt (WYATE) Invoice . 006909 $733.67
CHECK # 1385 TOTAL: $733.67 ¥
104 A Colby/6880/104 Check $1,648.00
Drew Colby (COLBDR} Invaice ; 006880 $1,628.90
Drew Colby (COLBDR} Invaice : 006932 $0.80
Drew Colby (COLBDR} Invoice ; 006880 $18.30
CHECK # 104 TOTAL: $1,648.00 7
20820 Antenna Sites/6922/20820 Check $687.78
Antenna Sites, Inc. {ANTSIT) nvoice : 006922 $687.78
CHECK # 20820 TOTAL; $687.78
DEPOSIT 3,100 TOTAL: $12,724.94
POSIT: 3,103 DATE: 04/28/22
112952544 Hacker's Grill/6934 Credit Card $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 006934 $100.0{}/
CREDIT CARD # 112952544 TOTAL: $100.00
112960815 Delix Fire Protection/6924 Credit Card $450.00



RUN DATE: 05/02/22

Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 4 of 4
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To d
“heck No., / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No./ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D 'e_M_.&_ 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING o
DEPOSIT: 3,103 DATE: 04/28/22 {(CONTINUED}
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 006924 $350.00
{(ONETIMECUST} Invaice ; 006024 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 112960815 TOTAL: $450.00 /
113068289 J Suniga/g903 Credit Card $365.63
John Suniga (SUNLJ} Invaice ; 006903 $365.63
CREDIT CARD # 113068289 TOTAL: $365.63¢
113106822 Archwell Health/6925 Credit Card $400.00
(ONETIMECUST} fnveoice ; 006925 $300.00
{ONETIMECUST? invoice : 006925 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 113106822 TOTAL: $400.00-/
DEPOSIT 3,103 TOTAL: $1,315.63

DEPOSIT: 3,104
21623

DATE: 04/28/22

(ONETIMECUST)

b6 hOE e

O-x

24+

100-00-

LEs 3260

2000+
2y K

Check
Invoice : 006935

CHECK # 21623 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 3,104 TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR BANK ID: D

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS:
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS:
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH:

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT:

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS:
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS:
COMBINED TOTAL:

o

vwa\. N -\;MSA' * RQ“

® ©

$20.00
$20.00

©,

$20.00

$20.00

$456,326.24

$43,649.12
$2,677.12
$0.00
$0.00

$46,326.24
$0.00

$46,326.24

—E

—-?%‘f ”’-“P"Si‘ " Yomsi¥ fron Parch- ®



5f2/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
4:52:05 PM AP Check Register {Current by Bank)

Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
“heck No. Date Status* Vendor ID Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: D-M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING. S ' 100-10-10100-10
32148 04/06/22 P ARI0O1 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $213.98
32149 04/06/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $11,951.38
32150 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32151 04/06/22 vV 4f6/22 ARIPPE
32152 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32153 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32154 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32155 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32156 04/06/22 Vv  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32157 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32158 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32159 04/06/22 V  4/6/22  ARIPPE
32160 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32161 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIFPPE
32162 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32163 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32164 04/06/22 WV 416/22 ARIPPE
32165 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32166 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32167 04/06/22 V  4/6/22  ARIPPE
32168 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32169 04/08/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32170 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
3217 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32172 04/06/22 V  4f6/22 ARIPPE
2173 04/06/22 V 46122 ARIPPE
32174 04/06/22 V  4f6/22 ARIPPE
32175 04/06/22 VvV  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32176 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32177 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32178 04/06/22 VvV  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32179 04/06/22 WV 4/6/22 ARIPPE
32180 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32181 04/06/22 vV  4/6f22 ARIPPE
32182 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 ARIPPE
32183 04/06/22 V  4/6/22  ARIPPE
32184 04/06/22 P ARIWCI ArizonaWaterConditioning dba $407.40
32185 04/06/22 P BINGEQ Bingham Equipment Co, Inc, $152.41
32186 04/06/22 P CHRJ John Christensen $172.45
32187 04/06/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $16,211.88
32188 04/06/22 P COOKDS  Cookson Door Sales of AZ, In¢ $2,640.00
32189 04/06/22 P DANLA Lauren Daniei $350.00
32190 04/06/22 P EVWCNT  East Valley Wellness Center $594.00
32191 04/06/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $1,103.51
32192 04/06/122 V  4/6/22 FCAISI
32193 04/06/22 VvV 4/6/22 FCAIS!
32194 04/06/22 P FLEETI Fleetpride, Inc $833.92
32195 04/06/22 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $315.79
32196 04/06/22 P FROSHO  Frontier Shop Supplies, Inc $309.97
32197 04/06/22 P GINCOP Ginco Plumbing LLC $697.70
32198 04/06/22 P HAWKEP Hawkeye Engraving and Plastics $148.29
12199 04/06/22 P HLAVLA Lori Ann Hlavin $114.92
42200 04/06/22 P HORNFO  Robert Horne Ford $550.98
32201 04/06/22 P HUGHFI Hughes Fire Equipment, Inc. $1,855.48
32202 04/06/22 P KLEMEM  Michelle Klemesrud $242.33
32203 04/06/22 P MAGPC|  Magic Pest Control $331.37

“ Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void ( Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
** Denotes hroken check sequence.



5/2/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 2
452:05 PM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)

Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
“heck No.  Date Status* Vendor ID__Payee Name Amount
32204 04/06/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $4,232.68
32205 04/06/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $337.34
32206 04/06/22 P MESATV  Mesa Discount, Inc $3,314.36
32207 04/06/22 P MUNES Municipal Emergency Serv. Inc. $10,831.60
32208 04/06/22 P PIO001 Pioneer Distributing Co., Inc. $412.83
32209 04/06/22 P RWCINT RWC |nternational, LTD $§79.99
32210 04/06/22 P SALOO1 Salt River Project $3,256.79
3221 04/06/22 P SOLREC  Solvent Recy-Clean, Inc §75.34
32212 04/06/22 P S0uU001 Southwest Gas Corporation $222.53
32213 04/06/22 P SUPMCN  Superstition Mountains CFD #1 $174.00
32214 04/06/22 P TARGSA  Vector Solutions $9,816.00
32215 04/06/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,inc $180.76
32216 04/06/22 P UNIOO1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $13,309.49
32217 04/06/22 V  4/6/22  UNIOOM
32218 04/06/22 V  4/6/22 UNI001
32219 04/06/22 P WAXIE Wanxie's Enterprises, Inc $96.53
32220 04/13/22 P AETNA Astna Behavioral Health, LLC $829.44
32221 0413722 P ARIO01 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $163.06
32222 04/13/22 P ARIPPE Arizona PPE Recon, Inc. $4,166.50
32223 04/13/22 Vv 4/13/22 ARIPPE
32224 04113722 V 41322 ARIPPE
32225 04M3/22 V 4M3/22 ARIPPE
32226 04/13/22 V  4M3/22 ARIPPE
32227 04/13/22 V  4/13/22 ARIPPE
32228 04/13/22 V  4/13/22 ARIPPE
32229 04/13/22 V  4/13/22 ARIPPE
12230 04/13/22 V413122  ARIPPE
32231 04/13/22 V  4/13/22  ARIPPE
32232 04/13/22 VvV 4/13/22 ARIPPE
32233 04/13/22 VvV 4/13/22 ARIPPE
32234 04/13/22 P BENCIC Benchmark Insurance Company $13,698.60
32235 04/13/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk lce Service, Inc $856.48
32236 04/13/22 P CITOAJ City of Apache Junction $11,371.72
32237 04/13/22 P DEBOWC Robert E Debow Jr. Const, Inc. $1,898.00
32238 0413722 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $123.93
32239 04/13/22 P GALLAM  Galloway Asset Management, LLC $950.00
32240 04/113/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $50.13
3zz4 04/13/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc¢. $143.70
32242 04M13/22 P KANSTB  Kansas State Bank of Manhattan $158.41
32243 04/13/22 P LNCS L.N. Curtis & Sons $923.33
32244 04/13/22 P MESATY  Mesa Discount, Inc $1,317.62
32245 04/13/22 P OREIAU O'Reiliy Automotive Stores $37.94
32246 04/13/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $155.95
32247 04/13/22 P REDTIC Redburn Tire Company, Inc. $7,477.50
32248 04/13/22 P SHELL Wex Bank, Inc. $3,301.17
32249 04113722 P SWGROU SouthWest Ground Controf, LLC $826.67
32250 04/13/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions.Inc $176.96
32251 04/13/22 P UNI001 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $5,352.72
32252 04/13/22 vV 4M3/22  UNI0D1
32253 04/13/22 P USBFIN U.S. Bank National Association $182.20
32254 04/13/22 P VERW Verizon Wireless Services LLC $1,595.26
32255 04/20/22 P A2ZTRO A2Z Trophy $950.42
32256 04/20/22 P AFLAC AFLAC $6,092.31
2257 04/20/22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $212.01
32258 04/20/22 P ARIOO1 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $629.31
32259 04/20/122 P CHASEM  Chase $19,265.98
32260 04/20/22 V  4/20/22 CHASEM
32261 04/20/22 V  4/20/22 CHASEM

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V - Void { Vold Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

* Denotes broken check sequence.



5/2/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 3
45205 PM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)

Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
Check No. Date Status* Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
32262 04/20/22 V' 4/20/22 CHASEM
32263 04/20/22 V  4/20/22 CHASEM
32264 04/20/22 V  4/20/22 CHASEM
32265 04/20/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $5,189.72
32266 p4/20/22 P COOKDS  Cookson Door Sales of AZ, Inc $1,774.77
32267 04/20/22 P DDAPPO  Delta Dental of Arizona $6,141.30
32268 04/20/22 P DDIDMO  Delta Dental insurance Company $241.43
32269 04/20/22 P FACMOT  Eliiott Auto Supply Co, Inc. $450.94
32270 04/20/122 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $32.10
32271 04/20/22 P HONEYA  Honeywell Analytics $950.00
32272 04/20/22 P HUGHFI Hughes Fire Equipment, [nc. $418.35
32273 04/20/122 P MEDIA Mediacom $113.30
32274 04/20/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust Il $264.33 -
32275 04/20/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,In $4,712.52
32276 04/20/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $3,586.15
2277 04/20/22 P PTS001 Phoenix Technology Solutions $66.00
32278 04/20/122 P RIGAWD  Waste Connections of Arizona $286.30
32279 04/20/22 P SAMPLE  Alena Sampson $1,410.00
32280 04/20/22 P STANIC Standard Insurance Company $5,563.03
32281 04/20/22 P SUPPR Superior Printing Inc dba $195.10
32282 04/20/122 P ULSWGR  Ultimate Software Group, Inc. $17,961.68
32283 04/20/22 P UNIOO1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $3,140.37
32284 04/20/22 VWV  4/20/22  UN!I001
32285 04/20/22 P UNIHEC United HealthCare Insurance Co $93,852.40
32286 04/20/22 P WAXIE Waxie's Enterprises, Inc $803.65
32287 04/27/22 P APAJWGC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $65.68
32288 04/27/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $218.44
32289 04/27/22 P ATTCOR  ATA&T Corp $1,425.03
32290 04/27/122 P CUMRM Cummins Rocky Mountain, LLC $123.05
32291 04/27/22 P DEBOWC Robert E Debow Jr. Const, Inc. $1,315.99
32282 04/27/122 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $184.91
32293 04/2722 P FROSHO  Frontier Shop Supplies, Inc $45.41
32204 04/27/22 P HORNFO  Robert Horne Ford $51.58
32295 04/27/22 P LANDS Lands' End, Inc $354.54
32296 04/27/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $344.66
32297 04/27i122 P OREIAU O'Reilly Automotive Stores $139.84
32298 04/27/22 P REDTIC Redburn Tire Company, Inc. $613.78
32299 04/27/122 P RWCINT  RWC International, LTD $4,260.72
32300 o4/27/22 P TURESS  Turbo & Electric Sales, Inc $2,118.41
32301 04/27/22 P UNI0O1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $1,398.29
32302 04/27/22 P UNIAR! The University of Arizona $3,405.00
32303 04127122 P USBFIN U.S. Bank National Association $173.686
32304 04/27/22 P VSP001 Vision Service Plan $918.98
32305 04/27/22 P WISTSU  Wist Supply & Equipment CO $483.60
32306 04/27/22 P WWWILL  Power Acquisition, LLC. $4,102.80

BANK D REGISTER TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL :

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void  Vold Date ); "A" - Appllcation; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check seduence.

$337,461.63

$337,461.63

@



D

(68°Zg0°LEE0LY)

£SEET LT IS 00°0% '¥39031 40 TVLOL
{69°Zc0°222'0L%)  €SEEZiVPLS 00°0% :§TVLOL INNOD2V T10HAVd
(68°Z€0°2€€'0L)  0C'6¥R'0L - S|od ZZ6ZF0 Slepied 034 zzieeivo 0Z6.208 r 968l
(6SCgL'oZE'0))  TT192'E9 - S|9y ¢e6ei S1epAed 0234 zT6TIVO 816208 r  9/68l
(/€'226'292'01) SeE6L'L - S19d 226Tr0 AepAed 034 Z2/62i0 £16.08 r 9681
(zoocs'152'0L) 0B'049°T9 - 519y Z262v0 2lepied 023y Z2U6TIv0 906208 f  9.68L
{22 650°68101) ¥5°60L'FS - ZzZoTively 143 fAued pig Apesp-ig Jloiked TriTG - 181CS ZIBTIVD 2¥8/08 dd 89681
(89'B¥E'VEL'OL)  SHE/8'6LZ - Ze0giveiv 143 Apespnig l1oshed 9E4¢6 - BASES TGO 20808 ud 9968l
(€7 LL¥'¥58'6) ¥Lsiv'e - ZZOZTIPEIY SHIYD Apeapng llolked 80181 - 0¥l ZTI6THO £+8.08 Hud /9681
(6¥°100'258°6) 95°069'0L - SI9Y 22610 dyephed 043 ZTISLIFO 881208 r 968l
(€6°01E'L¥8'6) Z1'12¥'89 - SI9Y 226110 Siepied 0.34 ZZISLY0 981208 r opesl
(Le'698'2/2°6) GEZ6L L - S19Y 2Z5 10 S1epled 034 ZeISLT0 181208 r aveal
(ov"269'L92'6) 8.€6v'L9 - S19Y ZZ6 10 Slephed 0234 2SO ¥i1208 r ovest
(89°¢0Z'v69'6) ¥L'06+'SS - ZZ0Z/0 LY 143 Aued pig Apyeepnig |10Aed 19626 - 29525 ZTSLIYO 611208 Wd  O¥68l
(r5£52'869'6) ¥'968°L0E - Z202/0Lv 143 Aeapnig 1oaAed L9SZ5 - 20FTS TS LIFO 2.0.08 dd  8cesl
(0lL°268'9¢L'6) ¥LGLv'T - ZTOZI0LY S99y Apjeap-ig [101ked 20181 - 80¥8L 2SO 5LL208 ud 6E681
(9¢"18E'vEE'S) 8821901 - s|9Y gL 0v0 9lephed 0234 ZEIL0IP0 £/908 r  8z68l
(er89.'cze's) YELLLLG - |9y ZZ10v0 Sepied 0234 LoD 141808 r sz68l
(#9'065'992'6) SEZ6LLL - 5199 221010 2epied 0i3d Ze/Lo0 gat908 r gz68l
(6Z'86€'G5E'6) 9°'Z£9'95 - S92 22100 2ephed 0434 ZZILOMD 65908 r  8ee8l
{£8°59/'86L'6) 22 1Z2'e5 - ZZoz/1ele 143 Aued pig Api2epig l1olhed LOYZS - 96525 ZZ/LOMD 90+908 Wd €268l
{90'8E5 st '6) 90'9/9'152 - Z202rizie 143 Apreepa-id llolAed S6ETS - TS Zz/Loio £5£908 dd 12681
{00'z9g'cea‘e) ¥9290'¥ - ZZ0T/L2IE SMI2YD Apjapn-ig floiked SOPRL - S0V8L zT/ILon0 Z6£908 dd  czeel
(og°66.'688'8%) : o INNODDY 110HAYd 0L-0S10L-01-001
ajuejeg s)pal) STE] uondussag juswnaog qop aleq # Aiug  feumnor yojeg
ZZ0Z/0E UBnoayy Zzoz/Liv

pouad Ag |1ejaq - J86pa7 1unoooy 19 N 96:90°

| ;obed JoHISI edIpall ® al1l4 uonnsuiadng zees



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds WELLS

Account number: 4121535058 B April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 W Page 1 of2 FARGD

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT

565 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)
5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Online: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance @
4121535058 §515,494.06 $7,157,133.13 —31,609,265.97 363,361.22

— 0000
Credits * 326022

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail
04/14 595,933.89  WT Seq195144 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000049963498 Trn#220414195144 Rfb# 7771
04/28 561,199.24  WT Seq104873 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#

Gw00000050256118 Trn#220428104873 Rfb# 7785

$1,157,133.13

Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$1,157,133.13

Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/01 7,349.59 ACH Origination - Supetstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/01 35,774.23 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/01 53,227.77 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir-File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/01 251,676.06 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir- File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/01 11,548.,60 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xxxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

04/01 12,954.17 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 31 Mar 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

04/01 25,205.52 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt xooxd7 17 Primary Account

04/01 60,480.28 < Business to Business ACH Debit - RS Usataxpymt 040122 220249193154528
Superstition Fire & ME

04/04 57,177.84 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 220401 1144 Superstition Fire &
ME

04/15 7,349.59 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir- File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

(182)
Sheet Seq = 0013956
Sheet 00001 of 00002



Account number: 4121535058 W April 1,2022 - April 30, 2022 W Page 2 of 2

WELLS

FARGO

Electronicdebits/bank debits (continued)

Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/15 39,490.89 ACH Qrigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/15 55,450.14 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/15 301,896.44 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/15 12,954.17 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 14 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

04/15 13,021.31 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir.Dbt xoxxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

04/15 26,489.08 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt xxxxx3482 Primary Account

04/15 70,861.15 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 041522 220250584950008
Superstition Fire & ME

04/19 68421.12 < Business to Business ACH Debit - Psprs Web Pay 220418 1144 Superstition Fire &
ME

04/29 7,367.99 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/29 38,230.68 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/29 54,709.54 ACH Origination.- Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/29 279,87245 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

04/29 12,301.10 < Business to Business ACH Debhit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir.Dbt 003092
Superstition Fire & ME

04/29 12,954.17 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 28 Apr 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

04/29 25611.98 Retirement Rcr Sweb Pymnt xx0007052 Primary Account

04/29 66,890.11 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 042922 220251950638577

Superstition Fire & ME

$1,609,265.97

Total electronic debits/bank debits

$1,609,265.97

Total debits

< Business to Business ACH: Ifthisisa business account, this transaction has a return time frame of one business day from postdate. This time frame does

notapply to conrsumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
03/31 515,494.06 04/14 596,033.80 04/28 561,299.24
04/01 57,277.84 04/15 68,521,112 04/29 63,361.22
04/04 100.00 04/19 100.00

Average dailyledger balance

22010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0013957
Sheet 00002 of (002

$57,729.11
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Superstition Fire & Medical
District

. 565 N Idaho Road
> Apache Junction, AZ 85119-4019 ' G

INVOICE

INVOICE NUMBER: 006935

SOLD TO

Zoning-Info, Inc
3555 NW 58th St., #400 INVOICE DATE: 4/28/2022
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

PAGE: 1

CUSTOMERPO. T DAYMENTTERMS

ONETIMECUST NET DUE UPON RECEIPT

SALESREPID: SHIPPINGMETHOD - /[ [SHIPDATE | |

4/28/2022

1. DESCRIPTION_ . | QUANTITY [ = UNITPRICE | EXTENSION '

ENVREC Environmental Record Request - 105 N, 1.0000 $20.00
Delaware

$20.00

Subtotal:
Freight:
Tax: O

Balance;

$20.00

$0.00
$0.00

Amount Paid: (520.00)

$6.00




5/3/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District

12:04:02 PM
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022
FUND: (100) General Fund
Assets
Current Assets @
Fund Cash - General (M&0) : $14,740,803.04 Y /5/
Payroll Account (10,337,032.89) N’h“’-' *03‘ 8
Petty Cash - Accounting 100.00
Due From other funds 142,928.87
Total Current Assets $4,546,799.02
Total Assets ' $4,546,799.02

Liabilities and Equity

Current Liabilities

Sales Tax Payable : $259.85
Disability Insurance-Voluntary Long Term 634.79
Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental 300.29
AFLAC 0.29
Total Current Liabilities - $1,195.22
Total Liabilities $1,195.22
Equity
Fund Balance - General Fund $2,012,895.49
Current Year ProfitlLoss 2,5632,708.31
Total Equity 4,545,603.80

Total Liabilities and Equity $4,546,799.02




Customer Servica:
1-800-945-2028

s Moblle: Download the
Chase Mobile®app today

I ‘ " ﬂ Manage your account onjine at ;
” % www chase.comiardhelp
| .

.-:; Ne;‘F."ala,-;x\ak
SoMorowotor s K 531,310.58

trimum Payment D

1 2.3 s 61 :
U I NI PRI E $6,262.00
- G Payment Due Date
18 a0

S 05/04/22
25728 R
PEhets

8 .9

Late Payment'War'n'ln: 1f we do not receive your minimum payment
by the due date, you may have to pay a lale fee, and existing and new
balances may become subjact to the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enrall in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a payment. To enrall, go to www,chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

2000001 F1533339 C1 Y 8 10 z20410 Page1ald 06630 MA DA 69323 100100000100069383¢1

% )
‘ ' P é 424L3L525232kL4ALD0kL2L2 000313, 05A000000005
~a .

P.C. BOX 15123

" PaymentDugDate: - - . “05/04/22
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Make yaur paymaent at O R Eaadat
Far Undeliverable Mail Only chase.com/paycard X Stk e
ynient Due: | ;
Account number: 4246 3152 5232 6481
. Amount Enclosed
69393 BEX 9 10022 C MakeMail o Chesa Card Servicss ai the address balow:

ROGER WOCD
SUPERSTITION FiRE
565 N IDAHO RD
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 6294

CAROL STREAM IL €0197-6294

15000 RO 2AI k5952523 2aLE LG




E Manage your account onllne at :
' www chase com/eardhelp

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Date of
Transaction

Merchant Name or Transaction Description

Payment ThankYou Image Check )
Payment ThankYou Image Check
Payment ThankYou Image Check

PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand M1
AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ
USPS PO 0302590430 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
OFFICEMAX/OEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCT! AZ
STAPLS7T352712446000001 877-8267755 NI

USPS PO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
. ROGER WoOoD
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 8481) $10984.74-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

),

0314

ROGER WOOD
Q000001  FIS33328 C 1

ADOBE F‘HOTDGFHY PLAN 408-536-6000 CA

GIBSON & BARNES 619 4-402700 CA

WM SUPERCENTER #897 FORT STOCKTON TX

CIRCLE K # 03472 SUPERIOR AZ

WAL-MART #0939 WACO TX

K-EéBS STEAKHOUSE FORT 713-5B97136 TX
THE COFFEE SHOP MC GREGOR TX
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
H-E-B #441 UVALDE TX

H-E-B GASICARWASH #441 UVALDE TX
CHEDDARS 0202000020222 WACO TX

BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX
SQ *HIPPIE CHIC'S RIVER S Concan TX

BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX
TAQUERIA EL HERRADERQ DE UVALDE TX
WM SUPERCENTER #782 UVALDE TX

FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX
BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX

BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX
BEST WESTERN WOCDWAY T 254.7722227 TX
CHKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX

" OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX

WHATABURGER 409 Q26 UVALDE TX
Oasis Outback (BBCQ/Grill) Uvalde TX

BILLY BOBS HAMBURGERS 8302615689 TX
THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX

WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX

Evells BBQ UVALDE TX e
Oasis Cuthack (BBQ/Grill) Uvelde TX
BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX

THE LOCAL FiX UVALDE TX

WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX

THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX

LUIGIS ITALIAN RESTAUR 830-4884777 TX
CKE'THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX
FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDGE TX
JACK'S STEAK HOUSE UVALDE TX
HANGAR 8 AIR CAFE UVALDE TX

DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 8§30-2784511 TX
TOWN HOUSE RESTAURANT UVALDE TX
TACO BLISS EXPRESS UVALDE TX
OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX
DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP UVALDE TX

DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX

DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX
HOWARD LOGSDON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6515) §7006.58

DANIEL MCKINNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6614) $129,83

Page 2 of 4
Y 8§ 10 2204M0 Paga 2 of 4

CustormerBervice:
1-800-045-2028

06630

MA DA 68393

ol Noblle: Download the
Chase Mobile®app tocday

$ Amaunt

-9,867.56
-267.61
-1,329.55
3.00
12766
§.64
107.47
234,02
2.16

734.33
193.67
10.00
13497
78.86
49.65
i11.51
11.51
11.51
111,59
8.91
94.48
60.77
123.05
54.00
123.05
60.87
19.33
2.48
82.27
123.05
123,05
37.70
62.49
12.51
56.24
5746
51.86
14.58
53.69
52.74
61,70
53.04
1.88
42.22
85.03
29,66
4.98
82.18
79.02
891.31
48.44
56.79
76.02
891.31
891.31
891.31

129.83

Statement Date:  04/10/22
10010000010006939302



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction

Merchant Name or Transaclion Description

OFFICEMAXIDEROT 6188 MESAAZ
SHRM CERTIFICATION 800-2837476 VA
HR GERTIFICATION INSTITUT G86-8584724 VA

03721 Adobe Inc 800-8336687 CA
03/25 SMK*SURVEYMONKEY.COM 971-2311154 CA
03728 USPS PC 0302590130 APACHE JUNGCTI AZ
04/04 JIMMY JOHNS - 1967 480-B49-5555 AZ
04/04 FRY'S 0665 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
04/05 BARROS PIZZA - W GROVE MESA AZ

ANNA BUTEL

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6655} $2476.36

FIRE INY. SUPPLY FIREINVESTIGA CA
INTL CODE COUNCIL ING 886-422-7233 IL
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 800-B352B66 NY

03117 AMZN Mkip US*1Z97U8BP2 Amzn.com/blll WA
p3i22 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCT} AZ
04/06 United Fire Equipment Co Tucson AZ

TINA GERCLA

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) $1358.80

RUA LTI T T ST TR R A

OPY*wondershare sofmar\; 7

OPY*wondershare sollware
FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) $105.26

J——— o, ercir

STAPLSTS%SOSQDOZOOOODZ 817-8267755 NJ
STAPLS57353039002000001 B77-8267755 NJ
STAPLS7353045794000001 B77-8267755 NJ
STAPLS7353039002000003 877-8287755 NJ

STAPLS7353045794000002 877-8267755 NJ
KELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3848} $13562.35

I S s

AMEMS| 623-8474100 AZ
AMEMSI| 623-B474100 AZ
AMEMS) 623-8474100 AZ
AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR 888-242-6583 TX

AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT 8004473177 OR

AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT 8004473177 OR
DAVID POHLMANN ’
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1439) $342,74

Amazonh.com 1N5PXBC|;; Amzn.com,’blll WA
Amazon.com*INTHX4ACN1 Amzn.comibill WA

IN *GARY'S AUTO TEST PROD 480-5802014 AZ
AMZN Mkip US*INBAP1L31 Amzn.comibill WA
IN *LOCK SHOP LLC MESA AZ

AMZN Mktp US*$Z2VG7WCD Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*1Z3AB0HM2 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*1NOIKSTZ1 Amzn,com/bill YA
Amazon.com*1N5CX50J1 Amzn,.comfbill WA
Amazon.cam*{ZBPT4H72 Amzn.comvbill WA
TRI-CITY APPLIANCE SVC 602-953-3000 AZ
Amazon.com*1Z1MKOY90 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*1Z215THH2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*1N5386PM 1 Amzn.com/bill WA
eReplacementparts.com 866-3229842 FL
KAMAN DIST GRP 430 802-273-1641 AZ
TRACTCR SUPPLY CO #5509 615-440-4600 TN
FEDEX 445304117 800-4633339 TN

FEDEX 445080293 8004633339 TN

OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ
FEDEX 445853079 800-4633339 TN

FEDEX 448065108 800-4633339 TN

03/31 AMZN Mkip US*168YD0GC2 Amzn.comibill WA
04/01 eBay 0*24-08467-83003 San Jose CA
04103 AMZN Mktp US*185VKES02 Arnizn.comybill WA
04/05 FEDEX 446621911 8004633338 TN
04/05 BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER 904-264-1267 FL
04/06 FEDEX 4480837277 800-4633339 TN
K 0000001 FIS33339 G 1 Y 9 10 22040 Page 3 of 4 06630

MA DA 69293

4 TR TR SR

$ Amount

12592
100.00
169.00
14.08
1,665.09
8.16
260.60
39.60
184.90

Y

470.24
§84.25
39.42
55.56
105.94

43.09
65.27

960.66
252,37
117.48

16.85

1,103.28
460.22
13.02
58.08
186.91
355.00
35.77
2410
499,17
17.31
17.02
65.56
32.10
198.62
442.68
6.02
58.12
480.06
17.78
3.49
219,18
85.71
78.82
17.99
106.75
348

10010000010006939302



el Mobile: Download the
BN  Chase Mobila®app today

| ‘ ' Manage your account online at - [i7 Gustomer Service:
F - = www.chase com/icardhel| 1-800-945-2028
A .

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction

Merchant Name ar Transaction Descriplion $ Amount

VAUGHN GROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 8245} $4656.17

0311 ROGUE 514-3588190 OH ' 1,638.52

0313 AMZN Mikip US*12336G84Q2 Amzn.com/bill WA : 731

03/14 AMZN Mktp US*1Z2UKBNG2 Amzn.com/bill WA 821.85

0318 WWW COSTCO COM 800-955-2292 WA, 4,751.97

03/23 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 45.36
JONATHAN WILLIAMSON

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 3402} $7830.91

gt

LTI

S

d i TR T PR S

03Me AMEMS| §23-8474100 AZ 30.00

0316 AMEMSI §23-8474100 AZ 1,500.00
BILLY WARREN

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6355) $1530.00

FET J LS Pl G AT AR e
03116 FIRECAM 6168-416-836 14.95
03/25 PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ 3,260.58
03/28 PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ ©200.00
04/06 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY PHOENIX AZ 377.45

DANIEL ELLIOTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8260) $4252.88

s 2022 hfcﬁals-Yé}a -
Tatal fees charged in 2022 $0.00 -
Total interest charged in 2022 $0.0¢

Year-to-date {ofals do not reflact any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.

Your Annual Parcentage Rate [(APR) is the annual Interest rate on your account.
Annual o Balance
Balance Type Percentage SubjectTo Interast
Rate {AFR) Interest Rate Charges

PURCHASES

I

Purchases .
CASH ADVANCES

ha;sh Advances
BALANCE TRANSFERS

T

Balance Transfer o 1049“,"n(v)(d)

31 Days in Billing Period

(¥) = Variable Rate

{d) = Daily Balance Mathod {Including new transactions)

{a) = Average Dally Balance Methed (including new transaclions)

Please see information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Inlerest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice,
How to Avold Inferest on Purchases, and other important information, as applicable.

Your account is a business account,
to be usod only for business transactions.
It is nat intended for personal, family
or household purposes.
ROGER WOQD Page 4 of 4 Statement Date:  04/10/22
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end

Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130006023 (paid 4/20/2022)
Current month's revenue transfer

gr'x'——::m'nmonu::;-



-

S,

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

e 4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 4/1/2022

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income {(Expense):
Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Dishursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Payrolt Account
C) Transfer In/ Out

Pinal County Bank Balance

240,08
387,424.48
(146,270.35)
(124,686.98)
(235,701.72)
$387,.664.56 _ (506,659.05)

Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2022

Less: Cutstanding Warrants

Balance from YTD Column

Check #
AP
Payroll

{32,985.81)
~ (576.50)

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account

Prepéred by: |72 W %/ o
0 7/

Reviewed by:

Si\Accounting2122\Bank Rec 21-224150 Fund Bank Racs\150 M Cash Rec 043022

Cash Balance in LockBox

Balance per B/S

Difference

$524,002.35 (B)

240.08 %
387,424.48

(146,270.35) @

(124,686.98)
(235,701.72)

$405,007.90

$  465645.97 @
(32,985.81)
(576.50
$  432,083.66
$ -
$  11,928.43
$  10,543.58
$ 454,555 67
$ 45455567 '
$ -

5/3/20229:23 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

_
16116421002 Superstltion FMD Ground Transport Fund
i ... . Begin Balance;_ o @ 524 002 39 270, 979 79 ) 5
. Income:i T 241,394.21] 3,200,674.30; A
_LOC Advance:! .00 000 _ | )
P ~ Expense:| (299,750. 63)‘ ~ (3,006,008,12)' . Loc: | o .00
. LoCcPayments:: 000 .00' Warrants Outstanding: | . (33,562,31),
e . Cash Balance:’ . 465,645.97° 465,645.97' ... End: . 43208366

Monthly Statement Summary
Description MTDAmMmount |YTDAmount

Source Code

46116421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport | Beginning Balanc’ T 524 002 39, 270,979.79
21100.39 1Prmclpal Trust Investment Interest o - } ) : 06' Y
1_21_.10043,.“.“ e e o *Wells Fargo B S Interest e oo e g OOiW .
21100.46 - 'fWells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 4 i E . 30 64I S
2110047 ‘WF Money Market Investment Interest S -?.3 Dg 4, 33.' o
2110048 sWF Brokerage Account Investment Interest - ‘g T 32. 87. '
SigeEs Mult BankS i R T 82 e e e
2 \l ng Spark ! 132 84‘
21100.80 - ‘=St|fel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ‘ | 2652
21”‘0 %0 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest T i ' .00
7. .0 Deposuts i 1 387,424, 48@ ©3,425,763.42
73750.0 " Revenue Transfer N o @ (146,270.35), (226,501.57)
390930 0 ~ warrants Redeemed ' o T (140 317. 55) " (1,376,388.76)
591220 0 * IDisbursed by County Treasurer - . - (159,433.08)]  (1,629,619.36)
| T . Ending Balance:|  465,645.97 465,645.97
Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes Amount! C/D
6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund Beginning Balance: 524,002,39.
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: .06
04/01Investment Interest 0 06| C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 30.64
04/11{Investment Interest 0 20.421 C
04/27iInvestment Interest ' 0 10.22{ C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 4.33
04/01{Investment Interest 0 o 4.33] C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest " "Source Code Total: 32.87
04/14]Investment Interest - 0 527] ¢
04/18|Investment Interest 0 i 9.46| C
04/20|Investment Interest 0 6.70) C
04/21|Investment Interest -0 5.731 C
04/27|Investment Interest - 0 571} C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest B Source Code Total: 12.82
| _04/12iInvestment Interest 0 B 4.88] C
) 04/20|Investment Interest ' 0 ) 6.147 C
~ 04/21|Investment Interest o o - 1.80] ¢
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest § ' R M " Source Code Total: 132,84
04/01|Investment Interest o o 7.24| C
04/04|Investment Interest - ' o - 16,261 C
04/04]Investment Interest " f ol T 7ol ¢




Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/11i{Investment Interest 0 10.29; C
04/14jInvestment Interest 0 18.06| C
04/19]Investment Interest 0 7.22 C
04/21{Investment Interest 0 11.36| C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 1667 C
04/27{Investment Interest 0 11.20] C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 8.73] C
04/29 Investment Interest 0 1790 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total; 26.52
04/11|Investment Interest 0 1.30; C
04/14)Investment Interest 0 1.300 C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 12.461 C
04/28iInvestment Interest 0 11.46; C
73160.0 Deposits Source Code Total: 387,424.48
04/07 | WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 101,355.00) C
04/14|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 120,080.00, C
04/15[150-10-42100-10 Joanne Kengott/transport/5509 0] 195007 C
04/21|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 83,398.51] C
04/26|150-20-62140-20 McNeil/6923/133038 0 50.00f C
04/26/150-20-62140-20 McNeil/6926/133197 0 321,601 C
04/28; WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 82,024.37f C
__73750.0 Revenue Transfer Source Code Total: (146,270.35)
__’ 04/05;Transfer 150 Deposit Made to 100 Fund 0 324.00] C
04/05{Correct M Gregor Payroll Paid out of 150 Fund 0 2,830.65| C
04/07|Correct 4/1/22 Health Savings Deposit 0 100.00f C
04/13|Correct Galloway Mgmt Fees Payment 0 475.00y C
04/21|Payment Towards 100 Fund Payable 0 (150,000.00)] C
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: (140,317.55)
04/01|Paid Warrants 0 (17,767.49), D
04/04{Paid Warrants 0 (4,140.95) D
04/05|Paid Warrants 0 (4,455.05)] D
04/06|Paid Warrants 0 (272.96)] D
04/07|Paid Warrants 0 (369.23)] D
04/11}Paid Warrants 0 {19,995.08)] D
04/12:Paid Warrants 0 (6,364.89)] D
04/13}Paid Warrants 0] (20,382.88)| D
04/14{Paid Warrants 0 (2,094.59)] D
04/15|paid Warrants 0 {(1,735.06)} D
04/18|Paid Warrants 0 (2,257.48)1 D
04/19|Paid Warrants o 0 (13,074.19)| D
04/20}Paid Warrants o 0 (2,417.40)| D
04/21}Paid Warrants ) 0 {(22,363.89)} D
04/22|Paid Warrants 0 (2,472.11){ D
04/25 Paid Warrants 0 (763.06): D
04/26|Paid Warrants 0 (4,599.75); D
04/27\paid Warrants - 0 (2,748.70)] D
» 04/28Paid Warrants ) . 0 (2,908.82)] D
M"I 04/29 Paid Warrants - 0 (9,133.97)] D
'%1220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer MM Source Code Total: {159,433.08)
04/14/Amb Employees Payroll Direct Deposit‘ o o, - (80,789.50); D
04/28,Amb Employees Payroll Direct Deposit 0 - (78,643.58)] D

Warrant Detail



130
‘StatUS' oOuTS

ROBERT H. ALLEN

.JUDY M. SCHRAEPFER

'SHCN AZ HEALTH PLAN
‘OPTUMCARE

OPTUMCARE

OPTUMCARE

OPTUMCARE
OPTUMCARE

OPTUMCARE

'SHCN AZ HEALTHPLAN
{STEVE SPEARS B

SHCN AZ HEALTH PLAN

ROBERT HORNE FORD N
MEDIACOM

UL JATE SOFTWARE GROUP INC.
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
i v UTILITIES COIVINI FD DBA

g:oQKSON DOOR SALES OF AZINC

IROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
eFIRST'CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
[FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES, INC

| PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
MEDIACOIVI

‘ARIZONA METRO TRUST

'SAN TAN FORD

{THE WINDOW TINTER

[U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VISION SERVICE PLAN

\WIST SUPPLY & EQUIPMENTCO
Status PAID

LESLIE E LAUER

{AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
‘AMERICAN CONTINENTAL LIFE INS
'CONNIE CRITTENDEN

\UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE
'APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED
‘RONALD DEMARZO

ISt RIVER PROJECT

iAE WA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
'MOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER
‘THOMAS ALLAN POTTER

THOMAS M. LOUIS

16116421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport Fund

DELTA DENTALINSURANCE COMPANY

P; NIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

]
H

11130005844
11130006918

11130005921

11130005992
11130005993

i 1130005994

11130005995
{1130005996

i1130005999W___” e

130006005

511300 005'"
11130006009

' ‘1130006012"”
il

11130006029

‘1130006030'HH“
11130006034

! 1 130006037

1130006039

11130008041

1130008042

11130006043
1130006044

11 130006045

1130006046
1130006047
11130006048

11130006049
1130006050

1130006051

1130008052
1130006053
11130006054
1130006055

:1130005641

11130005687

11130005846
1130005849
*1130005855
'1130005866
1130005875
1130005887
11130005897
1130005906

1130005912

1130005913

1130005916

Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

O e

Account Total: 174,999.48

9647
9234
392,58
20934
257.44,

257.80°

2789,
261.39;

90. 97‘
95.77

) 6‘0’: "
12178

56. 65
13300

897974

16,333.68,
32,95,
109.24.

42580,

1,139.59
" 658.01;
32160
2270
4569
172.34.
1,018.26,
237.76;
132.20°
86.94
163,09

241.80

50.00
230.40°
76.93;
25.00
352.42
217414
116.80
923,48
230.40
396.86
2,522.81
25.00
265.00

coiiz2
03/16/22,
03/16/22

04/13/22,

04/13/22.

04/13/22;
04/13/22;
04/13/22'

e g
‘04/13/22 h
0413022,
04/20122°
04/20/22"
04720022

04/20/22.

04120122!
Gafz0i’
04/27/22.

04127122
04727122
04/27/22
04/27/22'

04/27/22

04/27/22
04/27/22;
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/27/22.

12/28/21°
01/26/22
02/24/22.
02/24/22
02/24/22
03/09/22
03/09/22°
03/09/22.
03/16/22
03/16/22
03/16/22
03/16/22
03/16/22

04/13/22'

‘Fund Total: 173 605.54
Status Totai 32 985 811

02/24/22
0316/22

03/16/22]

04118/22.

04/18/227

04/18/22;

04/18/22; -
04/18/22)
e

 04/18/22.
04/18/22.
04/18/22
04/18/22.
p e
' 04/21/22]
04217221
05/02/22}
04/21/22.
0510222,
04/27/22
04/27122:
04/27/22
04127722,
04/27/22'
04/27/22;
04/27/22°
04/27/22!
04/27/22
04/27/22
04/27/22
| 04/27/22
04/27/22.
04/27/22'
042722
Status Total: 139,500.11
04/27/22 '
04/01/22°
04/19/22
04/04/22.
04/21/22°
04/05/22°
04/05/22
04/11/22
04/04/22
04/01/22
04/04/22.
04/14/22
04/01/22




{PATRICIA DAVIS'

WILLIAIVI D. LANNING

/APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

\WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA

OF MESA’

TA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

ELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
RST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL

{CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLG |
BERT HORNE FORD

‘VISION SERVICE PLAN
'ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.

(ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA

[CITY OF MESA

{COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC
FIRSTCALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
[FIRST CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
:ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC..
GINCO PLUMBING LLC
PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
{L.N. CURTIS & SONS

MAGIC PEST CONTROL -

ilv COM

IMEWIACOM

?MESA DISCOUNT, INC

'RV STRIPES & GRAPHICS, INC.

‘s LT RIVER PROJECT

‘SAN TAN FORD

:SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC

' SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
é PERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
VECTOR SOLUTIONS

ITOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC
IMATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
‘AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
:ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
/BANNER GOLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN
‘BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
‘BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

'BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
'CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
‘ROBERT E DEBOW JR. CONST, INC.
'BANNER DESERT MEDICAL CENTER
LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, ING.
‘ROBERT HORNE FORD
'PROFESSIONAL SALES & SERVICE
'ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC
'KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN
M 'NEINDUSTRIES, INC.
‘HUMANA INC

'CHARLES M. TABOR
'BANNER-UNIVERSITY FAMILY CARE
MERCY CARE

"LAURIE D. MENDEL

\UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCECO

11130005919
11130005920
i {1130005931
'|1130005932 o
" 1130005937
"1130005935 '

1 130005939
+1130005941

'1130005942
11130005943

11130005951

1130005652

i1 30005953

w;1130005954_‘__ -
11130005955

i1 130005956
| 1130005957

 |1130005958
B | 1 1 30005960

1130005961

~ {1130005962
11130005963

4 1130005966

14130005967
1130005968

11130005969
11130005970

Monthly Statement

11130005671 !

1130005972

1130005973

11130005974
11130005975
1130005976
1130005977
11130005978

1130005979

11130005980
11130005982
11130005983
1130005984
11130005985
1130005986
:1130005987
11130005988
1130005989
11130005990
1130005991
1130005998
1130006000
1130006001
1130006002
1130006004

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range:; 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

105310
8822,
2,075.89,
41, 5bj
19,071.60

1,158.15
48:60
147.96

135.00.

 357.95

. 1633368
163.09;

1107.00!

N 14666
18,966.84;

1,320.10,
44,87,

" 50.00°
18 "76
348.85°

" 173,49,

687.40,
118. 63‘
1,716.36.

168. 68
574. 93

. 9_5?7-?.?.
' 996.89°

1,038.06°
3767,
92.48
87.00

4,908.00

90.40;

311.83;
23040’

81.54

240.10
2,417.40
12,865.72

240.38
452582
999.00
10.00.

71.86.

73.93
736.49
18,665.50
79.20
593.81

212.48

124.84

108.42

564.6¢
94.48

03/16/22,

03116122
03723122
03/23/22:
03/23/22;

03/23/22
03:'23/22

'03/23/2; '
0s/23/22
03/23/22.

03/23/22:

0823122
04106122
04/06/22,
04/06/22;

04/06/22;
04/06/22.

| 04/06/22,
"04/06/22;
04/06723]
1 04/08/22
04/06/22;
'04/06/22.
04406122

04/06/22

0410622

04/06/22-
04/06/22
04/06/22;
04/06/22'

04/06/22;

04/06/22'
04/06/22
04/06/22.

04/06/22°

04/13/22
04/13/22:
04/13/22
04/13/22°
04/13/22'
04/13/22.
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22,
04/13i22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22
04/13/22

04/07/22;
04/05/22:

04/05/22.

04/04/22;

0411722,
04/04/22"

04/01/22:
Q4/06/22.
04/01/22;

04/01/22!
041017220
el e
04/12/22;
04/14/22}
04/13/22]

04/18/22;
04/21/22,
04/19/22°

04/15/22;

04713122,
04/14/22
0413122,
04/13/22!

04/15/22.

0411322,
04/14/22'

04/18/22:

- 04/14/22]

04/12/22°
04/21/22.
04/13/22
04/14/22

04/12/22

04/14/22.

04/12/22;

04/25/22
04/19/22-
04/21/22'

- 04/20/22

04/19/22
04/22/22
04/26/22'
04/22/22:
04/27/22
04/21/22.
04/26/22
04/21/22
04/21/22
04/22/22
04/22/22,
04/28/22.
04/21/22
04/28/22
04/28i22
04/27122




'MARY J. ROGERS

=IVIERCY CARE

‘UNITED HEATHCARE BENEFITS TX
.. UNITED HEALTHCARE BENEFITS TX

'CENTURYLINK

'WEX BANK, INC.

‘SOUTHWEST GROUND CONTROL, LLC

"THE WINDOW TINTER
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC
‘U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VERIZON WIRELESS SERV]CES LLC S

‘WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
{ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
iCHASE

{CITY OF MESA

iDELTA DENTALOFARIZONA
'HEA_LTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC

:CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST i

[PROPHET NETWORK INTEGRATIONN

PRU DE NTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY

'WASTE CONNECTIONS OF ARIZONA
| STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

N oK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
‘WAAIES ENTERPRISES |NC _
‘Status VOID

‘KENNETH A SOKOQLOSKI
‘ANN M BARLEYCORN
‘AMERIBEN

Fund 131

Status OUTS

TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R, VAUGHN PC

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
Status PAID

TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN PC

*AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

TRUST ACCOUNT OF JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC

AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND

‘Total QUTS:
‘Total PAID:
Total VOID:

Monthly Statement

1130006008
1130006007
11130006010

1130006011
‘1130006013

1130006014

1130006015
11130006016

11130008017
1130006018

11130006019

11130006020
- 11130006021
11130006022 |
1130006023 | |
11130006025

1130008031
11130006032

1}1130006033;E"”
11130006035
1130008036

11130006038

1130008040 |

11130005479
11130005485
1130006003

" 1131000847

11131000648

1131000643
1131000644

1131000645
11131000646

Count!
37

97 .

3:

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

95.39,

© 565.05!
20343
$204.23
51.00,
165432
| 41333,
13220
8850
4110
31752

' 12567;'

. 106.01,

- 3,593.68

1,42572,

13217{

2,356. 26

©1,193.08,

11570

| 66838

77580
27978

9636
5.00

101626

451.50
125.00

26392
125.00’
303.52
125,00

Amount:

33,562.31

140,317.55'
1,119.62.

04/1 3/22

041322
04/13/22,
04/13/22!
04/13/22

04/13/22,
04/13/22.
04/13/22-
04/13/22'

04/13/22°

04/1 3/22

v4j20122;
04120122'
¢ 04/20/22;
'04120/22'
04/20/22;

”04/20 i
L 04/20/22:
04/20/22'
04/20/22.
04/20/221
'04/20/22:

04/20/22
04/20/22.
04/20/22,
1147121
17117/21;
04/13/22.

04/29/22.
04/29/22°

04/01/22
04/01/22

04/15/22.
04/15/22.

04722122,

04/28/22,
04/25/22;

04/25/22]

04/22/22]

“04i21722]

04/22/22,
04/21/22.
04/28/22!
04/27/22

o472
04/29/22,
04/29/22'

04/27/221

04R29/22)

04/29/22,
04129122,

S
Dagrizz;
04/29/22,

04/27/22:

04/28/22

04727122
04/29/22,

‘Status Total: 1,119.62

04/07/22;
04/07/22:
04/26/22,
Fund Total: 1,393.94

 Status Total: 576.50 @

04/27/22,
04/27/22
Status Total 817 44

04/07/22
04/06/22
04/21/22;

04/25/22.




5/2/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
4:51:51 PM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
heck No. Date Status* Vendor |ID_ Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING 150-10-10100-10
5479 04/07/22 V417122 ONETIM KENNETH A SOKOLOSKI ($96.36)
#*5486 04/07/22 V  4/7/22 ONETIM  ANN M BARLEYCORN {$5.00)
**5953 04/06/22 P ARIOO1 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $107.00
5954 04/06/22 P ARIWCI ArizonaWaterConditioning dba $146.88
5955 04/06/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $18,966.84
5956 04/06/22 P COQOKDS Cookson Door Sales of AZ, Inc $1,320.10
5957 04/06/22 P FCAISI First Call Auto & Industrial $44.87
5958 04/06/22 P FIRCGM First Choice Auto Glass, inc. $50.00
5959 04/06/22 P FROACE St Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $18.70
5960 04/06/22 P GINCOP Ginco Plumbing LLC $348.85
5961 04/06/22 P HORTOMN  Professional Sales & Service $173.49
5962 04/06/22 P LNCS L.N. Curtis & Sons $687.40
5963 04/06/22 P MAGPCI Magic Pest Controf $118.63
5964 04/06/22 P MED!A Mediacom $1,716.36
5965 04/06/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $168.68
53966 04/06/22 P MESATY  Mesa Discount, Inc $574.93
5967 04/06/22 P RVSTRI RV Stripes & Graphics, Inc. $937.38
5968 04/06/22 P SAL001 Salt River Project $996.89
5969 04/06/22 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $1,038.06
5970 04/06/22 P SOLREC  Solvent Recy-Clean, Inc $37.67
5971 04/06/22 P SouUaM Southwest Gas Corporation $92.48
5972 04/06/22 P SUPMCN  Superstition Mountains CFD #1 $87.00
5973 04/06/22 P TARGSA  Vector Solutions $4,908.00
5974 04/06/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,inc $90.40
~g75 04/06/22 P UNI001 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $311.83
9786 0411322 P AETMA Aetna Behavioral Health, LLC $230.40
5977 04113122 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $81.54
5978 04/13/22 P BANGMC  Banner Goldfield Medical Cen $240.10
5979 04/13/22 P BENCIC Benchmark Insurance Company $2,417.40
5980 04/13/22 P BOUTC Bound Tree Medical LLC $12,865.72
5981 04/13/22 vV 4113722 BOUTC
5982 04/13/22 P BUDICS Bud's Bulk Ice Service, Inc $240.38
5983 04/13/22 P CITOAJ City of Apache Junction $4,525.82
5984 04/13/22 P DEBOWC Rabert E Debow Jr. Const, Inc. $909.00
5985 04/13/22 P DES001 Banner Desert Medical Center $10.00
5986 04/13/22 P GOLCAS  Liberty Water Company, Inc. $71.86
5987 047113122 P HORNFQO  Robert Horne Ford $73.93
5088 04/13/22 P HORTON  Professional Sales & Service $736.49
5989 04/13/22 P INTERM Advanced Data Processing, Inc $18,665.60
5090 04/13/722 P KANSTB Kansas State Bank of Manhattan $79.20
5991 04/13/22 P MEDLII Medline Industries, 1nc. $593.81
5992 04113722 P ONETIM  OPTUMCARE $299.34
5903 04/13122 P ONETIM OPTUMCARE $257.44
5994 04/13/22 P OMETIM OPTUMCARE $257.80
5995 04/13/22 P ONETIM OPTUMCARE $257.69
5996 04/13/22 P QONETIM OPTUMCARE $261.39
5997 04/13/22 P ONETIM OPTUMCARE $276.93
5998 04/13/22 P ONETIM HUMANA INC $212.48
5999 04113122 P ONETIM  SHCNAZ HEALTH PLAN $76.78
6000 04/13/22 P ONETIM  CHARLES M. TABOR $124 .84
6001 04/13/22 P ONETIM BANNER-UNIVERSITY FAMILY CARE $108.42
~002 04/13/22 P ONETIM MERCY CARE $564.69
2003 04/13/22 P ONETIM AMERIBEN $1,018.26
6003 04/26/22 V  4/26/22 ONETIM AMERIBEN {$1,018.26)
6004 04/13/22 P ONETIM LAURIE D. MENDEL $94.48
6005 04/13/22 P ONETIM STEVE SPEARS $53.04

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "'V" - Vold { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

** Denotes broken check sequence.



CASH RECEIPTS

April Transport

Date Control # Amount Account# (Description
47712022 101,355.00f Wire Transfer
101,355.00| (C!)
41412022 120,080.00 o Wire Transfer
120,080.00| & 2)
4/14/2022 195.00|150-10-42100-10|Joanne Kengott/transport acct 63244880/5509
195.00| ¢€3)
4/21/2022 83,398.51( __ Wire Transfer
83,398.61|C)
4/26/2022 50.001150-20-62140-20|McNeil/6923/133038
321.60]150-20-62140-20|McNeil/5926/133197
371.60[CC3 )
4/28/2022 82,024.37| . Wire Transfer
82,024.37/ClL)
Sy
April 2022 Totals 387,424.48

@

51312022
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RUN DATE: 05/02/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To m

'heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No./ Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 3,101 DATE: 04/26/22

133038 McNeil/6923/133038 Check $50.00
McNeil & Company (MCNECO) invaice ; 006923 $50.00

CHECK # 133038 TOTAL: $50.00

133197 McNeil/6926/133197 Check $321.60
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 006926 $321.60

CHECK # 133197 TOTAL: $321.60

DEPOSIT 3,101 TOTAL: $371.60

TOTAL FOR BANKD: M $371.60

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $371.60

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $371.60

GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL: $371.60

@
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5i2/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 2
431:51 PM AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
heck No. Date Status* Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
6006 04/13/22 P ONETIM MARY J. ROGERS $95.39
6007 04/13/22 P ONETIM MERCY CARE $965.05
6008 04113/22 P ONETIM MARY A. WOLTERS $95.85
6009 04/13/22 P ONETIM SAMUEL RUDOLPH $90.97
6010 04/13/22 P ONETIM UNITED HEATHCARE BENEFITS TX $203.43
6011 04/13/22 P ONETIM UNITED HEALTHCARE BENEFITS TX $204.23
6012 04/13/22 P ONETIM SHCN AZ HEALTH PLAN $95.77
6013 04/13/22 P QWEST CenturyLink $51.00
6014 04/13/22 P SHELL Wex Bank, Inc. $1,654.32
6015 04/13/22 P SWGROU  SouthWest Ground Confrol, LLC $413.33
6016 04/13/22 P TINTER The Window Tinter $132.20
6017 04/13/22 P TOSHBS  Toshiba Business Solutions,(nc $88.50
6018 04/13/22 P USBFIN U.S. Bank National Association $91.10
8019 04/13/22 P VERW Verizon Wireless Services LLC $317.52
6020 04/20/22 P AFLAC AFLAC - $125.87
6021 04/20/22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $106.01
6022 04/20/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $84.55
6023 04/20/22 P CHASEM Chase $3,593.68
6024 04/20/22 V  4/20/22 CHASEM
6025 04/20/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $1,425.72
6026 04/20/122 P DDAPPO  Delta Dental of Arizona $1,158.15
6027 04/20/22 P DDIDMO  Delta Dental Insurance Company $48.60
6028 04/20/22 P HEAMEW Healthcare Medical Waste, Inc $274.10
6029 04/20/22 P HORNFQ  Robert Home Ford $121.78
6030 04/20/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $56.65
6031 04/20/22 P PHONAP  Cadwell Irrevocable Trust Il $132.17
132 04/20/22 P PNI Prophet Network Integration,In $2,356.26
6033 04/20/22 P PRUDOS  Prudential Overall Supply $1,193.08
6034 04/20/22 P PTS001 Phoenix Technology Solutions $33.00
6035 04/20/22 P RIGAWD  Waste Connections of Arizona $115.70
6036 04/20/122 P STANIC Standard Insurance Company $668.38
6037 04/20/22 P ULSWGR  Ultimate Software Group, Inc. $8,979.74
6038 04/20/22 P UNI0O1 Matlick Enterprises Inc dba $775.80
6039 04/20/22 P UNIHEC United HealthCare Insurance Co $16,333.68
6040 04/20/22 P WAXIE Waxie's Enterprises, Inc $279.78
6041 04/27/22 P APAJWC  Water Utilities Comm FD dba $32.95
6042 04/27/22 P ARI001 Arizona Water Company, Inc. $109.24
6043 04/27/22 P ATTCOR  ATA&T Corp $425.80
6044 04/27/122 P COOKDS  Cookson Door Sales of AZ, Inc $1,139.59
6045 04/27/22 P DEBOWC  Robert E Debow Jr. Const, Ing, $658.01
6046 04/27/22 P FIRCGM First Choice Auto Glass, Inc. $321.60
6047 04/27/22 P FROSHC  Frontier Shop Supplies, Inc $22.70
6048 04/27/22 P HORTON  Professional Sales & Service $45.69
6049 04/27/22 P MEDIA Mediacom $172.34
6050 04/27/22 P ONETIM ARIZONA METRO TRUST $1,018.26
6051 04/27/22 P SATAFO San Tan Ford $237.76
6052 04/27/22 P TINTER The Window Tinter $132.20
6053 04/27/22 P USBFIN U.S. Bank National Association $86.94
6054 04/27/22 P VSPOO1 Vision Service Plan $163.09
6055 04/27122 P WISTSU Wist Supply & Equipment CO $241.80
BANK M REGISTER TOTAL: $124,686.98
GRAND TOTAL : $124,686.98

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Void { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT
** Denotes broken check sequence.

®
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds WELLE

Account number: 4942920083 B April 1,2022 - April 30,2022 W Page 1of 11 FPARGO

Questions?

Call your Customer Setvice Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS {1-800-289-3557}

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATICN
565 N IDAHC RD Online: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. [182)

PQ Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 520,659.89 $381,396.54 -$390,128.00 51 1,%28.43
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/01 93.85  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1%2022033018300318%*1860813232*000003432\

04/01 183.93  Hbpil Hcclaimpmt 220401 362703 TRN*1*000420015834657*1371326199\

04/01 200.00  Pnp Billpayment 0329225«tt 220401 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

-04/01 252.85  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220401 362703

TRN*1*011840013113679%161099463 2\

04/01 408.35  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220331 TRN*1%0900190876%* 1363097810\

04/01 410.67  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220331 TRN*1#0900145314% 1204980818\

04/01 460.08  Eic Hcclaimpmt 220401 362703 TRN*1%069560010051636%1310935772\

04/01 762.06  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1%822088000060415%1066033492\

04/01% 884.76  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220331 TRN*1*0501012881%1812246513*38309%

04/01 1,060.54  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220331 202200600846179
TRN*1*868746%1860004538%292703\

04/01 1,088.77  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220401 362703
TRN*1*001290063447803%1391263473\

04/01 1,343.32  Medisun Claims Heclaimpmt 220331 202200600846587
TRN*1*864843*1860522728%152638\

04/01 1,696.74  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220330 1184003220
TRN*1%¥731054294*1860004538\

04/01 2,643.94  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220330 1184003220
TRN*1*731050794* 1860004538

04/01 4,33599  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220330 1184003220
TRN*1*894237925%1262326076~

04/04 20.00  Pnp Billpayment 0330225ett 220404 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/04 2500  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220402 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

22010 wells Fargo 8ank, N.A.
Alf rights reserved. Member FIIC.

{182)
Sheet Seq = 0018893
Sheet 00001 of 00011



Account number: 4942920083 B April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 M Page 2 of 11

SWIRLLES

FARGO

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detaif

04/04 53.58  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmit xoooxx 1208
TRN*1*1Tz20151291%1411289245*000087726\

04/04 98.66  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220404 500001208 TRN*1%1029482916*134185837 9%\

04/04 101.55  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220404 xou0c 1208 TRN*1%1029482917%13418583790

04/04 108.60  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220404 xxxxx1208 TRN*1*1029482918*1341858379\

04/04 109.89  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*20220401A2100101*1860813232*000003432\

04/04 200.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220401 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/04 215.60  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xxx¢x1208
TRN*1*9746883607%136273957 1*00003627 3\

04/04 371.21  Palmetto Gba Hecclaimpmt 220331 1184003220
TRN*1*812721417%1571062326~

04/04 382.27  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001034206279
TRN*1*11613365%1272337487*Lp0i~

04/04 765.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220403 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/04 2,38791  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xdoec1208

_ TRN¥1*2022040119200186%1860813232*000003432\

04/04 2,58546  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220331 1184003220
TRN*1*731112681*%1860004538\

04/04 3,696.91 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 0404 22 x0ox(0012 67473514\

04/04 6,767.41  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220401 1184003220
TRN*1*894242116*1262326076~

04/05 7754  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxoeac1208
TRN*1*2022040217600093*1860813232*000003432\

04/05 109.08  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xooocx1208
TRN®*1*9747341626%1362739571*00003627 3\

04/05 11245  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220401 1184003220
TRN*1*731845116*1860004538\

04/05 159.08  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xooo¢1208
TRN*1*2022040218700126%1860813232*000003432\

04/05 228,95 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220405 362703
TRN*1*001290063530697%1351263473\

04/05 23032 Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882208501051794%1066033492\

04/05 322,69  Optumcare Hcclaimpmit 041001034372339
TRN*1*11664756%1272337487*Lp01~

04/05 606.73  Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220405 362703

. TRN*1*014840103430874*1611013183\

04/05 1,531.62  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220401 1184003220
TRN*1*731840783*1860004538\

04/05 1,631.73  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmit 220401 1184003220
TRN*1*894245845%1262326076~

04/06 123.62  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220404 1184003220
TRN*1*732003720%1860004538\

04/06 21175  Hnb- Echo Heclaimpmt 220406 x00x1208 TRN*1%1029831548%134 1858379\

04/06 26161  Medica Community Heclaimpmt 091000014792842
TRN*1*11709042%1411242261*2337 A0061~

04/06 268,74  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xoxxx1208
TRN*1*9748206609%1362739571*00003627 3\

04/06 27448  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882209101057541%1066033492\

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0018894
Sheet 00002 of 00011



Account number: 4942920083 W April 1,2022 - April 30, 2022 B Page 3 of 11

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/06 278,01  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmit xcoox1 208
TRN*1*9748561320%1411289245*000087 726\

04/06 299,76  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220406 362703
TRN*1¥014840103440232*1611013183%

04/06 379.76  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220405 1184003220
TRN*1%894249897*1262326076~

04/06 395.63  Onecare By Care1 Heclaimpmt 220405 TRN*1*1000143210%1061742685\

04/06 507.90  Unitedhealthcare Hoclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1¥9748369775*1330115163*000095959\

04/06 518.66  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 220405 202200628426469
TRN*1#870619*1860522728%153330\

04/06 748.69  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220405 8029396648 Superstltlon Fire and

04/06 1,246.,74  Bcbsaz Claims Hcclaimpimt 220405 202200628425982
TRN*1*875500%1860004538*295727\

04/06 1,410.50  Brycer LLC ACH Pmt 220406 5329738939 Q1 2022

04/06 2,736.43  Bcbs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220404 1184003220
TRN*1*731991945* 1860004538\

04/06 486641 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 040622 x00x0012 675755577

04/06 6,611.36  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220405 00145658
TRN*1*6126418%1860527381*Ahcccs Acute

04/07 180.03  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220407 362703
TRN*1#011840013117371*1610994632\

04/07 190.46  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220405 1184003220
TRN#*1*732041661*1860004538\

04/07 239.28  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001034945267
TRN*1*11738113*1272337487*Lp01~

04/07 331.86  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xooocx 1208

. TRN*1*9748788964%1362739571*000036273)

04/07 550.00  Pnp Billpayment 040422Sett 220407 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/07 553.44  Unitedhealthcare Hcclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9749149585%1411289245%000087726\

04/07 1,144.27  Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220407 362703
TRN*1*014840103443929*1611013183\

04/07 1,229.17  Unitedhealthcare Hedaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9748893343*1330115163*00009595%

04/07 1,454.96  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220405 1184003220
TRN*1*732043998* 1860004538\

04/07 1,564.36  Unitedhealthcare Hecdaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*1Tz20614148%*1411289245"0000877 26\

04/07 3,250.45  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220407 x000¢1208 TRN*1*1030038981*1341858379R

04/07 5,276.80  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220405 1184003220
TRN*1*894253556%1262326076~

04/07 5,615.69  Centene Corp Hcclaimpmt 220406 TRN*1*0901016896%1812246513*38309\

04/07 29,065.00  WT Seq#88890 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb00000049780582 Trn#220407 088890 Rfb# 712

04/08 200,00  Pnp Billpayment 040522Sett 220408 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/08 20466  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1%882209401067771*1066033492\

04/08 263.34  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 220407 202200644786255
TRN*1*377461%1860522728%154275\

04/08 310.08  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220407 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/08 393.99  Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220408 362703
TRN*1*001290063600751*1391263473\

04/08 394.63  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt o 1208
TRN*1#¥20220406A4100645*1860813232*000003432}

04/08 41589  Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822095000091680*1066033492

04/08 1,082.73  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220408 x00xx1208 TRN*1¥1030220404%1341858379\

04/08 1,122.84  Cigna Edge Trans Hcclaimpmt 600700588250
TRN#1*600700588250%159103107 1~

04/08 1,128.85  Marketplace Heclaimpmt 220407 TRN*1*0908037380%12031745934

04/08 1,680.07  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220406 1184003220
TRN*1#894257149*%1262326076~

04/08 1,787.63  Bcbs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220406 1184003220
TRN*1#732094765%1860004538\

04/08 2,15447  Ahcccs Programma Heclaimpmt 220407 202204062212551
TRN*1*202204062212551*1866004791%Ffsv

04/08 2,531.82  PCS Gen Trust PCS Trust 220408 Gt-0006062 Superstition Fire & ME

04/08 3,304.95  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220406 1184003220

' TRN*1*732090417%1860004538\

04/11 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 220408 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/11 97.70  Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 220408 00145658
TRN*1*6130394*1860527381*Altcs Generaly

04/1 109.73  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220411 x0xx 1208 TRN*1#1030407035%1341858379\

04/11 162.29  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxo0c 1208
TRN*1#2022040817700663*1860813232*000003432}

o4/ 11 183.53  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220411 x00x1208 TRN*1*1030407034%1341858379\

o4/ 187.11  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xeax0¢1208
TRN*1*2022040812600597%1860813232*000003432

04/11 236,87 Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001035171976
TRN*1%11828590*1272337487*Lp01~

04/11 323.51  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220409 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/11 39142  Centene Corp Hcclaimpmt 220407 TRN*1#0900146453*1204980818\

04/11 54542  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208

: TRN*1*9750217085%1411289245%000087726\

04/11 57493  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimprnt x000< 1208
TRN*1*20220407 A0700419*1860813232%000003432\

04/11 67572  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xomxx 1208
TRN*1*9750263420*1330115163*000095959\

04/11 750.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220410 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/11 1,079.32  UhcCommunity Pl Heclaimpmt xeoos 1208
TRN*1*20220408A0500187*1860813232*000003432\

04/11 1,308.69  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220407 TRN*1*0900192106* 1363097810\

04/11 1,582.63  Noridian Azutrt Heclaimpmt 220407 1184003220
TRN*1*894261340%1262326076~

04/11 1,638.68  36Treas 310 Misc Pay 041122 xxxxx0012
SE*18*110754355\GE*1#67658555\ea*1*067658521\

04/11 3,40093  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1%*20220407A1500047*1860813232*000003432\

04/12 25.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220411 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/12 50.00  Pnp Billpayment 0407225ett 220412 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Fffective Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/12 93.53  Colonial Penn Li Heclaimpmt 041001037069852
TRN*1*11864761%*1231628836~

04/12 219.44  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220408 1184003220
TRN*1*732193183*1860004538\

04/12 326.69  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xooxx 1208
TRN*1*9750446789*1362739571*000036273\

04/12 43890  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1¥20220409A1200044%1860813232*00000343 2\

04/12 438.91  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*8822096010592459%10660334924

04/12 579.10  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmit 300001208
TRN*1*9750712553%1411289245*000087726\

04/12 1,656.51 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220409 1184003220
TRN*1%894265203*1262326076~

04/12 2,093.18  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxoec 1208
TRN*1*2022040512500063%1860813232%00000343 2\

04/12 2,308.46  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220412 x0000¢(1208 TRN*1%1030630890%134185837\

04/13 208.95  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#882209701056553%1066033492\

04/13 37396  UhcCommunity Pl Heclaimpmt xoomxc 1208
TRN*1*2022041016600114%1860813232*000003432\

04/13 385.01  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220412 00145658
TRN*1*6136272%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage -5

04/13 43490  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9751130032%1362739571%000036273\

04/13 48593  Cigna Edge Trans Heclaimpmt 601500655557
TRN*1*601500659557%1591031071~

04/13 490.88  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882209801058873*1066033492\

04/13 560.52  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooxx 1208
TRN*1*9751093430*1330115163*0000955959\

04/13 78212  Medisun Claims Hecclaimpmt 220412 20220067 1445732
TRN*1*883118*1860522728%154712\

04/13 1,082.73  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xoxax 1208
TRN*1¥2022041010100018%1860813232*00000343 2\

04/13 1,638.68  Bcbsaz Claims Heclaimpmt 220412202200671445111
TRN*1*885828%1860004538%299871\

04/13 1,798.67 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 041322 0000012
\SE*18%110859464\GE* 1767763664 ea* 1*067763630\

04/13 2,975.28  Bcbs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220411 1184003220
TRN*1*732344201*1860004538\

04/13 3,179.25  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220411 1184003220
TRN*1*894269886%1262326076~

04/13 4,676.07  Mercy Care Pian Heclaimpmt 220412 00145658
TRN*1*6133302%1860527381%Ahcccs Acutel

04/14 93.04  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220414 x0000¢1208 TRN*1#1030920721* 1341858379\

04/14 119.20  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xeoocc1208
TRN*1*2022041312700451%1860813232*000003432\

04/14 196,21  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*9751703287*1330115163*000095959

04/14 203.41  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xooxd 208
TRN*1*9751414473*1362739571%000036273\

04/14 34149  Pnp Billpayment 0411225ett 220414 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/14 366.40  Hnb-Echo Heclaimpmt 220414 xx00x 1208 TRN*1*1030920580* 1341858375\

04/14 415.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220413 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/14 484.57  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220412 1184003220
TRN*1%¥732393842*1860004538\

04/14 1,097.48  Hnb - Echo Hcclaimpmt 220414 x0cc<1208 TRN*1¥1030920895*1341858379%

04/14 1,175.23  Bcbs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220412 1184003220
TRN*1*732390084%1860004538\

04/14 1,17536  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xoo0¢1208
TRN*1*20220413A3700363*1860813232*000003432\

04/14 2,82255  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220413 TRN*1%0501023923*1812246513%38309%

04/14 3,359.50  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoo0x 1208
TRN*1*1T221146646%1411289245*000087726\

04/14 6,263.15  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220413 1184003220
TRN*1*894273995%1262326076~

04/14 16,130.00  WT Seq#94646 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Sri# Gb00000049943055 Trn#220414094646 Rfb# 715

04/15 98.50  Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 220413 202204132221644
TRN*1%¥202204132221644*1866004791*Fgmb

04/15 58.82  Csi of Omaha Heclaimpmt sxooxx1208-
TRN*1*EFT000096615%1470591908* asadminn\

04/15 378.28  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220414 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/15 686.12  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220415 362703
TRN*1*014840103466359*1611013183\

04/15 838.15  Aetna AS01 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#*882210101033788*1066033492\

04/15 1,122.84  Cigna Edge Trans Hcclaimpmt 603100386380
TRN*1*603100386380%15%1031071~

04/15 1,302.05  CignaHcclaimpmt 041322 1184003220
TRN*1%220412070000003%1060303370\

04/15 2,163.25  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimprmit yooooc1 208
TRN*1*97523595770%1411289245*%000087726\

04/15 2,363.17  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xo000¢1208
TRN*1%*2022041418000025%1860813232*00000343 2\

04/15 437575  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#822102000075683*1066033492\

04/18 96.25 Maercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220415 00145658
TRN*1%6137360%1860527381*Altcs General\

04/18 161.56  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220416 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/18 24277  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxec 1208
TRN*1*2022041513500150%1860813232*%000003432\

04/18 256,58  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220415 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/18 32422  Whp Arizona Heclaimpmt 220416 TRN*1#1000082077*1823169616\

04/18 372,56  AARP Supplemanta Heclaimpmt xooox1208
TRN*1*6752494302*1362739571*000036273\

04/18 403.1B  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpimt 220414 1184003220
TRN*1*732498930%1860004538\

04/18 418.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220417 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/18 467.83  Whp Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220415 TRN*1*1000082052*1823169616\

04/18 50698 Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220418 362703
TRN*1*014840103470816%1611013183\

04/18 69044  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208

TRN*1*6752765776%*1330115163%00009595%
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Ameount  Transaction detail

04/18 1,782.65  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220414 1184003220
TRN*1*732491974%1860004538\

04/18 6,083.92  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220414 1184003220
TRN*1#¥894280457%1262326076~

04/19 85.50  Colonial Penn Li Heclaimpmt 041001037535397
TRN*1*12056376%1231628836~

04/19 111.81  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1¥9753108568%1362739571*000036273\

04/19 146.30  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220415 1184003220
TRN*1*732544279%1 860004538\

04/18 200.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 220418 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/19 26438 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220419 362703
TRN*1%001290063800046%1391263473\

04/19 298.48  Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 220419 362703
TRN*1*%011840013122380*161099463 2\

04/19 311.05 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220419 362703
TRN*1*014840103479473%1611013183\

04/19 448.85 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 220419 362703
TRN*1*001290063826151%1391263473\

04/19 971.86  Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220419362703
TRN*1*014840103475202*1611013183\

04/19 1,301.78  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220419 0000¢1208 TRN*1*1031496693%1341858375\

04/19 346042  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1#20220416A2500008*1860813232*%000003432)

04/19 4,816.76  36Treas 310 Misc Pay 041922 30000012 7507\ea*1%067887473)

04/20 100.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220419 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/20 110.69  Bchs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 220418 1184003220
TRN*1*732693472%1860004538\

04/20 21560  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882210401057340%1066033492\

04/20 226.99  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1#882210501056834* 1066033492\

04/20 508.58  Bcbsaz Claims Hcclaimpmt 220419 202200723546824
TRN*1*898045*1860004538*305679\

04/20 54430  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 220419 202200723547561
TRN*1*893801%1860522728%*155969\

04/20 692.11  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220419 00145658
TRN*1%6143014*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

04/20 999.76  Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*892210501057994%1066033492\

04/20 1,098.90  Humana Cha Dish Hcclaimpmt 220420362703
TRN*1*014840103487515*1611013183\

04/20 1,715.92 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042022 x00x0012
36\GE*1*67958236\ea* 1*067958202)

04/20 2,854.31  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220418 1184003220
TRN*1*894288888%1262326076~

04/20 3,769.83  Mercy Care Plan Hecclaimpmt 220419 00145658
TRN*1*6140251*%1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

04/21 22895  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001037740691
TRN*1#12153242%1272337487*Lp01~

04/21 373.14  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208

TRN*1#9754140339%1362739571*000036273\
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/21 386.29  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xoocx 1208
TRN*1*2022042019400006%1860813232*000003432\

04/21 44931 Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220421 x00x 1208 TRN*1*¥1031790578%134185837 90

04/21 1,298.47  Uhc Community Pi Heclaimpmt xoao1208
TRN*1*20220420A0200154%1860813232*000003432\

04/21 1,440.08  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220420 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/21 2,871.66  Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220420 1184003220
TRN*1*894293589%*1262326076~

04/21 3,764.04  Hnb - Echo Hcclaimpmt 220421 xooxx 1208 TRN*1*1031790811*1341858379\

04/21 4,496.69  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xoao1 208
TRN*1*1Tz21643471%1411289245*000087726\

04/21 4,598.34  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220420 TRN®1*0901031083%1812246513*3830%\

04/21 13,340.00  WT Seq121871 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=5Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gh00000050092235 Trmit220421121871 Rfb# 718

04/22 104.75  Bchbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220420 1184003220
TRN*1*732794291*1860004538\

04/22 107.00  Country Life Hcclaimpmt xo0ox1208-

: TRN*1*EFT000029529%4370808781*lasacminn\

04/22 108.60  Cso H&L Ormaha Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208-
TRN*1*EFT100010115%1470123035* asadminny

04/22 43501  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220421 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/22 463,19  Medisun Claims Hcclaimpmt 220421 20220074 1189809
TRN*1*900506%*1860522728%156912\

04/22 509.84 Cigna Edge Trans Heclaimpmt 602100402453
TRN*1*602100402453%1591031071~

04/22 550.00 Pnp Billpayment 041922%ett 220422 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/22 847.00  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*2022042117600042*1860813232*000003432\

04/22 1,010.28  Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*822109000155595%1066033492

04/22 1,105.69  Unitedhealthcare Hcclaimpmt xooom 1208
TRN*1*9755380803*1411289245%000087726\

04/22 1,203.95  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox 1208
TRN*1*9754938373*1330115163*000095959

04/22 2,092.05  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt x0cx1208
TRN*1%2022042116200161%1860813232*000003432\

04/22 3,980.81 Noridian Azutrmt Hcclaimpmt 220421 1184003220
TRN*1¥894297576*1262326076~

04/25 9954  Hnb - Echo Heclaimprmt 220425 xxoox1208 TRN®1#1032135682%1341858375

04/25 22458  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmit 220425 xxxxx 1208 TRN*1#1032135683%1341858375\

04/25 225.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220423 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/25 239.28  Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220421 TRN*1*0900194473%1363097810\

04/25 25141  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001037903136
TRN*1#12215381%1272337487*Lp01~

04/25 297.26  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*9755650857%1411289245*000087726\

04/25 307.20  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220421 1184003220
TRN*1%732848478%1860004538%

04/25 365.63  Pnp Billpayment 0420225ett 220425 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/25 406.81  AARP Supplementa Heclaimpmt xoocxx 1208

TRN*1#¥9755262802*1362735571%000036273\
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detaif

04/25 406.82  Palmetto Gba Hcclaimpmt 220421 1184003220
TRN*1*812871125%1571062326~

04/25 407.78  Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 220422 00145658
TRN*1*6144097%1860527381*Altcs General\

04/25 970.00  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220422 8025396648 Superstition Fire and

04/25 1,566.97 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042522 x00:0012
SE*18*111132357\GE*1*68036557\lea*1*068036523\

04/25 2,050.35 CignaHcclaimpmt 042122 1184003220
TRN*1¥220421090047164*159103107 1\

04/25 3,20565  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220421 1184003220
TRN*1*732843188*1860004538\

04/25 4,053.43  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220421 1184003220
TRN*1¥894302006%1262326076~

04/26 44.94  Medica Hcclaimpmt 300001208 TRN*1*1756246969%1411450988*000094265\

04/26 233.67 Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xeoox1208
TRN*1*¥9756205670%1411285245%000087726\

04/26 400.00  Pnp Billpayment 0421225ett 220426 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

04/26 65192  Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 220426 362703
TRN*1*014840103503542*1611013183\

04/26 846.09  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220423 1184003220
TRN*1*894306415%1262326076~

04/26 1,566.97  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimprnt 220422 1184003220
TRN*1*732894152%1860004538\

04/26 1,572.48  Bcbs of Arizona Hcclaimpmt 220422 1184003220
TRN*1#732891242%1860004538\

04/26 1,605.58 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042622 xxxxx0012
56\GE*1*68076256\ea* 1*068076222%

04/26 3,37871  Uhc Community Pl Hcclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1¥2022042311300127*1860813232*%000003432\

04/27 146.78  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9756481141*1362739571%000036273\

04/27 186.66  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220426 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/27 199.68  Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 220427 362703
TRN*1*011840013127246%1610994632\

04/27 215.12  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220425 1184003220
TRN*1*733046154*1860004538\

04/27 23542  Aetna ASOT Hcclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*882211201047521*10660334924

04/27 236,90 Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1*9756807453%1411289245*000087726\

04/27 478.03  Humana Cha Disb Hcclaimpmt 220427 362703
TRN*1*014840103511282*1611013183\

04/27 1,025.98  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220425 1184003220
TRN*1*733042115%1860004538\

04/27 2,913.56  Noridian Azutmt Hecclaimpmt 220425 1184003220
TRN*1*894310824%1262326076~

04/27 3,603.90  Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 220426 00145658
TRN*1*6146940% 1860527381 *Ahcces Acutel,

04/28 81.20  Medica Hcclaimpmt xxxx1208 TRN*1#1 757 349885%1411490988*0000942 65

04/28 155.93  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220426 1184003220

TRN*1*733100374*1860004538\

£2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
All rights reserved. Member FOIC.

Sheet Seq = 00168901
Shaet 00009 of 00011



Account number: 4942920083 W April 1,2022 - April 30, 2022 B Page 10 of 11
WELLS

FARGO

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued}
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detaif

04/28 212.79  AARP Supplementa Hcclaimpmt xcocx1208
TRN*1%9757014995%1362739571*000036273\

04/28 21446  Optumcare Heclaimpmt 041001038265986
TRN*1*12356219%1272337487*p01~

04/28 _ 21448  Uhc Community Pt Heclaimpmt xxxxx 1208
TRN*1%20220427A0600176*1860813232*00000343 2%

04/28 758.18  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxoom1 208
TRN*1*1T222127263*1411289245*000087726\

04/28 1,122.47  Unitedhealthcare Hcdlaimpmt xooox 1208
TRN*1*9757357383*1330115163*000095955\

04/28 1,218.07  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220427 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/28 1,614.12 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 042822 xo0x0012
*24*1112634190\GE*1*68167619\ea* 1*0681 67585\

04/28 1,739.45  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xooox 208
TRN*1#9757306457*1411289245*000087726\

04/28 2,028.34  Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 220426 1184003220
TRN*1*894315089%1262326076~

04/28 2,213.26  Hnb - Echo Heclaimpmt 220428 xxoxx 1208 TRN*1*1032656139*134185837R

04/28 3,33557  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt oo 1208
TRN*1*2022042714600845*1860813232*000003432\

04/28 4,350.21 Centene Corp Heclaimpmt 220427 TRN*1*0901038768%1812246513*38305\

04/28 16,905.00  WT Seq108869 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb00000050257016 Trn#220428108869 Rfbi# 721

04/29 43096  Unitedhealthcare Heclaimpmt xxxxx1208
TRN*1*9757777357*1411289245*000087726%

04/29 768.03  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxo0¢1208
TRN*1*2022042818300239%1860813232*000003432\

04/29 1,03164  Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRIN*1*882211501040455%1066033492\

04/29 1,151.71 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 220427 1184003220
TRN*1*894319127*1262326076~

04/29 1,274.81  Uhc Community Pl Heclaimpmt xxxox1208

- TRN*1*2022042817400896*1860813232%00000343 2\

04/29 1,391.44  Merchant Service Merch Dep 220428 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

04/29 1,828.49  Aetna ASQ1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN¥1*822116000198975*1066033492\

04/29 1,852.68  Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 220427 1184003220
TRN*1*733143309*1860004538\

04/29 2,19496  Ahcccs Programma Heclaimpmt 220427 202204272237576

TRN*1%¥202204272237576*1866004791*Ffsv
$381,396.54 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$381,396.54 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date  Amount  Transaction detail
04/04 593.00 Merchant Service Merch Fee 220331 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
04/07 220.00 WT Seq#88919 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf# Gw00000049780674

Trn#220407088919 Rfb# 714

02010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq=0018902
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Account number: 4942920083 B April 1, 2022 - April 30,2022 B Page 11 of 11
- WELLS

FAHGO

Electronic debits/bankdebits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/07 101,355.00 WT Seq#88904 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf# Gw00000049780673
Ten#220407088904 Rfb# 713

04/14 800.00 WT Seq#94708 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf# Gw00000049943401
Trn#220414094708 Rfb# 717

04/14 120,080.00 WT Seq#94681 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf# Gw00000049943058
Trn#220414094681 Rfb# 716

04/21 341.49 WT Seq121952 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000050092038 Trn#220421121952 Rib# 720

o4/21 83,398.51 WT Seq121899 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000050092239 Trn#2204211218%9 Rb# 719

04/28 1,315.63 WT Seq108915 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000050256949 Trn#220428108915 Rfb# 723

04/28 82,024.37 WT Seq 108891 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sef#

Gw00000050256944 Trn#220428108891 Rfb# 722
$390,128.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$390,128.00 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
03/31 20,659.89 04/12 67,570.95 04/21 1.51
04/01 36,545.74 04/13 86,643.90 04/22 12,519.68
04/04 53,845.79 04/14 6.49 04/25 27,637.79
04/05 58,855.98 04/15 1343342 04/26 37,938.15
04/06 79,996.03 04/18 2524036 04/27 47,180.18
04/07 29,066.80 04/19 37,657.55 04/28 3.71
04/08 46,042.75  04/20 50,494.54 04/29 11,928.43
04/11 59,341.23

Average daily ledger balance $33,698.75

22010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0018903
Sheet 00011 of 00013



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4797829967 B April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 W Page 1of 2 FARGO

WELLS

Questions?

Call your Customer 5ervice Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com

. APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851134014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $6,516.12 $79,467.46 -575,440.00 %543,58
Credits
Deposits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount  Transaction detail
04/01 3,689.03 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/04 5,640.89  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Depaosit 1
04/05 12,108.62  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/06 1,11500 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/07 685.69  Wholesale Lockbox Depaosit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/08 579.27  Wholesale Lockbox Depaosit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/11 467960 Whaolesale Lockbax Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/12 9,782.27  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/13 477.29  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/14 1,051.62 Wholesale Lockbox Depaosit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/15 2,14040  Wholesale Laockbox Depasit Los Angeles Box 845500 Depasit 1
04/18 3,482.07  Wholesale Lackbox Depasit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/19 5,980.17  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/20 592044  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/21 29500  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/22 1,445.68  Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/25 6,893.39 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/26 1,118.11  Wholesale Lockbox Depaosit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/27 B,183.61 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Depaosit 1
04/28 3,216.69  Wholesale Lockbox Depaesit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
04/29 982.62 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$79,467.46 Total deposits

$79,467.46 Total credits

02010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

(182)
Sheet Seq= 0018584
Sheet 00007 of 00002



Account number: 4797829967 B April 1, 2022 - April 30,2022 M Page 2 of 2
WELLS

F.M“{GQ

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount  Transaction detail

04/07 29,065.00 WT Seq#88890 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb00000049780582 Trn#220407088890 Rfbit 712

04/14 16,130.00 WT Seq#94646 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb00000049943055 Trn#220414094646 Rfbi#t 715

o4/21 13,340.00 WT Seq121871 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri
Srf# Gb00000050092235 Trn#220421121871 Rfb# 718

04/28 16,905.00 WT Seq108869 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical Distri

Srf# GbO0000050257016 Trn#220428108869 Rfb# 721
$75,440.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$75,440.00 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
03/31 6,516,12  04/12 1573149 04/ 5,608.48
04/01 10,205.15 0413 16,208,78 04/22 7,054.16
04/04 15,846,044 04/14 1,130.40 04/25 13,947.55
04/05 ) 27.95466 04/15 3,27080 04/26 15,065.66
04/06 29,069.66 04/18 6,752.87 04/27 23,249.27
04/07 690.35 04/19 12,733.04 04/28 9,560.96
04/08 1,269.62 04/20 18,653.48 04/29 10,543.58
04/11 5,949.22

Average dailyledger balance $10,154.60

02010 Wells Fargu Bank, KA,
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0018585
Sheet 00002 of 00002



5/3/22
B8:57:14 AM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payroll Account (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liablilities
Sales Tax Payable
Voluntary Long Term Disability ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life insurance
AFLAC
Due To Other Funds

Totai Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities
Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year ProfitlLoss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equify

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022
FUND: {150) Not Defined

Assets
$2,004,275.27
(1,639,719.60)
$454,555.67 @
$454,555.67
Liabilities and Equity
34584
39.23
3472
018
618,236.42
$618,356.39
$618,356.39
$(264,493.62)
120,692.90
(163,800.72)

$454,555.67



Gustomer Service:
1-800-945-2028

e Moblle: Download the
Chase Mobile¥app today

l -. VA ‘g‘ Manage your account onfine et :
’ . wyny chase comvardhalp
- s

v . $31,310.58

T W T F s

(%}
=

L 3 & o 7 irium Payment D
ERRURETEE T T i?ﬁ?ﬁﬂga
2.2 05/04/22

2

Late Payment Warning: If wa do not receive your minimum payment
by tha due date, you may have to pay a lete fee, and existing and new
balances may become subject to the Default APR,

Minimum Paymant Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
apayment. Ta enroll, go to www.chasa.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

0000001 FiS3danec1 Y o8 10 2204010 Pags1of4 06830 MA DA §9393 1001000001 ¢0088333(H

‘ ' . 424k31525232kLUB100L2L200031,3L05A000000005
- .

wuwmggbﬁoéé fgggo 5123 Make your paymentat ' Payment Due Date: - 06/04/22.
For Undaliverable Mail Only chase comfpaygard New Balance: . . - .$31,310.58
_‘Minimum Payment Due: s - $6,262,00
' Account numbor: 4246 31525232 6481
& . Amount Enciosed
89393 BEX, 9 10022 G Make/Mail o Chasex Card Services at Lhe address below:

ROGER WOQD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
585 N IDAHO RD
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851184014
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX G204
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6294

5000 Le0 AR L5525 23 2ELA LG



Custorner Senvica:
1-800-945-2028

Moblle: Downloed the
| Chase Mobils®app today

| - Manage your account online at :
' ” <% www.chase.com/cardhah
< . .

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
- Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description § Amount
03/27 Payment ThankYau I;-n¢z'|ge Chack ’ a -9,867.55
03/27 Payment ThankYeu Imege  Check -267.61
0ary Payment ThankYou Image Check . -1,328.55
0310 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE Info@pointand MI 3.00
0310 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 127.68
03117 USPS PO 0302590130 APACHE JUNGTI AZ 5.64
03B OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ ' 107.47
0319 STAPLS7352712446000001 877-8267755 NJ ‘ 234.02
03/28 USPS PO 0302580130 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ 216

ROGERWOOD |
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $10984.74-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED

e

e w5

03424 GIBSON & BARNES 610-4402700 CA T 734.33

s

031289 WM SUPERCENTER #8867 FORT STOCKTON TX 113.67
03/29 CIRCLE K # 03472 SUPERIOR AZ : 10.00
03430 WAL-MART #0939 WACO TX 134,87
03/29 K-BOBS STEAKHOUSE FORT 713-5697136 TX 76.86
03431 THE COFFEE SHOP MC GREGOR TX 49.65
03729 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX 111.51
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOGKTON TX . 111.51
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX 111.51
03/29 ~ FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX 11,54
03731 H-E-B #441 UVALDE TX 8.91
03/31 H-E-B GAS/CARWASH #441 UVALDE TX 94.48
03/31 CHEDDARS 0202000020222 WACO TX 60.77
04101 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX 123.05
04102 5Q *HIPPIE CHIC'S RIVER § Cancan TX 54,00
04701 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX 123,05
04701 TAQUERIA EL HERRADERO DE UVALDE TX 60.67
04/02 WM SUPERCENTER #7682 UVALDE TX 10.33
04402 FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX 2.48
03/31 BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX ) 82,27
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX 128,05
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T 254-7722227 TX 123,05
04102 CKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX 37.70
04103 OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX 82.49
0403 WHATABURGER 409 (26 UVALDE TX 1251
04/02 Oasis Outback (BBQ/Grill) Uvalde TX 58,24
04/03 BILLY BOBS HAMBURGERS 830-2615699 TX 57.46
04/04 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX 51.96
04/05 ‘WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX 14.58
0405 Evetts BAQ UVALDE TX e 53.89
04/06 Qasis Outback {EBRQIGHI) Uvalde TX , 52.74
04/05 BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX 61.70
04405 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX 53.04
04406 WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX 1.88
04406 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX 42,22
04406 LUIGIS ITALIAN RESTAUR B30-4864777 TX 65.03
04107 CKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX 29,66
04107 FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX 4.96
04/04 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE UVALDE TX 82.18
04/07 HANGAR 6 AIR CAFE UVALDE TX 79.02
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX 891.31
04407 TOWN HOUSE RESTAURANT UVALDE TX 48,44
04/08 TACO BLISS EXPRESS UVALDE TX 56.79
0409 OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX 76.02
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP UVALDE TX 891.31
D4/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX 891.31
04108 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP §30-2784511 TX 89139
HOWARD LOGSDON

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6515} $7006.58

03r14

" AGOBE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 40B-536-8000 CA

DANIEL MCKINNEY .
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6514) $120.83
ROGER WOOD Page 2 of 4 Staternent Dato:  04/10/22

0000001 FIS33339C 1 Y & 10 22/04/10 Pags 2 of 4 06830 MA DA 63383 10010000010006939302




ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction Merchant Name ar Transaction Dascription $ Amount
TSR G T D T R i, By - L e e e " i JEREERE R
03/09 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 8189 MESA AZ 125.93
0315 SHRM CERTIFICATION 800-2837478 VA 100.09
D315 HR CERTIFICATION INSTITUT 866-8984724 VA 189.00
03/21 Adobe Inc B00-8336667 CA 14.08
D3/25 SMK*SURVEYMONKEY.COM 9712311154 CA 1,565.00
DY28 USPS PO 0302590130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 8.16
D404 JIMMY JOHNS - 1957 480-849-5555 AZ 260.60
04/04 FRY'S 0665 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 39.60
04/06 BARROS PIZZA - W GROVE MESA AZ 184.90

ANNA BUTEL

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6655) §2476.38
3 AN TR TAMET TR LETRNINT: e P Lt e o v TR IREAD T TR
Dans FiRE INV, SUPPLY FIREINVESTIGA CA 99.56
0346 INT'L CODE COUNGIL INC 888-422-7233 IL 470,24
D318 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 800-6352666 NY 584.25
0317 AMZN Mktp US*1Z87UBBP2 Amzn,com/bill WA 39.42
03722 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 59.58
04/06 United Fire Equipment Go Tucson AZ 105.04

TINA GEROLA

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6473) 51358.99
0328 OPYwondershare software o
04102 OPY*wondershare software

FOX TANNER

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 2889) $109.28

AR AL 3R AR R D R I et g TLLT

03/24 STAPLS7353035002000002 877-8267755 NJ 4,89

03/24 STAPLS7353039002000001 B77-B267755 NJ 860.66

03724 STAPLS7353045794000001 B77-B267755 NJ 252,37

03/29 STAPLS7353039002000003 877-8267755 NJ 117.48

03/29 STAPLS7353045794000002 B77-B267755 NJ 16.95
KELLY BARTZ

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2849) $1252.35

VR M, Ry S RN e S T LR e SRR Ee IR
03/23 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ
0316 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ 30.00
0316 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ an.co
03/17 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR 868-242-8883 TX 163,82
03/22 AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT B00-4473177 OR 62.20
0322 AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT 8004473177 CR 76.72
DAVID POHLMANN ’
TRANSACTICNS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1433) 5342.74
0314 Amazon,com*1N3PX8CP 4 Amzn.com/bill WA 46.90
0315 Amazon.com*1N1HX4CNt Amzn,com/blll WA 39.44
0314 IN *GARY'S AUTO TEST PROD 480-5802014 AZ 1,103.28
Q315 AMZN Mkip US*INBAP1L31 Amzn.comvhill WA 460.22
QM5 IN *LOCK SHOF LLC MESA AZ 13.82
0317 AMZN Mkip US*1Z2VG7WO00 Amzn com/bill WA 58.08
o037 AMZN Mkip US*1Z23AB0HM2 Amzn.cam/biill WA 186.91
T 03118 Amazon.com*{NO3KOTZ1 Amzn.comibili WA 355.00
0Nz Amazon.com*1N50X50.J1 Amzn.com/bill WA 35.77
0317 Amazan.com*1Z8PT4H7 2 Amzn.com/blll WA 24.10
03116 TRI-CITY APPLIANCE SVC 602.853-3000 AZ 49817
03117 Amazan.com*1ZIMKGYSE0 Amzn.comibill WA 17.31
0317 AMZN Mktp US*1Z22I57THH2 Amzn.com/bill WA 17.02
0317 AMZN Mktp US*IN5S38GPM1 Aman.com/bil WA 65.58
03117 eReplacementparls.com 865-3229842 FI. 32.10
03118 KAMAN DIST GRP 430 602-273-1841 AZ 198.52
0318 " TRACTOR SUPPLY CO #5500 615-440-4600 TN ' 443,58
03/22 FEDEX 445304117 800-4633339 TN 6.92
03/22 FEDEX 445080293 800-4633329 TN 59,12
0325 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ 480,06
oar2? FEDEX 4453853079 800-4633339 TN 17.79
03130 FEDEX 44060685108 8004633329 TN . 349
03/31 AMZN Mkip US*168YD0GO2 Amzn.com/bill WA 219.18
04/01 «Bay 0*24-08467-83003 San Jose CA 65.7%
04/03 AMZN Mktp US*165VKBS02 Amzn,comibill WA 78.82
04/05 FEDEX 446621811 800-4633338 TN 17.85
04/08 BRICGESTONE HOSEPOWER 904-264-1267 FL 106.75
04/06 FEDEX 446837277 800-4633338 TN 3.48

X 0000001 FI533339C 1 Y 9 10 220410 Page 3 of 4 08630  MA DA 69393 10010000010006920302



Customer Service:
1-800-945-2028

Moblte: Download the
Chase Motie®app today ;

| ‘ - g Manage your account onjine at ;
' P =k Www.chase.comycardhel
| -

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction

Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount !
VAUGHN CROSHAW |
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE {CARD B245) $4856.17
R R S B R 3

03111 ROGLE 814-

gei900H i T 1852

0313 AMZN Mitp US*1Z33G84Q2 Amzn.com/hill WA 3N

03/14 AMZN Mkip US*Z2UKENS2 Amzn.comiblll WA 821,95

0316 WWW COSTCO COM B00-955-2282 WA 4,751.97

03723 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 45.38
JONATHAN WILLIAMSON

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3402) $7630.81

: SRR A AT > : E EEN Rk

03/18 AMEMS] 523-8474100 AZ 30.00
0316 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ ' 1,500.00
BILLY WARREN

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6385) $1530.00

TRRECAMstBatesI0O L J 1495
PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ 3,260.58
PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ 200,00
PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY PHOENIX AZ 377.45

DANIEL ELLIOTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8260) $4252.98

A | 2022 'qualé__féér;té-Difié _: AR
Tatal feas charged In 2022 $0.90
Totat interest charged in 2022 50.00

Year-tc-date tolals do hot reflect any fee or Interest refunds
you may have received.

Your Annual Percentage Rate [APR) is lhe annual interést rate on your account,
Annual Balance
Batance Type Percentage SubjectTe Interast
Rate {APR} Interest Rate Charges
PURCHASES
B TR T ¥ S
Purchases -0-

CASH ADVANCES

L,

""Cash Advances M% -19.49%(\')(‘1}

BALANCE TRANSFERS

T T
Balance Transfer 10.49%(v){d) -0 -0-
31 Days In Billing Period

{v) = Varlable Rate

(d) = Daily Belance Method (inciuding new transastions)

(a) = Average Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)

Please see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Nofice,
How 1o Avoid Interest on Purchases, and other important information, as applicable.

Your account is a business acsount,
to be usod only for business transactions.
ILis nol inlended for parsonal, family
or household purposes.
ROGER W0OD Page 4 of 4 Statement Date:  04/10/22
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s revenue transfer

Current month’s real property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month'’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1107000696 (paid 4/20/2022)

=T ITommogOw@



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200) Cash Recongciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 4/1/2022

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense): 671.27
Deposits 81,823.32
Revenue Transfer 26.69
Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes 248,450.33
Personal Property Taxes 5118.58

SRP Contributions

Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable (7,703.55)
B) Transfer In / Qut '
C) Refund Interest

$336,090.19 (7,703.55)
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column
Check #

Less: Outstanding Warrant
Less: Outstanding Warrant
Less: Deposit in transit /‘)

Prepared by: /éﬂ(/t /77? %/ X0

J 7
Reviewed by:

S:\Accountingi2122\Bank Rec 21-224200 Fund Bank Recsi200 CP Cash Rec 043022

671.27 @

81,823.32 (€

26.69 (D))

248,450.33
5,118.58

(7,703.55) @

0.00
$2,031,002.99
5203190299 (B
@ (81,823.32)  (81,823.32)
$ 1,050,079.67
Balance per B/S $ 1,950,079.67 @
Difference 3 -

613/20228:06 AM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

YTD _—
16116421101

Begln Balance;;_

! Supergtition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Pro;ects
1,703,516.35' - 1,006,740.31}

\
: o _ Income:} 336,090, 19 1,280,534.95;
| LOC Advance:! ~.oo! .00 _ b e
__ Expense:: (7 703 55}3 (255 372 70 . Loc: .00
_LOC Payments: ' .00¢ .00, Warrants Qutstanding: .. .00
_ Cash Balance:’ 2,031,902.99 2,031,902.99 End:' 2,031,902.99

Source Code

Monthly Statement Summary

Description MTDAmMount YTDAmount

>6116421101 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dlst

Beginning Balance:' 1,703,516.35 1,006,740,31
T ;2017 Real Eetis Taen : e i A 00 T
11100.2018 l2018 Real Estate Taxes l .001 .19
CieasEe _]2019 Real Estate Taxes e | 00 e
11100.2021 :2021 Real Estate Taxes i 248 449 75 1 007 649.78
112100.2017 12017 Personal Property Taxes R 24.72 " 292.00
121002005 2018 Personal Property Taxes #5858 ) 2u 6872
i2160:2079 " " 2018 pérsona property Taes | ®. ) » | e
12°70.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes ; 117.55, 1,536.32
;1:-; 2.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes 4,905.91' ' 75,657.80
1141000 iSalt River Contribution " T oo 15,711.86
:21100.39 "Prlnupal Trust Investment Interest I ' ' 18 - .34
21100.43 EWeI[s Fargo Trust Investment Interest 00 ' 1.11
21100.46 §4Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 84.34'?“ 790.46
21100.47 ~ 'WF Money Market Investment Interest 12.26: 59.64
21 100.48 ;WF 'érokeragé'ﬁ}f-\ccount' Investment Interest 95.46 186.25
giiIOUO'.SS 'Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 35.50° 415.43
121100.70 ‘Vining Sparks Investment Interest 369.53 1,811.61
121100.80 ‘Stifel Nicolaus & Company Tnvestment Interest 74,00 395,57
;'2'11'00.'9'0 'PC Treasurer Rég Warrants Investment Interest .00 .14
:73160.0 Deposits ' @ 81,823.32; 81,823.32
173750.0 ‘Revenue Transfer > 2. 69, 81,427.04
'90400.0 ‘Refund Interest (358)
190930.0 * ‘Warrants Redeemed @ (7,703.55)‘ (255,368.69)
o . o Ending Balance:. 2,031,902.99 2,031,902.99

Monthly Statement Detail

Date‘ Notes Doc # i Amount C/D
6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects Beginning Balance: 1,703,516.35
11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes N o T ~ N Source Code Total: .58
- 04/12{Tax Distribution o 19 C
A 04/25|Tax Distribution o o 011 C
04/29|Tax Distribvtion o R .38 C
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes i ~ Source Code Total: 248,449.75
04/01|Tax Distribution o ) 0 - . 48498 C
04/01|Tax Distribution § m' o I . 50,060 C
_04/01|Tax Distribution B F | B ....28386] C




EEdy,

EASURL.,
-~ ,‘g:.‘.....g% .
* o

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/01|Tax Distribution 0 221.56; C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 55.76; C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 558.94; C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 399.07: C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 282.81; C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 7769 C
04/04 ! Tax Distribution 0 53797 C
04/04iTax Distribution 0 312.24, C
04/04iTax Distribution 0 221.58! C
04/041Tax Distribution 0 142.667 C
04/04]Tax Distribution 0 477.82f C
04/04]Tax Distribution 0 2,140.26] C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 277.54| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 149,42 C
04/05 Tax Distribution 0 113.31] C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 286,51t C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 785.60f C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 563.17{ C
04/06{Tax Distribution 0 168.05) C
04/06{Tax Distribution 0 117,92 C
04/06]Tax Distribution 0 284.60f C
- 04/06|Tax Distribution 0 430.96] C
n 04/07 |Tax Distribution 0 620.76| C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 370.12| C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 341.70; C
04/07iTax Distribution 0 306.80; C
04/08:Tax Distribution 0 (24.10); C
04/08{Tax Distribution 0 373.52| C
04/08]Tax Distribution 0 122,47 C
04,/08]|Tax Distribution 0 23549 C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 389.02f C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 103.24y C
04/11|Tax Distribution A 0 243.200 C
04/11{Tax Distribution 0 57346 C
04/11|{Tax Distribution 0 110.48} C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 167.67] C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 117.54| C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 2,499.991 C
04/11{Tax Distribution ] 0 242.47f C
04/11{Tax Distribution 1 ol 806.85] C
04/11|Tax Distribution . o . 54192| C
04/12|Tax Distribution 0 - 72551, C
04/12 | Tax Distribution 0 o 2,064.917 C
04/12|Tax Distribution 0 ' 278.53( C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 89.44| C
04/13{Tax Distribution ' - 0 - ] 1,305.36] C
| 04/13|Tax Distribution o o 0 651.56/ C
| 04/13|Tax Distribution B B o 1652 C
04/13|Tax Distributich - ) . B _...8B3343 C
04/14|Tax Distribution _ B ) o AT5T) €
04/14|Tax Distribution ) ) o] )  467.89| C
 04/14|TaxDistribution o o ~2,738.09] C
. 04/14[Tax Distribution 0l } B 221

!
i
H
i
]



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/14:Tax Distribution 0 233.11; C
04/14{Tax Distribution 0 328.27] C
04/14}Tax Distribution 0 71917 C
04/15]|Tax Distribution 0 770.12; C
04/15]Tax Distribution 0 21395 C
04/15]Tax Distribution 0 3659 C
04/15|Tax Distribution 1] 135.52] C
04/18Tax Distribution 0 299.98, C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 73547, C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 460,74] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 556.44] C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 31999, C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 565.90] C
04/19{Tax Distribution 0 935,56y C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 4,220.93] C
04/19{Tax Distribution 0 790.24] C
04719|Tax Distribution 0 2,437.40| C
04/20! Tax Distribution 0 491.67| C
04/20iTax Distribution 0 512,70 C
04/20{Tax Distribution 8] 47,72} C
04/20;Tax Distribution 0 127.93] C
| 04/20]Tax Distribution 0 2,306,111 C
K 04/20]|Tax Distribution 0 94.03 C
04/21{Tax Distribution 0 3,133.67; C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 935.68] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 1,229.02| C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 © 244,78 C
04/21iTax Distribution (] 306.52f C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 9486 C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 738.14) C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 667.91 C
04/22 | Tax Distribution ) 0 633.08) C
04/22}{Tax Distribution - 0 673.14] C
04/22{Tax Distribution ) o 0 858.83| C
04/25Tax Distribution 0 559.28; C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 848.64f C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 67971 C
04/25{Tax Distribution 0 _ 504.00; C
04725 |Tax Distribution o o 201.74. C
04/25|Tax Distribution ST o) 521.321 C
04/26{Tax Distributian o o] - 196.20] C
04/26!Tax Distribution - N 0 - N 1,025.25| C
04/26/Tax Distribution o o ) 1,381.39] C
04/26Tax Distribution o ' 0 - 1,279.54] C
04/26{Tax Distribution - 0 67328 C
04/26Tax Distribution S N ..20195, C
| 04/27|Tax Distribution o N 504.55| C
| 04/27|Tax Distributon B o 17,536.74| C
. ...04/27{Tax Distribution  ~ U A 2,083.00f C
04/27|Tax Distribution o o 72551 C
04/27  Tax Distribution - o 144.50] C
04/28{Tax Distribution - o a6 C
04/28[Tax Distribution 0 190336 C



A
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/28Tax Distribution 0 1,586.76f C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 1,466.05§ C
04/28|Tax Distribution ¢ 49586 C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0] 862.94| C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 96.75| C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 85.31| C
04/29iTax Distribution 0 68250 C
04/29Tax Distribution 0 153,642.36; C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 1,478.66] C
04/29 | Tax Distribution 0 101.58; C
04/291Tax Distribution 0 3,300.28; C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 110.48] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 378,01 C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 24.72
04/04{Tax Distribution 0 8.06; C
04/06]Tax Distribution 0 1.68] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 299] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 571 C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 1142, C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 32.11
04/04{Tax Distribution 0 8.03] C
- 04/06|Tax Distribution 0 12.30f C
' 04/13|Tax Distribution 0 127] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 499 C
04/26iTax Distribution 0 1.08] C
04/29]Tax Distribution 0 571 C
04/29Tax Distribution 0 3.87f C
12160.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 38.29
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 3,541 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 68 C
04/04!Tax Distribution 0 8.62f C
04/06[Tax Distribution 0 1.68) C
04/06|Tax Distribution o 0 215! C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 5.07{ C
04/06]Tax Distribution N o 183 C
04/07|Tax Oistribution o (on| ¢
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 ) 4,22] C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 B 1.35] C
04/18|Tax Distribution o 0 O 142/ C
04/21|Tax Distribution ) o 2700 C
04/26!Tax Distributon ) o - 3.18] C
04/28!{Tax Distribution 0 | 129 C
04/29{Tax Distribution o 57 C
12100.2020 2020 Personat Property Taxes o Source Code Total: 117,55
04/01[Tax Distribution B - 0 382 C
_..04/01|Tax Distribution ) o B R H—— - 391 C
 04/04]Tax Distribution L o . 14.69] C
| 04/04|Tax Distribution ] ) o 177| C
| _04/06/Tax Distribution ) BN D . 176 C
04/06|Tax Distribution T T o _ m Um0 C
_______ 04/06|Tax Distribution ) - o ) 499 C
04/06[Tax Distribution = B 183 C |
__04/07|Tax Distribution B | onfc .




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/07|Tax Distribution 0 1.76f C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 3.87 C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 2.611 C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 142 C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 1.36] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 591 C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 2.78] C
04/26Tax Distribution 0 3.13; C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 1.29¢ C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 571 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 1.21; C

12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes

Source Code Total: 4,90

o
[ts)
[ars

04/01iTax Distribution 0 58.801 C
04/01{Tax Distribution o 125.92| C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 12,31 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 12.02 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 28.10] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 9.21] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 16.811 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 498 C
04/04]Tax Distribution 0 72.46] C
n 04/041Tax Distribution 0 16,521 C
__ 04/04:iTax Distribution 0 10.44; C
04/04iTax Distribution 0 12.34, C
04/04{Tax Distribution 0 1.53] C
04/04iTax Distribution 0 16.01| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 63.72| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 44,42 C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 1.13} C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 52.87] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 206.33| C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 7.88] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 11.06! C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 39.14] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 25.37] C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 - 12.20] C
04/07Tax Distribution 0 12,15 C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 19.46] C
04/07:iTax Distribution o 0 » 11.60] C
04/07iTax Distribution e 0 e - 16,91} C
04/08|Tax Distribution o oo, ~30.93] C
04/08|Tax Distribution - o 59.76] C
04/08|Tax Distribution . 0 L ' ~ 14.86] C
04/11|Tax Distribution - o - 29.74) C
04/11|Tax Distribution ] 0 13.06] C
04/11|Tax Distribution - 0] B 10.42] €
B 04/11|Tax Distribution o B ol T T 329.61] C
| 04/11|Tax Distribution 0 - 64.79| C
04/12{Tax Distribution ) B o " 27.07| C
04/12!Tax Distribution ] ol 13355 C
04/13{Tax Distribution ' of , 4051 C
04/13|Tax Distributon ol T T 1139 C
0 C

 04/13[Tax Distribution

3



Pinal County Treas

Monthly Statement

urer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/13|Tax Distribution 0 1893 C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 211.99| C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 10.14| C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 36.89] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0] 15.36y C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 23.02| C
04/15[Tax Distribution 0 34.76] C
04/15{Tax Distribution T i 0 11.16] C
04/15{Tax Distribution 0 9.29] C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 (14.02)] €
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 49.84] C
04/18;Tax Distribution 0 159.58| C
04/18]Tax Distribution 0 4,13 C
04/18)Tax Distribution 0 37.211 C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 40,437 C
04/19 | Tax Distribution 0 74.04] C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 67.98) C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 98.221 C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 12.86 C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 11.54f C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 58.77| C
» 04/20|Tax Distribution 0 1.56( C
B 04/20|Tax Distribution 0 1.16! C
04/20iTax Distribution 0 7.58) C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 635.71] C
04/21:Tax Distribution 0 74.61| C
04/21:Tax Distribution 0 30.15{ C
04/21iTax Distribution 0 21.72f C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 18.82] €
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 1.35| C
04/22 Tax Distribution 0 5.50; C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 1553 C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 ) 30.18] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 24.08] C
04/22|Tax Distribution N 0 T 75.87, C
04/25!Tax Distribution [} . - 29.50] C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 T 2436 C
04/25!Tax Distribution 0 T 15.90] C
04/25|Tax Distributon 0 T 798 C
04/26|Tax Distribution - o, 66.87| C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0l 14700 C
04/26|Tax Distribution o o B 26.74; C
04/26|Tax Distribution e 93.82] C
04/26|Tax Distribution o - 16.64| C
| 04/26|Tax Distribution i of 4.84] C
... 04/27/Tax Distribution e I | 25.13] C
~ 04/27/Tax Distribution o ) op 326 €
| 04/27|Tax Distribution o, 6401 C
) 04/27Tax Distribution o . o 14.60f C
04/28 Tax Distribution - I | 654,74 C
04/28Tax Distribution 4 3a g2 €
0428 Tax Distributon o T Tem| C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/28Tax Distribution 0 1.29] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 30.74 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 9.391 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 66.75{ C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 3599 C
04/29(Tax Distribution 0 5.01f C
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest _ Source Code Total: .18
04/01|Investment Interest ’; of 18] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 84.34
04/11tInvestment Interest 0 55.44) C
04/27{Investment Interest 0 28.90; C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 12.26
04/01]Investment Interest 0 12.26] C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 95.46
04/14|Investment Interest 0 15.40, C
04/18|Investment Interest t] 26.44| C
04/20Investment Interest 0 19.74} C
04/21!Investment Interest 0 1683} C
04/27iInvestment Interest 0 17.05f C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Invesktment Interest Source Code Total: 35.50
04/12{Investment Interest 0 13.39! C
- 04/20|Investment Interest 0 17.08; C
n 04/21|Investment Interest 0 503 C
41100 70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 369.53
04/01!{Investment Interest 0 19.52| C
04/04{Investment Interest 0 21,51 C
04/04|Investment Interest 0 4421 C
04/11|Investment Interest 0 28.16; C
04/14 Investment Interest 0 49,837 C
04/19;Investment Interest 0 20,07 C
04/21{Investment Interest 0 31.69, C
04/27iInvestment Interest 0 47,16} C
04/27{Investment Interest B o T 31.69] C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 o 24821 C
04/29|Investment Interest o 50.871 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest o ) Source Code Total: 74.00
04/11iInvestment Interest 0 3.55{ C
04/14iInvestment Interest 4] 3571 C
04/14|Investment Inteyest 0 34.38) C
04/28|Investment Interest - ‘ o, _ 3250 C
73160.0 Deposits - 1 ~Source Code Total: 81, 823 32
04/26[200—10—45900—10 Pinal Cty Credit Union/6931/52531 [_M o, 81,823, 32]
73750.0 Revenue Transfer _Source Code Total: 26.69
04/19|Maricopa Taxes Share Transfer with 200 Fund R 26. 69} C
04/29|Paid Warrants } e 703, 55); D
B S 76116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects  Ending Balance: 2,031,902.99

Warrant Deta|l

wmwm

6116421101 Superstltlon Fire & Modical Dist Capltal Projects

Fund: 1107

|Voucher
Account Tofal: 7,703.55
Fund Total: 7,703.55



‘Status: PAID
{CHA’SE )

CITYOF MESA

[Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
_ ‘ ' : *Status Total: 7,703.55
107000895 | (F)7.58555 042022 04120/22 -
1110700087 | . 11800, 04/20/22.  04/29/22:
Count’ ~ Amount

2 R 7,703.55




2’?;237 o Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1

~ AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

‘heck No.  Date Status* Vendor ID_Payee Name Amount

BANK.ID: CP - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 200-10-10200-10

696 o4/20/22 P CHASEM  Chase $7,685.55

687 04/20/22 P CITOM City of Mesa $118.00

BANK CP REGISTER TOTAL: $7,703.55

GRAND TOTAL : $7,703.55

* Check $tatus Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V" - Veid { Void Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

** Denotes broken check sequence.

@



5/3/22
8:06:39 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022

FUND: (200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets

Liabilities and Equity

$1,950,079.67
475,307.55

$1,480,628.04
944,759.18

$2,425387.22

$2,425,387.22

2,425,387.22

$2,425,387.22




W Moblle: Cownload the

Cuslomer Sarvice: |
Ghase Mobile®app today !
i

g Manage your account online at ;
1-800-545:2028

ase.comvicardhe

e $31,310.58

s M F 's

inimum Payment D

e \ $6,262.00
) T S Payment Due Date
a2 AR B A8 Ay 05/04/22 C

Late Payment Warning: if we da not receive your minimum paymeant
by tha due date, you may have to pay a fate fee, and existing and new
balances may become subject ta the Default APR.

Minimum Pay[-nenl Warning: Enroll in Auto-Pay and avoid missing
a payment. To enroll, go to www,chasa.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

8

LoD

g | Posgsss TRee3N
/ @ Fl ’
qausa ST 3

0000001 FIS33332C1 Y 9 10 220410 Paga 1 of4 JBE30  MA DA 69383 10010000050008939301

‘-' . é 4244315252326 8 L00R2L200031,3L, 058000000005
- -

P.0O.BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Make your payment at
For Undeliverable Matl Only chase.com/peyeard
% - Amount Enclosed
§9393 BEX. § 10022 C MakeMail o Chase Card Ssrvices at the address below:
ROGER WCQD )
SUPERSTITION FIRE i
565 N IDAHO RO ;
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 ;
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6294

CAROL STREAM IL 601976294 -

15000 kB0 AN L55d583 dELA LEw



CustomerService:  Simg Mobile: Download the
1-800-945-2025 &4 Chesa Mabila® app teday

Manzge your aseount online at ©
’ . www chase,com/cardhelp

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transactlon Merchant Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
03427 Payment ThankYou Image Check -8,867.55
03/27 Payment ThankYou Imege Check -267.61
03127 Payment ThankYou Image Check ) -1,329.58
03110 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand MI 3.00
0310 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 127.68
0317 USPS PO 0302520130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 564
03/18 QFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCT| AZ 10747
03/19 STAPLS7352712448000001 877-8267755 NJ 234.02
03/28 USPS PQ 0302590130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 2,18
ROGER WQOD

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6481) $10984.74-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS REGEIVED

T e T

GIBSON & BARNES 81944402700 CA ) T T 74

03/28 WM SUPERCENTER #8497 FORT STOCKTON TX 113.67
03/29 CIRCLE K # 03472 SUPERIOR AZ ‘ 10.00
03/30 WAL-MART #0939 WACQ TX 134.97
03/29 K—B(BBS STEAKHOUSE FORT 713-5897138 TX 76.86
03/31 THE COFFEE SHOP MG GREGOR TX 49.65
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX 111.51
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX ‘ 141.51
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX 11151
03729 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOGKTON TX 111,51
037131 H-E-B #441 UVALDE TX 8.91
03731 H-E-B GAS/CARWASH #4141 UVALDE TX 94.48
03/31 CHEDDARS 0202000020222 WACO TX 60.77
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX 123.06
04/02 5Q "HIPPIE CHIC'S RIVER S Caonean TX 54.00
04/04 BEST WESTERN WQUDWAY T WOODWAY TX 123.05
04/01 TAQUERIA EL HERRADERQ DE UVALDE TX 60.87
04/02 WM SUPERCENTER #782 UVALDE TX 19,33
04/02 FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX 2.48
03/31 BROADWAY B30 UVALDE TX 82.27
0401 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX 123.05
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOQOQDWAY T 254-7722227 TX 123.05
04/02 CKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX ar.m
0403 QFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX 62,49
04/03 WHATABURGER 408 (026 UVALDE TX 12.51
0402 Qasis Outback (FBO/Grll) Uvalda TX 56.24
04/03 BILLY BOBS HAMBURGERS 830-2615698 TX 57.46
04/04 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX 51,96
04/05 WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX 14,58
04/05 Evaits BEQ UVALDE TX w e 53.89
04/06 Qasis Quthack (BBOQ/Gril) Uvalde TX , 5274
04/05 BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX 61.70
04/05 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX 53.09
406 WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX 1.88
04/06 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX 42,22
04/06 LUIGIS ITALIAN RESTAUR B30-4884777 TX 65.03
04/07 CKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX 29.66
o4i07 FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX 4.86
04/04 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE UVALDE TX 82,18
0407 HANGAR 6 AIR CAFE UVALDE TX 79.02
04108 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX 891.31
04107 TOWN HQUSE RESTAURANT UVALDE TX 48.44
04/08 TACO BLISS EXPRESS UVALDE TX 56.79
04/09 OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX 76.02
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP UVALDE TX 891.31
04408 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX B891.31
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX 891.31

HOWARD LOGSDON
TRAMSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6818} $7006.58

bél14 o ) ADOBE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 40&-535-50{}0 C.‘:\
DANIEL MCKINNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 6614) $129.83

ROGER WQOD Page 2 of 4 Statement Date:  04/10/22
0000001 FIS33330 G 1 Y 8 10 220410 Pago 2 ol 4 08630  MADA 58333 10010000010006939302



0315 Amazon.com*IN1HX4CN1 Amzn.comibill WA
0314 IN *GARY'S AUTO TEST PROD 480-5802014 AZ
0315 AMZN Mkitp US*INBAP1L31 Amzn.com/bilt WA
03/15 iN *LOCK SHOP LLC MESA AZ
03117 AMZN Mktp US*1Z2VG7WOD Amnzn.com/bill WA
037 AMZN MEKlp US*1Z3A60HM2 Amzn.com/Bil WA
i 0318 Amazon.com*1NOJKITZ1 Amzn.com/bill WA
0317 Asnazon.com*{NSQX5001 Amzn.com/aill WA
0317 Amazon.com*1Z8PT4HT2 Amzn.com/bill WA
03116 TRI-CITY APPLIANCE SVC 602-953-3000 AZ
03y Amazon.com*1Z1MK3Y30 Amzn.com/bill WA
03117 AMZN Mkip US*1Z2157HH2 Amzn.com/bill WA
Q317 AMZN Mistp US*INS3BBPM1 Amzn.comibill WA
0317 eReplacementparls.com 866-3220842 FL
0319 KAMAN DIST GRP 430 602-273-1641 AZ
03/18 TRACTOR SUPPLY CO #5509 615-440-4600 TN
03/22 FEDEX 445304117 800-4633339 TN
03122 FEDEX 445094293 800-4633339 TN
03725 OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ
03/27 FEDEX 445853079 800-4633339 TN
0330 FEDEX 446035108 800-4633338 TN
0331 AMZN Mktp US*188YD0GO2 Amzn.comibill WA
04/01 eBay {3°24-08467-83003 Ban Jose CA
04103 AMZN Mitp US*165VKES02 Amzn.com/bilt WA
04/05 FEDEX 4465218%1 800-4633339 TN
04/05 BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER 604-264-1267 FL
04/06 FEDEX 446837277 800-4633339 TN
X 0000001 FIS33339C ¥ 9 10 2200410 Page 3of 4 06620

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction Merchant Nare or Transaclion Description

03/08 OFFICEMAXDEPOT 61BS MESAAZ
03115 SHRM CERTIFICATION 800-2837476 VA
0315 HR CERTIFICATION INSTITUT 866-8984724 VA
03721 Adobe Inc 800-B338687 CA
0325 SMK*SURVEYMONKEY.COM 971-2311154 CA
03128 USPS PO 0302560130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
04/04 JIMMY JOHNS - 1997 480-649.5555 AZ
04/04 FRY'S 0665 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
04/08 BARROS PIZZA - W GROVE MESA AZ

ANNA BUTEL

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6655) $2476.36
03s FIRE INV. SUPPLY FIREINVESTIGA CA
0316 INTL CODE COUNCIL INC 888-422.7233 IL
0316 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 800-6352666 NY
0317 AMZN Mktp US*1287U8BP2 Amzn.cam/bill WA
Q322 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
04/06 United Fire Equipment Co Tucson AZ

TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THiS CYCLE (CARD 8473) $1358.99

AT £ R A T T Y L

03/28  OPY*wandershare saftware
04/02 OPY*wondershare sollware

FOX TANNER

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) $109.28

R AN S A U M DI

0324 STAPLS7353039002000002 877-8267755 NJ

0324 STAPLS7353032002000001 877-B267755 NJ

Q3124 STAPLS7353045794000001 877-8267755 NJ

0329 STAPLST353038002000003 877-8267755 NJ

03/29 STAPLST353045754000002 87 7-8267756 NJ
© KELLY BARTZ

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3848) $1352.35

MR S AT R

T BT SRR e

AMEMS| 623-8474100 AZ

0316 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ

0316 AMEMS) 623-8474100 AZ

03n7 AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR 888-242-8883 TX

03/22 AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT 800-4473177 OR

03722 AMERICAN SAFETY ANE HEALT 800-4473177 OR
DAVID POHLMANN .

TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1429) $342.74

" S,

e < SIS LR Y T
03/14 Amazon.com*{NIPXBCP1 Amzn.comibill WA

$ Amount

100.00
169.00
14,08
1,665.09
8.16
289.90
39.60
184.60

470.24
584.25

3042
59.58
105,84

4,89

960.66
252,37
117.48

18,95

1,103.28
460,22
13.92
58.08
188.91
355.00
35.77
24.10
499,17
17.3%
17.02
65.58
32.10
108.52
443.58
6.92
59,12
430,06
17.79
3.48
219.18
65.71
78.82
17.85
108.75
3.48

10010000010008935302

99,50



| ‘ " n Manage your account online at : Gl CustomerService:
’ F) v www.chasecom/cardhel] Ay 1.800-5945-2028
h .

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction

Marchant Name or Transaclion Description

VAUGHN CROSHAW
TRANSACTICNS THIS CYCLE {CARD 8245) $4656.17

S B R R L R

ROGUE 614-3586190 OH

AMZN Mktp US*1Z33G8402 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mkip US™Z2UKBNI2 Amzn.com/bill WA
WWW COSTGC COM 800-955-2292 WA

WAL-MART #1381 APACRE JUNGTI AZ
JONATHAN WILLIAMSON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 3402) $7630.91

VBT TR A R TR T

ae AMEMS| 623-8474100 AZ

03/16 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ
BILLY WARREN
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD G355) $1530.00

FIRECAM 618-416-8380 IL
PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ
PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ

PHCENIX WELDING SUPPLY PHOENIX AZ
DANIEL ELLICTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8260) $4252.98

Total fees charged iﬁ ioz_é 7 $0.00
Total interest charged in 2022 §0.00

Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received,

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual Interest rate on yeur account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentage SubjectTo
Rate {APR) Interest Rate
PURCHASES .
" Purchases 1040% W)
CASH ADVANCES
A oA AT i it g
Cash Advances 19.48%(v){d}

BALANGE TRANSFERS

TR L L - { Copiipe i K P
Balance Transfer 10.45%(v){d)

{v) = Variable Rate

(d) = Daily Batance Methed (including new transactions)

(a) = Average Daily Balance Method {including new transactions}

Moblle: Download the
Chase Mobike® app today

§ Amount

1,638.52
373.11
8§21.95

4,751.97

45.36

30.00
1,500.00

414.95
3,260.58
200,80
37746

Interest
Charges

31 Days in Billing Period

Please see Information About Your Azcount section for the Calculation of Balance Subject o Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice,

Haw to Avoid Interest on Purchases, and ather Important information, as applicable.

Your account is a business account,
te be usnd only for business transaciions.
ILis nol intended for personal, family
or household purposes.
ROGER WOOD Page 4 of 4

2000001 FIS333ISC 1T Y 9 10 220410 Page 4 of 4 06610  MA DA 69393

Statement Date:  04/10/22
19010000010006939303



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month EMS Equipment donations

Current month General donations

Current month revenue transfer {for donation mistakenly deposited into 100 Fund in March)
Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000323 {paid 4/20/2022)

T IHMMQOEOm>



a AERS Y .

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 41112022

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income {(Expense): 23.81
Cash Receipts

46750 FEMA Grant Receipts

47020 AED Donations

47100 EMS Cardiac Donations

47110 EMS Equipment Donations 200.00
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations
47130 General Donations 1,995.00
Deposits
Revenue Transfer ' 937.28

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable {1,281.84)
B) Transfer In / Out
C) Refund Interest

$3,156.09 (1,281.84)
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column
Check#
Less: Outstanding Warrants
Plus:
Less:

Prepared by: /éﬂ, é)mt ?é/?ﬂ?—'}'

Reviewed by:

SiAccountingi2122\Bank Rec 21-22400 Fund Bank Recsi400 Spec Revenue Cash Rec 043022

$56,837.34 L /&)

200.008)
1 ,995?00@

937.26E)
(128184 F)

$58,711.59

s 5871150 (&)

$ 5B,711.59
Balance perB/S $ 58,711.59

Difference b -

5/2/20224:48 PM



Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

_—
36116422901 ‘Superstitien Fire & Medical DlSt Specml Revenue

_ Begin Balance: 56,837.34 56,100.030 hE
_ _Income:; 3,156,009 8,677.66,
LOC Advance:i .00; ). Lo .
_ Expense: (1,281, 84y (6,066, 10)E _ LOC:! .00
LOC Payments:_i _ .00 _ .00 Warrants Outstandlng L .00
‘Cash Balance:' 58,711.59° B @ 58,711.59" End:' ' 58,711.59
Monthly Statement Summary

] Source Code Description . e YTDAmount
6116422901 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Dist Beginning Bal'ant:e:'j 56,837.34; 56,100.03
21100.39 iPrln(:lpal Trust Investment Interest ‘ ~ .01i 02
21100.43 iWe!ls Fargo Trust Investment Interest ; .08
2110046 ‘WeIIs Fargo Investment Investment Interest T ;” © 38.68
21100.47 ']WF Money ‘Market Investment Interest 421 o ©2.50
21100.48 ' WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest $‘.? g L 3 - 7.16
321100 55 . =Mult| Bank Securities Investment Interest { S Va2 '19.45
21100.70 ' V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest } 82,93
21100.80 ) Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest o 18 24
21 “Ap, 90 “'PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest ! ; o 01
7. 00  Deposits B 2 195, oo ' 6,238.02
73750.0 1Revenue Transfer . o [ g3 28 o 2,27057
90930.0 ~ Warrants Redeemed (1,281.84);' (6,066.10)
L - . Ending Balance:] 58,711.59 58,711.59

Monthly Statement Detail
Doc #

Date Notes Amount C/D

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue Beginning Balance: 56,837.34
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: .01
04/01|Investment Interest 0 01| C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investrment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 3.05
04/11{Investment Interest 0 2.04y C
04/27{Investment Interest 0 1.01; C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: .42
04/01|Investment Interest 0 42|
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest - Source Code Total: 3.27
04/14 Investment Interest 0 521 C
04/18{Investment Interest 0 931 C
04/20|Investment Interest 0 .67t C
04/21Investment Interest 0 57| C
04/27|Investment Interest o 0 581 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest - Source Code Total: 1.27
04/12|Investment Interest ) 0 ' 48| C
04/20!Investment Interest 0 ~ 61 C
u 04/21jInvestment Interest 0 18] C
w .00.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest =~~~ . ~ Source Code Total: 13.16
04/01|Investment Interest o ) - o 72 C
04/04 ] Investment Interest 0 N o 787 C
04/041{Investment Interest ~ 0 B o 1.611 C
04/11!Investment Interest N . 1.02¢ C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/14|Investment Interest 0 1.78¢ C
04/19|Investment Interest 0] 717 C
04/21|Investment Interest 0 1.12] C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 1.66] C
04/27iInvestment Interest 0 1.11] C
04/29iInvestment Interest 0 877 C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 1.781 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Compény Investment Interest Source Code Total: 2.63
04/11{Investment Interest 0 A3 C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 131 C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 1.23] C
04/28iInvestment Interest 0 1.14} C

73160.0 Deposits Source Code Total: 2,195.00

04/15]400-10-47110-41 Lost Dutch Quilters Guilt/6917/100 0 ( 200.00f C
04/15]400-10-47130-10 Sunrise RV Church/6915/2109 0 G“LQ(%\S,@ ) 750.00] C
04/26|400-10-47130-10 D Alrick/6929/600 0 - DY) 500.00| C
04/261400-10-47130-10 LaHacienda/6928/4789 0 \.545.00] C
04/26|400-10-47130-10 Raindance/6927/2840 0 (&) 200.000 C

73750.0 Revenue Transfer Source Code Total: 937.28
04/04! Transfer of Donations Deposits to 400 Fund 0 (£1)937.28] C

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: {(1,281.84)
| 04/15{Paid Warrants 0 (416.47)| D
' 04/29|Paid Warrants 0 (865.37)] D

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue  Ending Balance: 58,711.59

Warrant Detail o
’
)1

[Payee Name TAmount

16116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue ' I !Account Total: 1,281.84
Fund GG T e e e e
'STHELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC. 7 Mos000322 o 41647 04006220 O4fMSR2
CHASE 11105000323 BE5.37 04/20i22 04/29/22
SHASE _ L Sount ] ot D42 ‘

TJotal PAID: , 2 - 1,281.84




RUN DATE: 05/02/22

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Reglster {Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To s

Page 1 of 1

'?heck No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: S - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
DEPOSIT: 3,098 DATE: 04/14/22
1002 Lost Dutch Quiltors/6917/1002 Check . C $200.00
X {DONATION) invoice : 006917 $200.00
CHECK # 1002 TOTAL: $200.00
2109 Sunrise RV Church/6915/2109 Check $750.00
X {DONATION) Invoice : 006915 $750.00
CHECK # 2108 TOTAL: $750.00
DEPOQSIT 3,098 TOTAL: $950.00
DEPOSIT: 3,102 DATE: 04/26/22
600 D Alrick/6529/600 Check $500.00
X (DONATION) Invoice ; 006929 $500.00
CHECK # 600 TOTAL: $500.00 Y
4789 LaHacienda/6928/4789 Check $545.00
X (DONATICN) Invaice : 006928 $545.00
CHECK # 4789 TOTAL: $545.00 *
2840 Raindance/6927/2840 Check $200.00
X {DONATION;) \nvaice : 006927 $200.00
CHECK # 2840 TOTAL: $200.00
DEPOSIT 3,102 TOTAL: $1,245,00
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: § $2,195.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $2,195.00
i ¥ # A 95,00 GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
@ GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $2,195.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL.: $2,195.00




Zﬁﬁe o Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
e AP Check Register {Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

“heck No.  Date Status* Vendor ID  Payee Name Amount
BANK 1D’ §~ SPECIAL'REVENUE FUND . 400-10-10400-10
322 04/06/22 P FROACE 5t Helen Auto & Hardware, Inc. $416.47
323 04/20/22 P CHASEM  Chase $865,37
BANK S REGISTER TOTAL: $1,281.84

GRAND TOTAL : $1,281.84

* Check Status Types: "P" - Printed ; "M" - Manual ; "V* - Void ( Vold Date ); "A" - Application; "E" - EFT

** Nanotes broken check sequence.

°
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4:47:05 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assefs

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022
FUND: (400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets

$58,711.59
$58,711.58 @

$58,711.59
Liabilities and Equity
$56,100.03
2,611.56
58,711.59
$58,711.59
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Manhage your account online at :
www.chase.comicardhel)

Moblle: Download the
Chase Mobile®app today

Cusiomer Service:
1-800-245-2028

New Balance \
$31,310.58
irimim Payment D

$6,262.00

Paymant Due Date

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
28 30 31 1 2 3 4
5 6 7 & 9 10 N

05/04/22

Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum payment
by the due datle, you may have to pay a late fea, and existing and new

balances may become subject to the Default APR.

Minimum Payment Warning: Enrcll in Auto-Pay and aveid missing

a payment, To enroll, go to www.chase.com

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Account Number: 4246 3152 5232 6481
Previous Balance $11,448.16
Payment, Cradits ' -$11,494.71
Purchases +$31,366.14
Cash Advances $0.00
Balance:Transfers $0.00
Fees Charged £0.00
Interest Charged $£0.00
New Balanca $31,310.58
Cpening/Clasing Date 03/11/22 - 04110722
Cradit Limit $50,000
Available Credit $18.688
Cash Access Line - $2,500
Available for Cash. $2,500
Fast Due Amount $0.00
Balance over the Credit Limit $0.00

SO
¢ T3> ¥

Jofe
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19 2L

0000001 FISA3338C A1 Y 9

Y *
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- .
P.0. BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123
For Undeliverable Mail Only

#9293 BEX 9 10022 C

ROGER WOQOD

SUPERSTITION FIRE

565 N IDAHC RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

= 5000 LED carn

10 22/04/10

Make your payment at
chase.com/paycard

U4 QO

"Fes3N
T

C;goo
’7S8> S

Fage 1 of4 08630 MADA BIIG3 10010000010006939301

424L3152523264810062620003X3205800000000S

Payment Due Date: 05/04/22
New Balance: $31,310.58
Minimum Payment Due: $6,262.00

Account number; 4246 3152 5232 6431

Amount Enclosed
MakeMail o Ghase Gard Servicas at Tho address below:

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PQBOX 6284
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6294

LGA52523 26 LA LG



Manage your account online at = {
' . www.chass.com/cardhelp o

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description
03/27 Payment TﬁankYt:;u. .Image Check
03727 Payment ThankYou Image Check
03727 Paymant ThankYou Image Check
03710 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@peintand MI
0310 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ
03/17 USPS PO 0302590130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
03118 OFFICEMAX/DEPCT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
0318 STAPLS7352712446000001 8Y7-8267755 NJ
0328 USPS PO 0302530130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ
ROGER WOOD
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $10884.74-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
03124 GIBSON & BARNES B19-4402700 CA
03/29 WM SUPERCENTER #897 FORT STOCKTON TX
0329 CIRCLE K # 03472 SUPERIOR AZ
03/30 WAL-MART #0939 WACO TX
03/29 K-BOBS STEAKHOUSE FORT 713-5897136 TX
0331 THE COFFEE SHOP MC GREGOR TX
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
03/29 FARFIELD {NN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
03/29 FAIRFIELD iNN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
03/29 FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES FORT STOCKTON TX
03/31 H-E-B 1441 UVALDE TX
03/31 H-E-B GAS/CARWASH #441 UVALDE TX
03/31 CHEDDARS 0202000020222 WACC TX
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX
04/02 SQ “HIPPIE CHIC'S RIVER S Cencan TX
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX
04/01 TAQUERIA EL HERRADERO DE UVALDE TX
04/02 WM SUPERCENTER #782 UVALDE TX
04/02 FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX
03/31 BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T WOODWAY TX
04/01 BEST WESTERN WOODWAY T 254-7722227 TX
04/02 CKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX
04/03 OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX
04/03 WHATABURGER 408 Q26 UVALDE TX
04/02 Oasis Outback (BBQ/Grill) Uvalde TX
04/03 BiLLY BOBS HAMBURGERS B30-2615698 TX
04/04 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX
04/05 WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX
04{05 Evelts BBQ UVALDE TX
04/06 Oasis Outhack (BBQ/Grill) Uvalde TX
04/05 BROADWAY 830 UVALDE TX
04/05 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX
04/06 WAL-MART #0782 UVALDE TX
04/06 THE LOCAL FIX UVALDE TX
04/06 LUIGIS ITALIAN RESTAUR B30-4B64¥77 TX
04407 CKE*THE OPEN RANGE BAKERY UVALDE TX
04/07 FIVE POINTS MARKET #6 UVALDE TX
04/04 JACK'S STEAK HOUSE UVALDE TX
04/07 HANGAR 8 AIR CAFE UVALDE TX
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP B30-2784511 TX
04/07 TOWN HOUSE RESTAURANT UVALDE TX
04/08 TACO BLISS EXPRESS UVALDE TX
04/09 OFELIAS MEXICAN RESTAU UVALDE TX
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP UVALDE TX
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP 830-2784511 TX
04/08 DAYS INNS/DAYSTOP B30-2784511 TX
HOWARD LOGSDON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6515) $7006,58
03In4 ADOBE PHOTOGPHY PLAN 408-536-8000 CA
DANIEL MCKINNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6614) $129.83
ROGER WOGD Page 2 of 4
0000001 FIS33330 C 1 Y 9 i0 2204010 Page2ofd

Customer Service:
1-800-245-2028

08639

MA DA 69383

Mablie: Download the
Chase Mobiie® app today

$ Amount

-8,867.55
-267.61
-1,329.55
3.00
127.88
5.64
107.47
234.02
216

~7(34.33
113.67
10.00
134.97
76.86
49.65
111.51
111,51
#1151
111.51
8.91
94,48
60.77
123,06
54.00
123.05
60.87
19.33
248
82,27
123.05
123.05
3770
62.49
12.51
58.24
57.46
51.96
14.58
53.89
52.74
81.70
53.04
1.8
42.22
65.03
29.66
4.98
82.18
79.02
ag1.31
48.44
56.79
76.02
891,31
89131
891,31

129.83

Statement Date:  04/10/22
10010000010006939302



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of
Transaction

03/08
03415
03/15
03/21
03/25
0328
04/04
04/04
04/06

03715
03/16
03/18
0317
03i22
04/08

03/29
04102

03/24
03/24
03/24
03/29
03/29

a3
0316
3316
0317
a3r22
03122

03114
03115
03114
03115
03115
03117
0317
e 0316
03117
0317
03/16
03/17
0317
0317
0317
0319
03118
0322
0322
03425
03/27
£330
03731
04701
04/03
0405
04/05
04/08

X 0000001 FIS33339 G 1

Merchant Name or Transaction Description

QFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6189 MESA AZ

SHRM CERTIFICATION 800-2837476 VA

HR CERTIFICATICN INSTITUT 866-8984724 VA
Adobe inc 800-8336687 CA
SMK*SURVEYMONKEY.COM 971-2311154 CA
USPS PO 0302580130 APACHE JUNCT] AZ
JIMMY JOHNS - 1997 480-649-5555 AZ

FRY'S 0865 APACHE JUNCTI AZ

BARROS PIZZA - W GROVE MESA AZ
ANNA BUTEL
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6855) $2476.36

FIRE INV. SUPPLY FIREINVESTIGA CA

INT'L CODE COUNCIL INC 888-422-7233 iL
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 800-6352666 NY
AMZN Mikip US*1Z97L18BP2 Amzn.com/bill WA
WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTI AZ

United Fire Equipment Co Tucson AZ
TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8473) $1358.99

OPY*wondershare software
OPY*wondershare soflware

FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 26689) $100.26

STAPLS7353030002000002 877-8267755 NJ
STAPLS735303900200000 B77-8267755 NJ
STAPLS7353045794000001 877-8267755 NJ
STAPLS7353039002000003 877-8267755 N.J

STAPLS7353045794000002 877-8267755 NJ
KELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 3849) $1352,35

AMEMSI §23-8474100 AZ
AMEMSI 6823-8474100 AZ
AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ
AMERICAN HEART SHOPCPR 888-242-8883 TX

AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT 8004473177 OR

AMERICAN SAFETY AND HEALT 8004473177 OR
DAVID PCHLMANN ’
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 1439) 3342.74

Amazon.com* 1N3PX8CP1 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com® 1N$HXACN1 Amzn.com/bill WA

IN *GARY'S AUTO TEST PROD 480-5802014 AZ
AMZN Mkip US*1NBAP1L31 Amzn.com/bill WA
IN "LOCK SHOP LLC MESA AZ

AMZN Mkip US*1Z2VG7WOD Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*1Z3AB80HM2 Amzn,com/bill WA
Amazon.com*{NOIKITZ1 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazon.com*{NS0X50J1 Amzn.com/bill WA
Amazen.cem®1ZBPT4H72 Amzn.com/bill Wa
TRI-CITY APPLIANCE SVC 602-653-3000 AZ
Amazon.com*1Z1MKDY S0 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mikip US*1Z2I5THH2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMZN Mktp US*1NS386PM1 Amzn.com/bill WA
eReplacemantparts.com 866-3229842 FL
KAMAN DIST GRP 430 602-273-1641 AZ
TRACTOR SUPPLY CO #5509 615-440-4600 TN
FEDEX 445304117 800-1633339 TN

FEDEX 445090293 800-4633339 TN

OFFICE DEPOT #5101 800-463-3768 AZ
FEDEX 445853079 800-4633339 TN

FEDEX 446085108 800-4633338 TN

AMZN Mkip US*168YDOGOZ Aman.com/bill WA
eBay 0*24-38487-83003 San Jose CA

AMZN Mitp US*165VKBS02 Amzn.com/bill WA
FEDEX 446621911 800-4633338 TN
BRIDGESTONE HOSEPOWER 804-264-1267 FL
FEDEX 446837277 800-4633339 TN

Y & 10 2204010 Pagz 3ol 4

08630

MADA §9303

$ Amount

12593
100.00
169.00
14.08
1.565.09
8.16
269.60
39.60
184.90

88.56
470,24
584.25

39.42

59.58
105.94

43.99
65.27

4.89
960.66
25237
117.48

16.85

-30.00
30.00
30.00

153.82
82.2¢
76.72

46.90
38.44
1,103.28
460.22
13.92
58.08
186.91
355.00
35.77
2410
499.17
17.31
17.02
85.58
32.10
198.52
443.58
6.2
53.12
480.06
17.79
349
2i0.18
65.71
78.82
17.85
108,75
348

10010000010006439302



| -. * q Manage your account online et :
’ ’ S www.chase comdcaidhel A
- -

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Customer Service: Mablle: Download the
1-800-545-2028 Chase Mobils®app today

Date of
Transaction Merchani Mame ar Transaction Description § Amount
VAUGHN CROSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD &245) $4656.17
0311 ROGUE 614-3586180 OH 1,638.52
03/13 AMZN Mktp US*1233G84Q2 Amzn.com/bill WA REERE]
03/14 AMZN Mkip US*1ZZUKBNSZ Amzn.com/bill WA 821.95
03/16 WWW CCSTCO COM 800-955-2292 WA 4,751.97
03/23 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCT! AZ 45.36
JONATHAN WILLIAMSQON
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 3402) §7630.91
03/16 AMEMSI 623-5474100 AZ . 3000
03/16 AMEMSI 623-8474100 AZ 1,500.00
BILLY WARREN
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE {CARD 6355) $1530.00
03/16 FIRECAM 618-416-5390 IL 414.95
03/25 PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ 3,260.58
03/28 PURE PLASTICS PHOENIX AZ 200.00
04/06 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY PHOENIX AZ 37745
DANIEL ELLIOTT
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE {CARD 8260) $4252.98
2022 Totals Year-to-Date
Total fees charged in 2022 $0.00
Total interest charged in 2022 $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annuel interest rate an your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentage Subject To Interest
Rate (APR) Interest Rate Charges
PURCHASES -
" Purchases 10.49%(v)() 0. ~o-
CASH ADVANCES .
Cash Advances " 19.49%(v)(d) -0: -0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS
Balance Transfer 10.49%(v)(d) -0- T e

(v) = Variable Rate

(d) = Daily Balance Method (including new transections)

(2) = Average Daily Balance Method (including new transacticns)
Please see Information About Your Account seclion for the Calculaticn of Balance Subject to nterest Rate, Annual Renawal Notice,
How to Avoid Interest on Purchases, and other impertant infermation, as applicable.

31 Days in Billing Period

Statement Date;  04/10/22

Your account 15 a business account,
to be used only for business transactions.
Itis not intended for personal, family
ar household purposes.
ROGER WOOD Page 4 of 4
Q00000%  FIS23338 G 1 Y 9 10 220410 Pagodof 4
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Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s real estate property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

mTm Qoo W >



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation

A v e

4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 41172022

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
SRP Contributions

Deposifs

Revenue Transfer

238.56

107,947.98
2,26791

Cash Disbursements
A} Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In / Out
C) Refund Interest

$110,454.45 0.00

Pinal County Bank Balance
4/30/2022

Ending Bank Balance as of: Balance from YTD Column

Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

Prepare;:i by: éﬂt 4) /"ﬂé ,2 %} >

Reviewed by:

S:\Accountingi2122\Bank Rec 21-224500 Fund Bank Recs\S00 Prncp Cash Rec 043022

se18474.43 ()

2056(B)
107,947.98 €

(Pr.267.91

$728,928.88

$ 728,928.88

$ 728928.88

Balance per B/S $728,928.88

$ -

Difference

5/2/120224:19 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

6116421409 o Super Fire & Med Debt Refundlng Prin Series 2018 .

" Begm Balance: @_@_18_ 42.4 4_3i 242 165 2}_ o o o

" : IncomEf o 110,454.45 . 48676498

- LOC Advance:! .00 S 000 | .
. _ Expense:i .00 C(L.92) woct . .00
b LOC Payments:i _+00: _ .00, Warrants Outstanding: | L .00,
L _.Cash Balance: .. . 728,928.88 728,928.88° . Endil 728,928.88.

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code Description MTDAmount

618 474 43

YTDAmMmount
' 242, 165 82

11100.2018

s e e
111100.2021
12100.2018
12100.2019
{ié"ibb' 2020
12100. 2021
14°70.0

f1z, 2.2007
,18200 .2008
118200.2009
118200.2010
18200 2011
18200 2012
118200.2013
‘18200 2014
118200.2015
{18200.2016
118200.2017
121100.39
121100.43
21100.46
121100.47
121100.48
21100.55
21100.70
'21100.80
121100.90
90*10.0

TiTeaseis T

2018 Real Estate Taxes

Salt River Contribution

P 2007 Taxes Transferred

6116421409 Super Flre & Med Debt Refundmg Prln )

_|201SReal EstateTaxes
2020 Real Estate Taxes
2021 Real Estate Taxes
12018 Personal ﬁ‘}o'pe‘”rty Taxes

' 2019 Personal Property Taxes
) 52020 Personal Property Taxes

- '012021 Personal Property Taxes

%2008 Taxes Transferred

12009 Taxes Transferred

2010 Taxes Transferred
i 2011 Taxes Transferred

12012 Taxes Transferred

112013 Taxes Transferred
12014 Taxes Transferred

?2015 Taxes Transferred
12016 Taxes Transferred
{2017 Taxes Transferred

‘Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest
jWéIIs Fergo Investment Investment Interest
?W'F Mdney Market Investment Interest

WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest
?Mult1 Bank Securities Investment Interest
'V|n|ng Spa rks Investment Interest

‘ Priln'cipa-l Trust Investment Interest

| Stifel Nicolaus & Companﬂ/ Tnvestment Interest

'PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest

- Refund Interest

Ending Balance:.

Beginning Balance:

| msco

001

' 107947 68 .
20. 28 ‘

19. 90

2 131 49

60. 97/'

1 6,051.75

. 437 805,70

296.24°
32047
796.41
' 32 870.81

.oog 6, 826 57

00} 233

.00 74

.00’ - 1.89
; 78, 3.80
; 1.53, 5.59
1.92! 7.07
235 S

3.91; 21.20

3,53 31.80

7.75 58.62

3.50: 159.66

07, 13

00/ 40

29.80 © 353.63

 4.43. 21.66

3424 63.64

12.60° 171.39

131,12 712.76

26.30° 160.41

.00, .09

00! (1.92)
728,928.88

728,928.88

Date'; Notes
|

|6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 ' [

Monthl

Statement Detail

Amountt c/D

Beginni_ng Balance: 618,474.43

11100.2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes

Source nge Total: 30




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/12|Tax Diskribution 0 10 C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 200 C
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 107,947.68
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 210.71] C
04/01iTax Distribution 0 21.75| C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 105.94{ C
04/01|Tax bDistribution 0 96,251 C
04/01Tax Distribution 0 24,237 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 242.86! C
04/011Tax Distribution 0 173.36] C
04/01iTax Distribution 0 122.87f C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 3375 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 233.72| C
04/04{Tax Distribution 0 135.67| C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 96.28; C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 61.98| C
04/04| Tax Distribution 0 207,61 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 929.921 C
04/05 | Tax Distribution o 120.59¢ C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 64.94] C
04/05!Tax Distribution 0 49,231 C
. 04/05|Tax Distribution 0 124,491 C
__-‘ 04/06!Tax Distribution 0 341.32] C
04/06iTax Distribution 0 244.70| C
04/06]Tax Distribution 0 73.01} C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 5125y C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 123.66; C
04/06 Tax Distribution 0 187.26; C
04/07Tax Distribution 0 269.73] C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 160.81| C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 148.47} C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 133.29f C
04/08;Tax Distribution 0 (1047, C
04/08]Tax Distribution 0 162.29] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 - 53.22] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 102,29, C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 169.04f C
04/08{Tax Distribution 0 44,84 C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 105,66 C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 L ) 249,15 C
04/11|Tax Distribution B o, <~ 47.99] C
04/11{Tax Distribution ) 0 o 72.84] C
04/11]Tax Distribution B 0 51.06; C
04/11|Tax bistribution 0 1,086.20f C
04/11{Tax Distribution o o 0 e i . 105.35) C
T owtifTexisrbution R 35053 €
| 04/11]Tax Distribution ‘ - o 23546| C
m"_ 04/12Tax Distribution 0 315,20 C
04/12{Tax Distribution o i | o B 89718 C
04/12|Tax Distribution ) - 0 - ) 121.04] C
04/13|Tax Distribution - 0 ) 38.86] C
04/13|Tax Distributon 1 o  567.15] C_
“Oa/13[Tax Distribuion T o =




anh ISy,

SLAS, "n.
- .‘1}.‘:.......!3_?@ .
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/13;Tax Distribution 0 717, C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 362.13f C
04/14{Tax Distribution 0 7.63] C
04/14]Tax Distribution 0 203.19) C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 1,189.68; C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 B0.12| C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 101.31F C
04/14:Tax Distribution 0 142.63; C
04/14!Tax Distribution 0 312.48] C
04/15:Tax Distribution 0 334.64( C
04/15iTax Distribution 0 92,96 C
04/15]Tax Distribution 0 15.907 C
04/15]Tax Distribution 0 58.88) C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 130.35f C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 319.55] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 200.200 C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 241757 C
04/18Tax Distribution 0 139.03] C
04/19{Tax Distribution 0 246.167 C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 406.47( C
04/19iTax Distribution 0 1,833.93] C
. 04/19;Tax Distribution 0 343,31} C
K 04/19:Tax Distribution 0 1,058,99; C
04/20iTax Distribution 0 213.61| C
04/20]Tax Distribution 0 222,771 C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 20.741 C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 55.59] C
04/20{Tax Distribution 0 1,001.95] C
04/20]Tax Distribution 0 40.86] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 1,361.53] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 406.54] C
04/21|Tax Distribution o 0 534.00f C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 106.37] C
04/21iTax Distribution 0 133.18 _ C
04/22]|Tax Distribution 0 41.20f C
04/22|Tax Distribution B 0 320.68] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 . 290,21 C
04/22|Tax Distribution | 0 ] 275.06] C
04/221Tax Distribution o 0 262.49] C
04/22|Tax Distribution B Q B 373.16) C
| 04/25|Tax Distribution - ) o 243.01| C
'''''' 04/2%{Tax Distribution , 0 - 368.74] C
04/25]Tax Distribution . 0 29,541 C
04/25Tax Distribution 0 21899 C
04/25|Tax Distribution 1 0] - 87.64] C
04/25|Tax Distribution - D B 226.51] C
 04/26|Tax Distribution o 0 - es27| C
" 04/26|Tax Distribution ) ol a4548| C
) 04/26|Tax Distribution - ] B o 60023] C
VVVVVV 04/26|Tax Distribution O o ) 555,95 C
04/26|Tax Distribution - 0 - _292.53] C
04/26Tax Distribution o ~ N A M } B B 87.74| €
—....04/27|Tax Distribution ] . e 219:23] C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/27]Tax Distribution 0 7,619.25] C
04/27{Tax Distribution 0 905.05| C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 315.22| C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 62.78] C
04/28!Tax Distribution 0 21,14}y C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 826.95 C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 689.41| C
04/28|Tax Distribution o 0 637.06, C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 215.44;] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 374.92] C
04/28!Tax Distribution 0 42.03] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 37.07| C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 296.53] C
04/29Tax Distribution 0 66,755.27| C
04/29]Tax Distribution 0 642.44] C
04/29]Tax Distribution 0 44,13 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 1,433.91} C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 48.02f C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 164.24; C

12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 20.28
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 507 C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 7.77] C

B 04/13|Tax Distribution 0 80 C
04/21;Tax Distribution 0 3.16| C
04/26:Tax Distribution 0 68 C
04/29Tax Distribution 0 36 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 2.44] C

12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 19.50
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 1.84] C
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 35| C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0] 4.48: C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 - 870 C
04/06/Tax Distribution 0 - 112] ¢
04/061Tax Distribution o 0 264 C
04/06:Tax Distribution ) 0 951 C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 2,197 C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 701 C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 ) - g4 C
04/21|Tax Distribugion | N 0 B 140, C
04/26{Tax Distribution ) o M_W(_)' ) e ;gg C
04/28|Tax Distribution I o 67| C
04/29|Tax Distribution e ~ o 30| C

12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes o i 1 Source Code Total: 60.97
04/01{Tax Distribution ) 0 ) 1.88] C
04/01|Tax Distribution o ol - 202 C
04/04|Tax Distribution S SO 182 C

~_04/04|Tax Distribution ] o o 92| C

. D4/06|Tax Distribution ) B o 91 C

.. 04/06[Tax Distribution ol ... . 3083 C
04/06/Tax Distribution - o 2.59] C

04/06Tax Distribution e R ey C

04/07|Tax Distribution I 91] C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/11|Tax Distribution 0 1.35) C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 74l C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 71| ¢
04/21{Tax Distribution 0 3.07{ C
04/25 | Tax Distribution 0 1.44; C
04/26 | Tax Distribution 0 1.62] C
04/28Tax Distribution 0 67| ¢
04/29Tax Distribution - ’ ol 300 C
04/29;Tax Distribution 0 63 C
12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 2,131.49
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 25.55] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 54,69, C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 534 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 5231 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 12.21] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 4.00] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 7.29] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 216 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 31.47] C
04/04{Tax Distribution 0 7.18f C
04/04:Tax Distribution 0 4,531 C
N 04/04}{Tax Distribution 0 5371 C
N 04/04]{Tax Distribution 0 671 C
' 04/04|Tax Distribution 0 6.95] C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 2768 C
04/051Tax Distribution 0 19.30] C
04/05Tax Distribution 0 497 C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 22.97[ C
04/06]Tax Distribution 0 89.65; C
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 3.42i C
04/06]Tax Distribution 0 4,801 C
04/06iTax Distribution 0 17.01| C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 11.02[ C
04/07|Tax Distribution o o 530 C
04/07!Tax Distribution . 0 o 5271 C
04/07(Tax Distribution B _ o ) 8.46; C
04/07|Tax Distribution o 5.05. C
04/07 | Tax Distribution o o 7.35] C
04/08Tax Distribution B 0 - 13.43| C
04/08, Tax Distribution - 0} - 25.97| C
04/08|Tax Distribution - 0 ‘» 646/ C
04/11|Tax Distribution T o o 1291] C
04/11|Tax Distribution - of - 5671 C
04/11|Tax Distribution e ~an3] C
04/11{Tax Distribution I o 0 i B ) 143.22| C
. .......04/11|Tax Distribution e I DR L B i . _.....2817 C
 04/12|Tax Distribution ”"” - o 1176 C
i 04/12|Tax Distribution o B ol - 58.03] C
" 04/13{Tax Distribution 7 I 17.60, C
 04/13|Tax Distribution - o 495 C
04/13|Tax Distribution S o 2.55| C
" 0/13[Tax Distribution B S - -
(04/14{Tax Distribution oL 9211 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/14Tax Distribution 0 441 C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 16.037 C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 6.67] C
04/14 1 Tax Distribution 0 10.00; C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 15,117 C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 485 C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 403 C
04/18!Tax Distribution 0 " (6.09)] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 21.67] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 69.33] C
04/18]Tax Distribution 0 1.80] €
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 16,17y C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 17.56] C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 32.15] C
04/19{Tax Distribution 0 29.54, C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 42.68] C
04/19{Tax Distribution 0 5.59] C
04/20{Tax Distribution 0 5.02| C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 25.53] C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 68] C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 51 C
| 04/20|Tax Distribution 0 3.30] C
B 04/21{Tax Distribution 0 276.21] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 3242] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 13.10; C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 9.44] ¢
04/21Tax Distribution 0 8.18] C
04/22{Tax Distribution 0 59| €
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 2.39] C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 6.75| C
04/22|Tax Distribution 0 13.11] C
04/22|Tax Distribution - B 0 B 10.46, C
04/22|Tax Distribution ' ] 0 ) 32.96| C
04/25|Tax Distribution R ) 0 12.81) C
04/25 Tax Distribution .. o B 1058 C
04/25|Tax Distribution - o oo 691 C
04/25|Tax Distribution o 0 3.47] C
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 - ~29.06] C
04/26{Tax Distribution B N 0 639 C
04/26/Tax Distribution ] 0 S =
04/26|Tax Distribution 0 S 40.75] C
04/26|Tax Distribution i 0 7.231 C
04/26{Tax Distribution s 0 2.10] C
04/27|Tax Distribution o 10.91] C
o 04/27|Tax Distribution m o - N 0 - 14 -~ c
| ...04/27Tax Distribution ... N O 2783 C
 04/27iTax Distribution o ) 635 C
. _04/28[TaxDistribution I o | . 284431 C
_04/28|Tax Distribution . ! I e, 15:08 C
___ 04/28TaxDistribution S S A A ) 1871 C
04/28/Tax Distribution - 0 ] X e
04/28 Tax Distribution R ) I B .56 C
. ..04/29(Tex Distribution ol 13.36] C .



Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/29}Tax Distribution 0 4.08{ C
04/29]Tax Distribution 0 28.99] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 15.64, C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 2.18f C
18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: .78
04/07|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 31 C
04/15|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 47| C
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.53
04/26]|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.53] C
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.92
04/26|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 8] 1.92! C
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 2.35
04/06;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 491 C
04/26]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.86| C
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 3,91
04/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 2.28] C
04/06(MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 79 C
04/26|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 571 C
04/29/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 271 C
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred ' Source Code Total: 3.53
04/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 2407 C
04/06|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B4y C
o 04/29!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 29 C
1%200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 7.75
04/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 4,20 C
04/06|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 87| C
04/20MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 231 C
04/21(MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.66] C
04/29MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 300 C
04/29]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 A48, C
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 13.50
04/04MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0] 4,401 C
04/06]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B o 92| C
04/21{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B 0f 1.63] C
04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B o] o 31 C
04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o 0 k24| C
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest i ‘ Source Code Total: .07
04/01|Investment Interest of ] .07] C
21100.46 Wells Farge Investment Investment Interest "'Source Code Total: 29,80
04/11|Investment Interest 0 19.50f C ~
04/27|Investment Interest m e o 10.30| C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest ) Source Code Total: 4.43
04/01]Investment Interest | 0 e 443 C.
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Tnvestment Interest - Source Code Total: 34.24
04/14|Investment Interest B 0 . 5,57 C
 04/18{Investment Interest ) 0] S ) 9.41| C
) ' 04/20;iInvestment Interest N B WQ, ) 7.071 C
:{ 04/21 {Investment Interest S B W{_J o ) 607 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest |~ Source Code Total: 12.60
04/12|Investment Interest o o 5 ' 9 o ) Vm'_ N mwf}_:Zﬂ, ) E_‘,
04/20|Investment Tnterest e O 807] €
_ 04/21Investment In_peresf m w' ) 0 N o 1.79; C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 131.12
04/01|Investment Interest 0 6.86] C
04/04|Investment Interest 0 7.581 C
04/04{Investment Interest 0 15.581 C
04/11)|Investment Interest 0 9.95 C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 17.66: C
04/19|Investment Interest 0 7.13] C
04/21;Investment Interest | 0 11.27| C
04/27{Investment Interest 0 16.81} C
04/27|Investment Interest 4] 11.30] C
04/29Investment Interest 0 18.13[ C
04/29}Investment Interest 0 8.85; C

21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total: 26.30
04/11|Investment Interest 0 1.25| C
04/14{Investment Interest 0 1.27} C
04/14tInvestment Interest 0 12.19] C
04/28|Investment Interest 0 11.59; C

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018

Ending Balance: 728,928.88




5/2122 Superstition Fire & Medical District

4:19:06 PM
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022
FUND: {500 Debt Retirement Principal Fund
Assets
Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal $728,928.88
Total Current Assets $728,928.88 P
Total Assets $728,928.88
Liabilities and Equity
Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal ‘ $242 165.82
Current Year Profit/Loss 486,763.06
Total Equity 728,928.88

Total Liabilitles and Equity $728,928.88



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s real estate property tax receipts

Current month’s personal property tax receipts

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

MmO m >



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

Book Balance as of: 4/1/2022

Activity During the Month

4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
Real Estate Taxes
Personal Property Taxes
SRP Contributions

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer In/ Qut
C) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2022

Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Plus: Deposits in Transit

28.90

21,241.22
464.44

$21,734.56 0.00

Balance from YTD Column
Check#

Prepared by: : U M 1%9)9’

Reviewed by:

S:\Accountingt21221Bank Rec 21-22\600 Fund Bank Recs\600 Dabt Ret Cash Rec 043022

—_womziz ()

.5:3.90

21,241.22
464.44

$81,555.78
§ 8155578 (&)
3 81,555.78
Balance perB/S '$  81,555.78
Difference $ -

5/2120223:58 PM
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022
' __

6116421410 . Super Fir &Med Debt Refundlng Int Series 2018 = o

Begin Balance:| @‘59 g21.22; 39, 57,143‘ o )
. ... . Income: 21,7345 9559914/ )
L _LOCAdvance:i .00 | )
b Expense:: . .00 (53,614, 79) .. LOC; | .00,
LOC Payments: P . 00 ). Warrants Outstanding: | .00
~Cash Balance: _ 81,555,78’ . '81,555. 78 End:’ '81,555.78
1

Source Code

11100.2018
e
e
11100.2021
12100.2018
121002019

12100. 2021' o

56116421410 Super Flre & Med Debt Refundmg Int !

Monthly Statement Summary

|MTDAmMount
59,821.22!

Description’ YTDAmount

' B'egi'n'n'in'g B'a"lance:? 39,571.43

12018 Real Estate Taxes 06 S .02
i2019 Real Estate Taxes .00; .09

- ;2020 Real Estate Taxes” o ‘ 06 R 1 951.96
" ;2021 Real Estate Taxes 21,241.16] 86 147 94
2018 personal Property Taxes 2.82] 41.25
§2019 Personal Property Taxes 6.14, 101 48
12020 Personal Property Taxes 9.62 125.30
“ "2021 Personal Property Taxes '41'9;‘442' ' 64%@52'

147000 iSalt River Contribution 000 1,343.28
1t 42007 ""';2007 Taxes Transferred 00 2.32
118200.2008 12008 Taxes Transferred .00 102
18200.2009 112009 Taxes Transferred .00 2.44
18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred 93, 4.56
118200.2011 12011 Taxes Transferred 1.83; 6.71
118200.2012 12012 Taxes Transferred 181 6.66
118200.2013 12013 Taxes Transferred 2,20, 10.11
118200.2014 12014 Taxes Transferred 3.36 18.16
18200.2015 12015 Taxes Transferred 2.70° 24.33
118200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred 5.34/ 40.36
118200. 2017 12017 Taxes Transferred 8.25 97.42
121100 39 ‘Principal Trust Investment Interest 01 .02
121100.43 ;We'lls'Fargo' Trust Investment Interest .00 .07
ifiiOO.é‘}S ' iWeI]s Fargo Investment Investment Interest 3.78; 4849
g2110047 ' ?WF Money Market Investment Interest - : ' 42 292
;2'11’00.'43' ' “WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ﬂ_?ﬂ'. 'O- 3.51. 8.05
;21100.55 ‘Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest 1.57. 24,17
géiiOOJO ' fViﬁing S'tia'rks Investment Interest ' : 16.35 99.92
121100.80 ‘Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 3.26 21.86
521 100.90 PC Treasurer Reg Warrants Investment Interest .00 .01
90110.0 ‘Refund Interest .00, (.44)
!9£t 50 :Coupons Pa|d .‘ .'00;' (5'3,614.'3'5)
- Ending Balance: 81,555.78 81,555.78
Monthly Statement Detail
Date' Notes ‘Doc # % Amount C/D

|6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 |

‘Beginning Balance: 59,821.22




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

11100,2020 2020 Real Estate Taxes

Source Code Total: .06

04/12|Tax Distribution 0 .02 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 04 C
11100.2021 2021 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 21,241.16
04701 |Tax Distribution 0 41.44] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 4,28 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 20.85{ C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 T 18.94] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 4,771 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 47,791 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 34.11] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 24.18] C
04/01Tax Distribution 0 6.64] C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 46.01] C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 26.70! C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 18.95; C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 12,20 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 40.83] C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 183.01] C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 23.72| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 12.78| C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 9.68] C
_‘ 04/05|Tax Distribution 0 2450 C
B 04/06|Tax Distribution 0 67.15] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0] 48.12] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 14.37] C
04/06{Tax Distribution 0 10.11] ¢
04/06!Tax Distribution 0 2434, C
04/06]Tax Distribution 0] 36.851 C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 53.06f C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 31.62] C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 - 20.23] ¢
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 B 26.24] C
04/08!Tax Distribution 0 (2.06)] C
04/08|Tax Distribution 0 B 31.93] C
04/08{Tax Distribution o, 10.48] C
04/08]Tax Distribution 0 20.13] C
04/08!Tax Distribution 0 33.27| C
04/08]Tax Distribution 0 8.81; C
04/11iTax Distribution - _ 0 20.80i C
04/11[Tax Distribution o - o) T 49.01] ¢
04/11|Tax Distribution T 0 9.45| C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 1433 C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 10.05] C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 213.73] C
04/11|Tax Distribution - o ) 2074 C
_04/11|Tax Distribution T oo, 68.99] C
[, 04/11|Tax Distribution N B 0 ) L 46337 C
* 04/12|Tax Distribution o i o ) 62.03] C
04/12|Tax Distribution - - o 176.51] C
~04/12 Tax Distribution O 0 23.82| €
""""" _04/13|Tax Distribution o i 7.64] C
G4/13(Tax Distribution o o fiteo| C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/13|Tax Distribution 0 55.701 C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 1.41| C
04/13|Tax Distribution 0 71.24] ¢
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 150 C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 39.96| C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 234.09| C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 15.76] C
04/14|Tax Distribution B 0 e 19.94] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 28.08] C
04/14|Tax Distribution 0 61.49) C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 65.85| C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 18.29, C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 3.13] C
04/15|Tax Distribution 0 11.59] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 25.64; C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 62.88] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 39.39] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 47.57] C
04/18|Tax Distribution 0 27.34] C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 48,68 C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 79.98 C
04/19(Tax Distribution 0 360.89] C
. 04/19Tax Distribution 0 67.57] C
04/19|Tax Distribution 0 208.36] C
04/20{Tax Distribution 0 42.02] C
04/20{Tax Distribution 0 43,821 C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 4.08| C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 10.92] C
04/20|Tax Distribution 0 197.15; C
04/20]Tax Distribution 0 B.04; C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 267.89] C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 79.97] ¢
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 N 105.05| C
04/21|Tax Distributon h 0 B ) 20.94] C
04/21|Tax Distribution ' 0 26.21] C
04/22 | Tax Distributicn 0 N 8.11f C
04/22{Tax Distribution 0 63.11] C
04/22:Tax Distribution 0 57.10{ C
04/22Tax Distribution 0 54.13: C
04/22{Tax Distribution ) 0} ) 57.56] C
04/22|Tax Distribution o} o 73.44] C
04/25!Tax Distribution 0 47.83] C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 7252 C
04/25|Tax Distribution 0 5821 C
04/25|Tax Distribution - 0 - 43.09] C
04/25|Tax Distribution ) 0 o 17.25) C
04/25/Tax Distributon o ] 0 o 44.58] C
| 04/26|Tax Distribution | o, 16.76; C
 04/26|Tax Distribution I T 87.67] C
_ 04/26|Tax Distribution ' 0 - 11806 €
___04/26/Tax Distribution B 0 - 109.36] C
.. 04/26\Tax Distribution U 27.56) C
.04/26{Tax Distribution oL 17.26]_C

t
i



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/27|Tax Distribution 0 43.14] C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 1,499.25| C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 178.07] C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 61.99f C
04/27|Tax Distribution 0 12.36] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 4.16; C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 ‘ 162711 C
04/28|Tax Distribution ) ol T 35.68) C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 125.37| C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 42.40] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 73.79] C
04/28|Tax Distribution 0 8.27| C
04/28{Tax Distribution 0 7.300 C
04/291iTax Distribution 0 58.38] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 13,135.62{ C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 126.411 C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 8.67] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 282.15] C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 9.46] C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 32.29] C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 2.82
- 04/04Tax Distribution 0 70 C
5 04/06|Tax Distribution 0 1.09] C
04/13{Tax Distribution 0 A1 C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 44| C
04/26;Tax Distribution 0 09 C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 .05] C
04/29:Tax Distribution 0 34l C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 6.14
04/01;Tax Distribution 0 571 C
04/013Tax Distribution 0 A1 C
04/04]Tax Distribution _ 0 1.38] C
04/06|Tax Distribution 0 271 C
T 04/06|Tax Distribution 0 34| C
04/06 |Tax Distribution 0 T 81l ¢
04/06|Tax Distribution ) o, a 290 C
04/08|Tax Distribution 10 B 68/ C
04/13|Tax Distribution . 0 I 22 ¢
- 04/18|Tax Distribution 0 _ 230 C
 04/21|Tax Distribution - 0 ) 430 ¢
04/26{Tax Distributon 0 -~ 51 C
04/28!Tax Distribution 0 T 21} C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 09l €
12100.2020 2020 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 9.62
04/01Tax Distribution - 0 ) 291 C
o 94/01  Tax Distribution o . . e 321 .C .
_04/04!Tax Distribution - 0 - 120! C
{ 04/04|Tax Distribution ) 0 - ) “15l C
" 04/06|Tax Distribution i o] ”:” .14] C
~04/06|Tax Distribution_ ) - o T am €
~04/06|Tax Distribution ) B o] T 41 C
- 04/06!Tax Distribution o s e




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/08{Tax Distribution 0 32{ C
04/11|Tax Distribution 0 221 ¢
04/13Tax Distribution 0 128 C
04/18{Tax Distribution 0 A1 C
04/21|Tax Distribution 0 48] C
04/25!Tax Distribution 0 23] C
04/26iTax Distribution 0] 26 C
04/28;Tax Distribution - i 0] a1 C
04/29iTax Distribution 0 .05 C
04/29iTax Distribution 0 101 C

12100.2021 2021 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 419.44
04/01{Tax Distribution 0 5.037 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 10.79y C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 1.06| C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 1.03] C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 241 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 791 C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 1.44f C
04/01|Tax Distribution 0 42 C7
04/04|{Tax Distribution 0 6.18! C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 1.41 C
04/04|Tax Distribution 0 89 ¢

B 04/04|Tax Distribution 0 1.06] C

T 04/04|Tax Distribution 0] 131 C
04/04 1 Tax Distribution 0 1.37] C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 5.44] C
04/05{Tax Distribution o 3.80: C
04/05|Tax Distribution 0 10] C
04/06{Tax Distribution 0 451 C
04/06iTax Distribution 0 17.63] C
04/06iTax Distribution 0 67 C
04/06|Tax Distribution 7 0 94 C
04/06|Tax Distribution T 0 3.35| C
04/06|Tax Distribution -~ ] ol . 217] C
04/07 |Tax Distribution - ol 1.04] C
04/07|Tax Distribution s 0 1.04] C
04/07|Tax Distribution R 0 1.66; C
04/07|Tax Distribution B o 0 99 C
04/07|Tax Distribution 0 1.44] ¢
04/08|Tax Distribution "M - o - 2,65 C

~04/08|Tax Distribution - ) ol T ] 511 c

) 04/08|Tax Distribution - o ol C
04/11{Tax Distributon - 0| 253 C
04/11iTax Distribution 0] e 1,12y C
04/11|Tax Distribution e S I I .+ T

. _.04/11|Tax Distribution I o i 28.18] C

04/11|Tax Distribution o o 0 o ] 553 C

| 04/12|Tax Distribution N i o 231 c
04/12|Tax Distributon ) o 1 o 1143] C

04/13|Tax Distribution o o M 3.47) C

 04/13|Tax Distribution i o i 98! C

__04/13[TaxDistribution | 0 o 200 €
. 04/13TaxDistribution Lol 161] C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/14Tax Distribution 18.12
04/14|Tax Distribution .87
04/14|Tax Distribution 3.16
04/14|Tax Distribution 1.32
04/141Tax Distribution 1.96
04/15 | Tax Distribution 297
04/15Tax Distribution | 0 95 ~
04/15;Tax Distribution .80
04/18iTax Distribution (1.20)
04/18iTax Distribution 4,26
04/18:iTax Distribution 13.65
04/18)Tax Distribution .35
04/18|Tax Distribution 3.18
04/18)Tax Distribution 3.46
04/19|Tax Distributicn 6.35
04/19|Tax Distribution 5.81
04/19Tax Distribution 8.43
04/19{Tax Distribution 1.09
04/20{Tax Distribution .99
04/20|Tax Distribution 5.02

04/20

Tax Distribution

04/20

Tax Distribution

04/20

Tax Distribution

04/21

Tax Distribution

04/21

Tax Distribution

04/21

Tax Distribution

04/21

Tax Distribution

04/21

Tax Distribution

04722

Tax Distribution

04/22

Tax Distribution

04/22

Tax Distribution

04/22

Tax Distribution

04/22

Tax Distribution

04/22

Tax Distribution

04/25

Tax Distributionm

04/25

Tax Distribution

04/25

Tax Distribution

04/25

Tax Distribution

04726

Tax Distribution

04/26

Tax Distribution

04/26

Tax Distribution

04/26

Tax Distribution

04/26

Tax Distribution

ninioiaooinoininioloioinjoloioininiaialoioi00oIO0InOIOOI0[OI0I00I0I0E0I0nI0

04/26

Tax Distribution

H

04/27

Tax Distribution

04/27

04/27

Tax Distribution

i
‘
i

nioininiol

04/27

Tax Distribution

04728

Tax Distribution

|
i
i
i

; e}
!
H

04/28

04/28

04/28

Tax Distribution .
Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution

04728

[Tax Distribution




Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/29Tax Distribution 0 2.62; C
04/29|Tax Distribution 0 .80; C
04/29{Tax Distribution 0 5711 C
04/29]Tax Distribution 0 3.07| C
04/29 Tax Distribution 0 43 C
18200.2010 2010 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: .93
04/07|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 ] 37| C
O4/15}MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 o .56{ C
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.83
04/26/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i 0 1.83) C
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.81
04/26|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ] 0 1.81| C
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 2.20
04/06| MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 46! C
04/26,MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.74, C
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 3.36
04/04;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.96] C
04/06|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 68! C
04/26]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 49 C
04/29)MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 231 C
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 2.70
| 04/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.84; C
L 04/06|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 64 C
' 04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 221 C
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 5.34
04/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 289 C
04/06]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 60 C
04/20MATURED DERBRT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 d6) C
04/211MATURED DEBT $SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.14] C
04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 210 C
04/29MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 34 C
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 8.25
04/04MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 O 269 C
04/06]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 B &) ' 561 C
04/21|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.00; C
04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 N A9 €
04/29|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 o 3.8l C
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest . ~ . _'mSc:urce Code Total: .01
__04/01|Investment Interest - 0] _ 01 ¢
21100.46 Wells Fargo ﬁmgvestment Investment Interest “ Source Code Total: 3.78
04/11 Investment Interest . o 2,531 C
04/27|Investment Interest 1.25y C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest | " “Source Code Total: .42
04/01]{Investment Interest 0 ) 42; C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest " Source Code Total: 3.51
o 04/14 Investment Interest o ) ) ) C
7 p4/i8|Investment Interest C
M{  04/20|Investment Interest
T T 0a/21 Investment Interes o
04/27|Investment Interest
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Ir
Investment Interes‘{mm
QjInvestment Interest




Pinal County Treasurer
Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/21|Investment Interest 0 22] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Tetal: 16.35
04/01|Investment Interest 0 801 C
04/04|Investment Interest 0 98; C
04/04|Investment Interest 0 202 C
04/11|Investment Interast 0 1.27] C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 2231 C
04/19|Investment Interest 0 89 C
04/21|Investment Interest 0 1.39; C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 2.04; C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 1.37t C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 1.07t C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 2.19, C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total: 3.26
04/11|Investment Interest 0 16 C
04/14 Investment Interest 0 A6 C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 1.54] C
04/28|Investment Interest 0 1.407 C

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018

Ending Balance: 81,555.78




5/2/22 Superstition Fire & Medical District
3:57:52 PM
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022
FUND: (600) Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets
Current Agsets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement [nterest $81,555.78 @
Total Current Assets $81,665.78
Total Assets $81,555.78

Liabilities and Equity

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest $39,571.43
Current Year ProfitiLoss ) 41,984.35
Total Equity 81,555.78

Total Liabilities and Equity $81,555.78




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

700 Certificate of Participation Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

o0 m >



_ Superstition Fire & Medical District
Certificates of Participation Reserve {Fund 700) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2021 - 2022

4/30/2022
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 4/1/2022 _$3,319,945.84 ZA’ )
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense): 1,399.25 1,399.25 @
Cash Receipts
Deposits B
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements
A) Transfer In / Qut -
$1,399.25 0.00 $3,321,345.09

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 4/30/2022 Balance from YTD Column $ 3,321,345.09 @

Less: Transfers Outstanding
Plus: Deposits in Transit

L dhd 3 —
Prepared by: % K/)O Jo— 53,321,345.00_
[4 0 v, /

Balance per B/S § 3,321,345.09 (&)

Reviewed by: Difference 3 -

SiAccounting'2122\Bank Rec 21-22\700 Fund Bank Recs\700 Debl Ret Cash Rec 043022 5/2/20223:42 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

Perlod

6116421103 SFMD C flcate of Partu:|pat|on Reserve Momes i _

! _Begin Balance:: a 319,945.84] . 00 .

... . Income:i . 1,399.25 ' 3,321,345.00, |

| LOCAdvance:! .00 Cooeet ! o

| . Bxpense:! . .00 . .00 o LOC’ S .00
! LOC Payments;’ oo s .00 Warrants Outstandlng o .00
! " Cash Balance:” 3,321,345.09° 3,321,345.00' _ CEnd;' 3,321,345,09

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code|Description MTDAmMount (YTDAmount
6116421103 SFMD Certlfucate of Partlmpatlon ' Beginning Balance:! 3 319 945 84 .00
21100.39 1Prlnt:lpal Trust Investment Interest e 1 35' , 67
21100.43 ) 1We|ls Fargo Trust Investment Interest ; 00.'“ o 2.23
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest . 180. 02 T 1 149.76
2110047 ?WF Money Market Investment Interest e r * 24, 15 o 7 118.15
21100.48 ' ' WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest 3[3?;]_5 190. 411 o ' ©406.91
21100.55 ‘Multl Bank Securities Investment Interest B 5 74, 52 716.98
21100.70 ' o M‘Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest P 775. 28_“" o "3,299.33
21100.80 Strflel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest o i 154 52 ' o - "6‘57.49
7”""‘]0 S ) Revenue Transfer : 00,“ o ,3’3141.9”5..3.-.5_[
" S R © Ending Balance:] 3,321,345.09 3,321,345.09

Monthly Statement Detail
PDate ple >0 A 0 )
6116421103 SFMD Certificate of Participation Reserve Monies ' Beginning Balance: 3,319,945.84
21100.39 Principal Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: .35
04/01|Investment Interest 0 35] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total; 180.02
04/11|Investment Interest 0 120,45 C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 59.57| C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 24.15
04/01{Investment Interest 0 24.15| C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 190.41
04/14Investment Interest 0] 30.19; C
04/18|Investment Interest B 0] . 54.89) C
04/20{Investment Interest 0 3899 C
04/21{Investment Interest 0 3292y C
04/27|Investment Interest 0 3342y C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest . o Source Code Total: 74.52
04/12[Investment Interest - 0 - 28.46] C
04/20}Investment Interest - 0 3559f C
04/21jInvestment Interest 0 1047] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest o ) Source Code Total: 775.28
04/01]Investment Interest R o 4251 C
T 04/04|Investment Interest - - o 95.32| C
N 04/04|Investment Interest e - o o 46.31] C
04/11 Investment Interest o . _ 0| . 60.19, C
04/14{Investment Interest L o i 0: . 1p5.12) €
04/19]Investment Interest i ) o ] 4190 C
04/21|Investment Interest o - 0 o ) _65.93] C
04/27[Investment Interest ol o ...97200 C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 4/1/2022 to 4/30/2022

04/27iInvestment Interest 0

65.32y C
04/29]Investment Interest 0 5099y C
04/29|Investment Interest 0 104.49| C

21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total: 154.52

04/11|Investment Interest 0 7.57] C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 7.54t C
04/14|Investment Interest 0 72.53] C
04/28Investment Interest : 0 66.88) C

6116421103 SFMD Certificate of Participation Reéerve Monies

Ending Balance: 3,321,345.09




5/2/22
3:.41:53 PM

Current Assets
Contingency Reserve Fund Cash
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Current Year Profit/Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 4/30/2022
FUND: (700) Not Defined

Assets

$3.321,345.08 @
E— $3,321,345.00

$3,321,345.09

Liabilities and Equity

$3,321,345.09
3,321,345.09

$3,321,345.09
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